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Owner Name
 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      01/10/2020                24,000.00
JUAN F ETAL GONZALEZ                ZO-20200012          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
3387 BREHMER RD                     002262001733A
ABRAMS WI 54101                     3387 BREHMER RD
 
40`X60`X12` GARAGE/BARN, NO CONCRETE

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      02/05/2020                5,000.00
BRYAN KLECZKA                       ZO-20200027          ALTERATION      GARAGE
1599 RIVERSIDE DR                   002342800822A1
SUAMICO WI 54173                    6485 COUNTY ROAD E
 
REMOVE OVERHEAD DOOR ON EAST SIDE, REPLACE WITH 10`X12` ON EAST AND TWO 12`X10` ON THE NORTH OVERHEAD DOORS. RAZE
24`X30` SECTION OF POLE BUILDING

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      02/07/2020                230,000.00
BETH VANBOXEL                       ZO-20200030          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
5928 COUNTY ROAD D                  002403404734B4
ABRAMS WI 54101                     5928 COUNTY ROAD D
 
56`X38` HOME WITH 22`X34` ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      03/10/2020                35,000.00
BROADBAND PROPERTIES LLC            ZO-20200054          NEW             COMMERCIAL BUILDING
2772 KUNZER BEACH LN                00241350152401
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141             2736 E FRONTAGE RD
 
48`X60` CONDO STORAGE UNIT #1

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      03/10/2020                25,000.00
CONDO STORAGE INNOVATIONS LLC       ZO-20200055          NEW             COMMERCIAL BUILDING
PO BOX 222                          00241350152416
CASCO WI 54205                      2736 E FRONTAGE RD
 
36`X42` CONDO STORAGE #16

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      03/10/2020                25,000.00
DOUGLAS A & JULIE G GIER            ZO-20200056          NEW             COMMERCIAL BUILDING
2810 HOWARD COMMONS APT 302         00241350152417
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  2736 E FRONTAGE RD
 
36`X42` CONDO STORAGE UNIT #17
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TOWN OF ABRAMS                      03/10/2020                20,000.00
CONDO STORAGE INNOVATIONS LLC       ZO-20200057          NEW             COMMERCIAL BUILDING
PO BOX 222                          00241350152418
CASCO WI 54205                      2736 E FRONTAGE RD
 
30`X36` CONDO UNIT #18

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      03/10/2020                20,000.00
CONDO STORAGE INNOVATIONS LLC       ZO-20200058          NEW             COMMERCIAL BUILDING
PO BOX 222                          00241350152419
CASCO WI 54205                      2736 E FRONTAGE RD
 
30`X36` CONDO STORAGE UNIT #19

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      03/10/2020                25,000.00
CONDO STORAGE INNOVATIONS LLC       ZO-20200059          NEW             COMMERCIAL BUILDING
PO BOX 222                          00241350152438
CASCO WI 54205                      2736 E FRONTAGE RD
 
42`X48` CONDO UNIT #38

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      03/10/2020                200,000.00
CONDO STORAGE INNOVATIONS LLC       ZO-20200060          NEW             COMMERCIAL BUILDING
PO BOX 222                          00241350152439
CASCO WI 54205                      2736 E FRONTAGE RD
 
45`X252` CONDO STORAGE UNITS# 39-56

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      03/31/2020                200000.00
ALEX A & JENNA L RYCZEK             ZO-20200065          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
2612 CROSS RD                       002393302331A4       NEW             GARAGE
ABRAMS WI 54101                     6322 MAIN ST
 
3 BEDROOM SINGLE FAMILY HOME RANCH WITH 3 STALL ATTACHED GARAGE.  NO FILL OR TRAFFIC IN THE DESIGNATED MAPPED WETLANDS.

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      04/08/2020                3500.00
CARL E & MARY BETH HAMMER           ZO-20200072          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
512 W LAWN BLVD                     002423600222C
MANITOWOC WI 54220                  5291 OAK ORCHARD RD
 
10X16 SHED ON SKIDS. NOT FOR OR TO BE DESIGNED FOR HUMAN HABITATION. FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY.
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TOWN OF ABRAMS                      04/07/2020                350,000.00
MATTHEW R FERDON                    ZO-20200074                          HOME - MULTIPLE FAMILY
5960 CEDAR ST                       002403401621D3
ABRAMS WI 54101                     5965 MAIN ST
 
5,650 SQUARE FOOT (INCLUDING BASEMENT) 1 STORY DUPLEX HOME DIVIDED IN TWO EQUAL PARTS.  FEATURES INCLUDE 2 GARAGES AND 2
WALK OUT BASEMENTS.  A WELL WILL BE DUG.  APPROXIMATELY 2400 SQUARE FOOT DRIVEWAY WILL CONNECT THE HOME TO MAIN STREET,
ABRAMS CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT GRANTED FOR DUPLEX

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      04/14/2020                45,000.00
VITO & ANGELA M BADALAMENTI         ZO-20200077          NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
5976 GEANO BEACH RD                 002030301834B
ABRAMS WI 54101-9619                5976 GEANO BEACH RD
 
18`X32` POOL & 10`X20` DECK

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      04/20/2020                8,000.00
CHRISTOPHER A&CHRISTINE RONK        ZO-20200082          ADDITION        GARAGE
5247 SAMPSON RD                     002010100422A
ABRAMS WI 54101-9506                5247 SAMPSON RD      ADDITION
 
16' X 28' GARAGE ADDITION ON THE NORTHERN END OF EXISTING GARAGE

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      04/21/2020                2,500.00
RYAN & KYLIE WOODKE                 ZO-20200086          ADDITION        DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
3553 NIKODEM LN                     002272100614
ABRAMS WI 54101-9739                3553 NIKODEM LN
 
DECKS ON FRONT AND BACK SIDES OF HOUSE

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      04/22/2020                30,000.00
CONDO STORAGE INNOVATIONS LLC       ZO-20200092          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
PO BOX 222                          00241350152436
CASCO WI 54205                      2736 E FRONTAGE RD
 
42' X 48' STORAGE UNIT MUST FOLLOW CONDITIONS LISTED IN CU-20180022 AND ATTACHED LAND USE PERMIT CONDITIONS

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      04/22/2020                30,000.00
CONDO STORAGE INNOVATIONS LLC       ZO-20200093          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
PO BOX 222                          00241350152437
CASCO WI 54205                      2736 E FRONTAGE RD
 
42' X 48' STORAGE BUILDING, MUST FOLLOW CONDITIONS LISTED ON CU-20180022 AND ATTACHED LAND USE PERMIT CONDITIONS
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TOWN OF ABRAMS                      04/22/2020                20,000.00
CONDO STORAGE INNOVATIONS LLC       ZO-20200094          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
PO BOX 222                          00241350152421
CASCO WI 54205                      2736 E FRONTAGE RD
 
30' X 36' STORAGE BUILDING MUST FOLLOW CONDITIONS LISTED IN CU-20180022 AND ATTACHED LAND USE PERMIT CONDITIONS

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      04/22/2020                20,000.00
REYNALDO & JESUSA PALINES           ZO-20200095          NEW
3476 SPYGLASS HILL DR               00241350152420
GREEN BAY WI 54311                  2736 E FRONTAGE RD
 
30' X 36 STORAGE BUILDING MUST FOLLOW CONDITIONS LISTED ON CU-20180022 AND ATTACHED LAND USE PERMIT CONDITIONS

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      04/22/2020                35,000.00
JOSEPH D WIED                       ZO-20200096          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
2450 SCENIC RIDGE CT                00241350152403
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  2736 E FRONTAGE RD
 
48' X 60' STORAGE BUILDING MUST FOLLOW CONDITIONS LISTED IN CU-20180022 AND ATTACHED LAND USE PERMIT CONDITIONS

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      04/22/2020                35,000.00
JOSEPH D WIED                       ZO-20200097          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
2450 SCENIC RIDGE CT                00241350152402
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  2736 E FRONTAGE RD   ADDITION
 
48' X 60' STORAGE BUILDING MUST FOLLOW CONDITIONS LISTED ON CU-20180022 AND ATTACHED LAND USE PERMIT CONDITIONS

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      04/22/2020                25,000.00
CONDO STORAGE INNOVATIONS LLC       ZO-20200098          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
PO BOX 222                          00241350152414
CASCO WI 54205                      2736 E FRONTAGE RD
 
36' X 42' STORAGE BUILDING MUST FOLLOW CONDITOINS ON CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT CU-20180022 AND ATTACHED LAND USE PERMIT
CONDITIONS

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      04/22/2020                25,000.00
CONDO STORAGE INNOVATIONS LLC       ZO-20200099          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
PO BOX 222                          00241350152415
CASCO WI 54205                      2736 E FRONTAGE RD
 
36' X 42' STORAGE BUILDING MUST FOLLOW CONDITIONS LISTED ON CU-20180022 AND ATTACHED LAND USE PERMIT CONDITIONS
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TOWN OF ABRAMS                      04/27/2020                25,000.00
CLINT & KATHY HENNE                 ZO-20200100          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
5547 LIEGEOIS RD                    002201400821         GRADING/FILLING GRADING & FILLING
ABRAMS WI 54101-9746                5547 LIEGEOIS RD
 
HAVING FILL BROUGHT IN TO MAKE LEVEL BUILDING SITE FOR 30' X 48' POLE SHED.  MAKING DRIVEWAY FROM EXISTING DRIVEWAY TO
SHED

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      04/29/2020                23,000.00
DANYELLE & ROBERT NUTHALS           ZO-20200107          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
6231 MAIN ST                        002393303242A        ALTERATION      GARAGE
ABRAMS WI 54101                     6231 MAIN ST
 
ADDITION TO BASEMENT & BATHROOM, EGRESS WINDOW, 40`X40` OUT BUILDING

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      05/06/2020                30,000.00
RICHARD J PHILLIPS                  ZO-20200121          ADDITION        FOOTINGS & FOUNDATION
6007 E STILES TOWER RD              002161000421
ABRAMS WI 54101-9552                6007 E STILES TOWER
 
30 X 40 ATTACHED GARAGE ON CONCRETE SLAB

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      05/11/2020                10,000.00
CHRISTINE DESJARLAIS                ZO-20200127          NEW             GARAGE
336 GRAY ST                         002292300722A
GREEN BAY WI 54303-3056             3606 US HWY 141
 
32' X 32' GARAGE

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      05/11/2020                50,000.00
JAMES D & HEIDI M OZMINKOWSKI       ZO-20200129          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
5202 SAMPSON RD                     002423600933A
ABRAMS WI 54101                     5204 SAMPSON RD
 
30' X 40' STEEL POLE BUILDING WETLAND DELINEATION RECEIVED FROM AARON HOLDT

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      05/11/2020                6,000.00
CRAIG S & KRISTINE S NERO           ZO-20200130          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
2882 T BERG CIR                     002403402622A1D
ABRAMS WI 54101                     2882 T BERG CIR
 
PRIVACY FENCE
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TOWN OF ABRAMS                      05/11/2020                24,000.00
MARY LOU ETAL NOWINSKI              ZO-20200131          NEW             GARAGE
6312 COUNTY ROAD D                  002393303443A        NEW             GRADING & FILLING
ABRAMS WI 54101-9714                6268 COUNTY ROAD D
 
30 X 44 GARAGE ON CONCRETE SLAB

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      05/12/2020                0.00
B & L INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC     ZO-20200133          RAZING          OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
PO BOX 194                          00243270254A3
ABRAMS WI 54101-9707                5872 MAIN ST
 
TEARING DOWN BUILDING.

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      05/18/2020                17,500.00
PATRICK & MARY BRUNETTE             ZO-20200139          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
5526 GALUSKA RD                     002292302843D1       ALTERATION      OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
ABRAMS WI 54101-9755                5526 GALUSKA RD
 
NEW 30' X 40' POLE BUILDING FOR STORAGE ALTERATION TO EXISTING SHED ROOF WITH LEAN-TO

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      05/18/2020                900,000.00
REAL PROPERTY CORP SYSTEM CAPITAL   ZO-20200140          ADDITION        COMMERCIAL BUILDING
PO BOX 182571                       002413502033B
COLUMUS OH 43218-2571               2531 E FRONTAGE RD
 
GATEWAY AND ORDER CANOPY TO THE DRIVE-THRU LANE.  THIS LAND USE PERMIT IS SPECIFICALLY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE ORDER
CANOPY SIGN, AS IT IS ABOVE THE ALLOWED EIGHT FEET FOR SIGNS.

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      05/26/2020                4,000.00
SHARON M SAMSA                      ZO-20200159          ALTERATION      HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
6682 CHEYENNE DR                    00238320214110
ABRAMS WI 54101-9435                6682 CHEYENNE DR
 
8X22 COVERED PORCH OVER EXISTING DECK

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      05/26/2020                340,000.00
JEREMY J & KAYLEE MARIE ROSKOM      ZO-20200166          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
3638 NIKODEM LN                     002282201122B
ABRAMS WI 54101                     3638 NIKODEM LN
 
87X54 HOME WITH ATTACHED GARAGE AMEND- POND 175X70 FILL AROUND HOUSE
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TOWN OF ABRAMS                      05/28/2020                246000.00
TYCORE BUILT LLC                    ZO-20200177          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
445 CARDINAL LN STE 102             002393302532A09      NEW             GARAGE
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  6365 MAIN ST
 
3 BR STICK BUILT 1723 SQ RANCH STYLE HOME WITH ATTACHED 3 STALL GARAGE

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      05/28/2020                2,900.00
FRANKLIN & JOELLEN GRAEF            ZO-20200180          NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
2834 E FRONTAGE RD                  002413500922A
ABRAMS WI 54101                     2834 E FRONTAGE RD
 
22X16 GROUND LEVEL FLOATING PERGOLA DECK

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      06/03/2020                15,000.00
MICHAEL R & SHANNON L METZLER       ZO-20200194          NEW             GARAGE
7061 HEIDER RD                      002373100313C
ABRAMS WI 54101-9730                7061 HEIDER RD
 
BUILDING 30X24 DETACHED GARAGE ON CONCRETE SLAB

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      06/04/2020                40,000.00
SYSTEMS OF FLORENCE INC CELLULAR IN ZO-20200203          ALTERATION      OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
1801 CLINT MOORE RD S215            002070101234A1
BOCA RATON FL 35487-2752            5116 KRUEGERS QUARRY
 
251` TOWER 3 ANTENNAS, ADD 6 RADIOS AT EXISTING TELECOMMUNICATIONS TOWER

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      06/09/2020                110,000.00
DANIEL D & DEBRA J CHRISTOFF        ZO-20200213          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
1046 RIVERSIDE PL                   002413501832A1
SUAMICO WI 54173-8107               2667 E FRONTAGE RD
 
POLE BUILDING 60X162 FOR STORADE

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      06/09/2020                25,000.00
CONDO STORAGE INNOVATIONS LLC       ZO-20200214          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
PO BOX 222                          00241350152412
CASCO WI 54205                      2736 E FRONTAGE RD
 
36X42X13`6 STORAGE UNIT #12
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TOWN OF ABRAMS                      06/09/2020                25,000.00
JOSEPH D WIED                       ZO-20200215          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
2450 SCENIC RIDGE CT                00241350152413
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  2736 E FRONTAGE RD
 
36X42X13`6 STORAGE UNIT #13

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      06/09/2020                20,000.00
CONDO STORAGE INNOVATIONS LLC       ZO-20200216          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
PO BOX 222                          00241350152422
CASCO WI 54205                      2736 E FRONTAGE RD
 
30X36X13`6 STORAGE UNIT #22

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      06/09/2020                30,000.00
CONDO STORAGE INNOVATIONS LLC       ZO-20200217          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
PO BOX 222                          00241350152435
CASCO WI 54205                      2736 E FRONTAGE RD
 
42X48X14`5 STORAGE UNIT #35

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      06/09/2020                35,000.00
CONDO STORAGE INNOVATIONS LLC       ZO-20200218          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
PO BOX 222                          00241350152405
CASCO WI 54205                      2736 E FRONTAGE RD
 
48X60 STORAGE UNIT #5

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      06/09/2020                35,000.00
CONDO STORAGE INNOVATIONS LLC       ZO-20200219          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
PO BOX 222                          00241350152404
CASCO WI 54205                      2736 E FRONTAGE RD
 
48X60 STORAGE UNIT #4

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      06/10/2020                35,000.00
JEFFREY A BROECKEL                  ZO-20200221          ALTERATION      HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
6551 PIONEER DR                     002352903041F
ABRAMS WI 54101                     6551 PIONEER DR
 
REPLACE PATIO DOOR WITH WINDOW REPLACE OVERHANG ABOVE PATIO DOOR W/SCREEN PORCH (WEST SIDE OF HOUSE) ADD BEAMS TO GARAGE
DOOR HEADER REPLACE ALL DOORS WINDOWS/SIDING
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TOWN OF ABRAMS                      06/11/2020                30,000.00
DENNIS R & MARGE E ULLMAN           ZO-20200225          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
N6189 SHADYBROOK LN                 00210040302N
SHEBOYGAN WI 53083                  6276 DOGWOOD LN
 
30' X 50' POLE BUILDING

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      06/15/2020                6,000.00
LORI L COMPTON                      ZO-20200228          NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
6482 MAIN ST                        002393302732E
ABRAMS WI 54101                     6482 MAIN ST
 
ATTACHED 16`X16` TREATED DECK

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      06/16/2020                20,000.00
MARK J & JANET K JEPSON             ZO-20200232          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
2166 E FRONTAGE RD                  002020201533
ABRAMS WI 54101                     2166 E FRONTAGE RD
 
40X60 POLE BUILDING WITH GRAVEL FLOOR

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      06/22/2020                28,000.00
FAY R & NANCY E NOTZ                ZO-20200247          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
7012 HEIDER RD                      002373100212
ABRAMS WI 54101-9696                7012 HEIDER RD
 
30X40 STEEL BUILDING ON CONCRETE SLAB

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      06/22/2020                450,000.00
CORWIN S & ELIZABETH M W KANNING    ZO-20200248          NEW             SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
431 DELWICHE RD                     002020202243B
GREEN BAY WI 54302                  5480 GEANO BEACH RD
 
110X55 HOUSE & ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      06/09/2020                0
MEDALLION PROPERTIES LLC            ZO-20200251          CHANGE          Not Assigned
N1900 S 31ST RD                     002030303144F
COLEMAN WI 54112                    2118 W FRONTIER RD
 
CHANGE OF USE PERMIT.  NO CONSTRUCTION.  CHANGING USE TO VELOCITY OUTDOOR LLC D/B/A IN-GEAR REPRESENTATIVES 14.1802(C)
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL OFFICE (Permitted Use)
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TOWN OF ABRAMS                      06/18/2020                5,000.00
THOMAS H & PATRICIA R PATTERSON     ZO-20200252          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
2297 HORSE RD                       002020201941D
ABRAMS WI 54101-9698                2297 HORSE RD
 
TWO DORMERS ADDED TO EXISTING HOME.

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      06/24/2020                217,400.00
TYCORE BUILT LLC                    ZO-20200255          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
445 CARDINAL LN STE 102             002393302532A05
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  6460 MAIN ST
 
70X44 HOME WITH ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      06/24/2020                220,000.00
TYCORE BUILT LLC                    ZO-20200256          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
445 CARDINAL LN STE 102             002393302532A08
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  6393 MAIN ST
 
48X58 HOME WITH ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      07/13/2020                202,522.00
MICHAEL R ANDRASCHKO                ZO-20200294          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
5410 N GILBERT LN                   0024414012           RAZING          HOME - MOBILE
ABRAMS WI 54101-9517                5410 N GILBERT LN
 
27X56 HOME WITH ATTACHED GARAGE, REMOVING OLD MOBILE HOME

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      07/16/2020                50,000.00
CHRISTOPHER J & JAMIE L HEALY       ZO-20200301          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
2532 CROSS RD                       002403404333B1
ABRAMS WI 54101-9797                2510 CROSS RD
 
40X60 POLE BUILDING ON CONCRETE SLAB

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      07/22/2020                216000.00
DEAN D & ETTA L STREY               ZO-20200314          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
W4241 COUNTY ROAD G                 002423600531         NEW             GARAGE
BLACK CREEK WI 54106                5168 SAMPSON RD      NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
 
3 BEDROOM HOME 40 X 40  WITH ATTACHED GARAGE 30 X 30  AND BREEZEWAY 10 X 10 AMEND- ADD POLE SHED - 36' X 40' FOR
PERSONAL USE. IF USED FOR LIVESTOCK MAY REQUIRE A LAND CONSERVATION DEPT REVIEW-KJB ADD TO PERMIT 11/4/2020- KJB NO
STRUCTURE OR FILL IN WETLAND
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TOWN OF ABRAMS                      08/17/2020                179,000.00
BRANDON M LESAGE                    ZO-20200377          NEW
5162 LIEGEOIS RD                    002181201134         RAZING
ABRAMS WI 54101-9747                5162 LIEGEOIS RD
 
TEARING DOWN EXISTING GARAGE AND REPLACING WITH 60X120 POLE BUILDING

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      08/19/2020                70,000.00
WILLIAM J RODERICK                  ZO-20200388          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
5593 KRUEGERS QUARRY RD             002171101224B        RAZING          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
OCONTO WI 54153                     5593 KRUEGERS QUARRY
 
NEW 24X48 HOME RAZING EXISTING HOME

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      08/20/2020                20,000.00
WILLIAM D & BRINDLEY N MIKLE        ZO-20200394          ADDITION        GARAGE
4886 OSTRENGA LN                    002120600622B
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154-9666          4886 OSTRENGA LN
 
DETACHED GARAGE 32X28

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      08/24/2020                224000.00
TYCORE BUILT LLC                    ZO-20200399          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
445 CARDINAL LN STE 102             002393302532A10      NEW             GARAGE
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  6351 MAIN ST
 
50 X 72 STICK BUILT 3 BEDROOM RANCH STYLE HOME WITH ATTACHED 3 STALL GARAGE.

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      08/28/2020                4500.00
THOMAS A & DIANE S SCHROEDER        ZO-20200406          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
6725 RIDGEVIEW CT                   00223170023110       ADDITION
ABRAMS WI 54101                     6725 RIDGEVIEW CT
 
120' PRIVACY FENCE, MAX HEIGHT FROM GRADE - 6 FEET

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      09/01/2020                60,000
SHANE & MOLLY DILLON                ZO-20200409          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
6315 COUNTY ROAD E                  002342800621C
ABRAMS WI 54101                     6315 COUNTY ROAD E
 
40' BY 60' POLE BARN. AMENDED ON 10/1/2020 TO INCLUDE IMPERVIOUS SURFACES, SHORELAND CONDITIONS AND WETLAND DELINEATION
NOTES.
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TOWN OF ABRAMS                      09/14/2020                1.00
TROY J FRANK                        ZO-20200439          NEW             FOOTINGS & FOUNDATION
850 CENTENNIAL CENTRE BLVD APT 84   002010100933
HOBART WI 54155                     5254 GEANO BEACH RD
 
27X60 HOME AND GARAGE FOOTING & FOUNDATION ONLY - PENDING THE REZONE HEARING APPROVAL

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      09/14/2020                8500.00
JJLJJ LLC                           ZO-20200442          ADDITION        COMMERCIAL BUILDING
3048 COUNTY ROAD EE                 002332703341J        ALTERATION      COMMERCIAL BUILDING
ABRAMS WI 54101                     3049 COUNTY ROAD EE
 
ADDITION TO EXISTING COMMERECIAL BUILDING 8 X 10  PLACE ROOF ON AND CONVERT OLD SHOWER BUILDING INTO A COMMERCAIL
BUILDING FOR THE VOLLEY BALL COURT BAR

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      09/17/2020                30,000.00
CONDO STORAGE INNOVATIONS LLC       ZO-20200451          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
PO BOX 222                          00241350152436
CASCO WI 54205                      2736 E FRONTAGE RD
 
42' BY 48' BY 13' 6". UNIT NUMBER 34. WETLAND DELINEATION ON FILE AND STATE APPROVAL PLANS ON FILE. NOT TO BE USED FOR
HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      09/17/2020                35,000.00
CONDO STORAGE INNOVATIONS LLC       ZO-20200452          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
PO BOX 222                          00241350152436
CASCO WI 54205                      2736 E FRONTAGE RD
 
48' BY 16' BY 14' 5". UNIT 6. WETLAND DELINEATION AND STATE APPROVAL PLANS ON FILE. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      09/17/2020                20,000.00
CONDO STORAGE INNOVATIONS LLC       ZO-20200453          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
PO BOX 222                          00241350152436
CASCO WI 54205                      2736 E FRONTAGE RD
 
30' BY 36' BY 13' 6". UNIT 23. WETLAND DELINEATION AND STATE APPROVAL PLANS ON FILE. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN
HABITATION.
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TOWN OF ABRAMS                      09/17/2020                4878.00
PARKER J BROWN                      ZO-20200454          ALTERATION      HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
3109 WIEDENHEFT LN                  002322604932H
ABRAMS WI 54101                     3109 WIEDENHEFT LN
 
CHANGE OVERHEAD ELECTRICAL TO UNDERGROUND, INCREASE AMPS FROM 100 TO 200, VINYL SIDING, REMOVE 2 WINDOWS, CHANGE 2
WINDOWA & INSTALL NEW WINDOWS, REMOVE DRYWALL AND INSTALL NEW DRYWALL

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      09/18/2020                4,500.00
MICHAEL J & REBEKAH E EBBENSGARD    ZO-20200455                          OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
6198 HEDGEWOOD CT                   002272100211B05
ABRAMS WI 54101-9460                6198 HEDGEWOOD CT    ADDITION
 
BUILDING A 14' BY 20' DECK ATTACHED TO HOME USING TREATED LUMBER.

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      10/09/2020                12,000.00
NATHAN J SUTRICK                    ZO-20200498          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
2306 HORSE RD                       002010100523A1
ABRAMS WI 54101                     2306 HORSE RD
 

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      10/15/2020                14,500.00
DANIEL R & DENISE L LAWNICZAK       ZO-20200511          ADDITION        GARAGE
6475 MAIN ST                        002393302732F
ABRAMS WI 54101                     6475 MAIN ST
 
20X24 GARAGE

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      10/20/2020                85.00
JOSEPH J BARKER                     ZO-20200517          NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
5966 COUNTY ROAD D                  002403404734B2
ABRAMS WI 54101                     5966 COUNTY ROAD D
 
12X16 NEW DECK ADDITION

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      10/22/2020                600.00
OCONTO COUNTY                       ZO-20200520          GRADING/FILLING OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
301 WASHINGTON ST                   002100406834
OCONTO WI 54153                     CFR 101
 
INSTALL CULVERT IN UNNAMED BODY OF WATER. PLACE FILL OVER CULVERT TO MAINTAIN LOCATION. SEED WITH WILDLIFE COVER, SUCH
AS CLOVER.
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TOWN OF ABRAMS                      10/26/2020                3,000.00
BRYAN KLECZKA                       ZO-20200527          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
1599 RIVERSIDE DR                   002342800822A1
SUAMICO WI 54173                    6485 COUNTY ROAD E
 
POURING CONCRETE APRONS IN FRONT OF GARAGE DOORS 50X34, AND 10X30

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      10/26/2020                185,350.00
TROY J FRANK                        ZO-20200529          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
850 CENTENNIAL CENTRE BLVD APT 84   002010100933
HOBART WI 54155                     5254 GEANO BEACH RD
 
27X60 HOME WITH SLAB

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      10/29/2020                219,900.00
TYCORE BUILT LLC                    ZO-20200537          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
445 CARDINAL LN STE 102             002393302532A07
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  6426 MAIN ST
 
50X72 HOME WITH ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      10/29/2020                240,500.00
TYCORE BUILT LLC                    ZO-20200538          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
445 CARDINAL LN STE 102             002393302532A11
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  6347 MAIN ST
 
NEW 56X69 HOME WITH ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      11/02/2020                275,000.00
TORI M SHEPARD                      ZO-20200543          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
6681 PIONEER DR                     002352903442F
ABRAMS WI 54101                     6681 PIONEER DR
 
CONSTRUCT A NEW HOME THAT IS 1865 SQUARE FEET WITH A 1240 SQUARE FOOT ATTACHED GARAGE. 78' BY 62' HOME.

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      11/09/2020                205,000.00
HELMLE CONSTRUCTION & CONCRETE LLC  ZO-20200549          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
3091 SANDALWOOD RD                  002352903241K
ABRAMS WI 54101                     3017 SANDALWOOD RD
 
CONSTRUCT A SINGLE FAMILY HOME W/ AN ATTACHED GARAGE.
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TOWN OF ABRAMS                      11/17/2020                225,000.00
CONDO STORAGE INNOVATIONS LLC       ZO-20200555          NEW             FOOTINGS & FOUNDATION
PO BOX 222                          00241350152457
CASCO WI 54205                      2736 E FRONTAGE RD
 
45X264 MAXI STORAGE UNIT # 57-67 FOOTING & FOUNDATIONS ONLY AMENDED 12/14/2020--TO INCLUDE THE ENTIRE BUILDINGS.  STATE
PLANS RECEIVED.

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      11/17/2020                35,000.00
CONDO STORAGE INNOVATIONS LLC       ZO-20200556          NEW             FOOTINGS & FOUNDATION
PO BOX 222                          00241350152407
CASCO WI 54205                      2736 E FRONTAGE RD
 
48X60X13'6 STORAGE UNIT--NO STATE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED DUE TO SIZE.  PERMIT IS FOR THE ENTIRE BUILDING.

 
TOWN OF ABRAMS                      12/17/2020                500,000.00
JOHN MICHAEL NOWAK                  ZO-20200583          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
1135 N MILITARY AVE                 002322606644
GREEN BAY WI 54303                  5370 OAK ORCHARD RD
 
CONSTRUCT A 3,000 SQ. FT. RANCH HOME WITH GARAGE. THE EXISTING 8' BY 40' MOBILE HOME MUST BE REMOVED FROM THE PROPERTY
WITHIN 30 DAYS OF OCCUPANCY OF THE NEW HOME.

 
TOWN OF BAGLEY                      10/05/2020                30000
KAY L KNAUB                         NO-20200054          ADDITION        SHORELAND - GARAGE
9917 WHITE LAKE RD                  006343609426A
SURING WI 54174                     9917 WHITE LAKE RD
 
14'X30' GARAGE ADDITION. IMPERV SURFACES AT 23.5%. MITIGATION SATISFIED BY INFILTRATION TRENCH.

 
TOWN OF BAGLEY                      06/10/2020                14000
DAVID R WIRTH                       NO-20200075          REPLACEMENT     AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
13168 STATE HWY 64                  006020400111B
SURING WI 54174-9309                10999 STATE HWY 64
 
JULY 2019 STORM DAMAGED ROOF. REPAIR/REPLACE 50'X33' ROOF PORTION IN SAME FOOTPRINT.

 
TOWN OF BAGLEY                      05/19/2020                1000.00
KEITH L & JUDITH A OLEJNICZAK REVOC ZO-20200141          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
9698 N KELLY LAKE RD                00632340081
SURING WI 54174                     10902 MAKHOLM LN
 
12' X 14' GARDEN SHED ON EXISTING SLAB.  NOT FOR HUMAN HABITATION, NO WATER, NO SANITATION.
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TOWN OF BAGLEY                      06/03/2020                8,000.00
JEROME C & SHARON A KEMPKE          ZO-20200198          NEW             GARAGE
10982 UCIL LAKE RD                  006111306944A2
POUND WI 54161-8504                 10982 UCIL LAKE RD
 
24X32 GARAGE

 
TOWN OF BAGLEY                      06/04/2020                2500.00
JOHN E & JODY L GREGORY REVOCABLE L ZO-20200205          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
10977 BUDISH LN                     006111305543A
POUND WI 54161-8517                 10977 BUDISH LN
 
10X12 WOOD FRAME GARDEN SHED

 
TOWN OF BAGLEY                      06/10/2020                10,000.00
JEFFREY S & KIM M DERUYTER          ZO-20200222          ALTERATION      HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
W3498 COUNTY ROAD D                 00622240143A2
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013                10706 T AND T LN
 
ADDING AND RELOCATING WINDOWS, NO ADDITIONS TO EXISTING STRUCTURE, SAME FOOT PRINT

 
TOWN OF BAGLEY                      07/16/2020                18,700.00
DOUG A & JILL E HAMMOND             ZO-20200304          NEW             GARAGE
2666 SPICA LN                       0063436069
GREEN BAY WI 54311                  9795 WHITE LAKE RD
 
20X30 GARAGE AND 10X16 BOAT HOUSE

 
TOWN OF BAGLEY                      07/29/2020                43,420.00
SCOTT N & SUE ANN HERNING           ZO-20200334          NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
10120 PIPELINE RD                   006272900933B
SURING WI 54174-9613                10120 PIPELINE RD
 
DECK IS 14X40

 
TOWN OF BAGLEY                      09/18/2020                350,000.00
JESSE G SCHOOL                      ZO-20200458          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
9822 LILLIAN DR                     006293101023A7
SURING WI 54174                     9892 LILLIAN DR
 
NEW 35' BY 117' HOME WITH AN ATTACHED GARAGE.
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TOWN OF BAGLEY                      09/29/2020                35000.00
HARRY R & AUDREY R JENSEN           ZO-20200476          ADDITION        POLE BUILDING/SHED
11388 UCIL LAKE RD                  006101201344C
POUND WI 54161                      11388 UCIL LAKE RD
 
22 X 48 ADDITION FOR STORAGE- NO LIVING SPACE & CONCRETE APRON IN FRONT OF WHOLE BUILDING FOR CAR PARKING.  PERMIT IS
CONTINGUENT ON REZONE APPROVAL. (COMBING 2 PARCEL TO ONE). IF REZONE NOT APPROVED, THEN THIS PERMIT IS NULL-AND-VOID
THEN NEW ADDITION TO BE REMOVED. PER TOWN- AL SLEETER, OWNERS ARE ON THE NEXT TOWN AGENDA-KJB 9/29/2020

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     05/21/2020                10,000.00
BURSA FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST      BZ-20200001          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
7873 LEE LAKE RD                    008353500212
COLEMAN WI 54112-9626               7873 LEE LAKE RD
 
30X48 POLE BUILDING ON EXISTING FLOOR OF BARN

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     05/28/2020                8000
KATHY A & ROBERT C KLEINHANS        BZ-20200002          ADDITION        OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
9359 LAKE CT                        0085623120
POUND WI 54161                      9359 LAKE CT
 
14'X22' SUNROOM ADDITION.

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     03/11/2020                38000
GLEN C & MARY T MURSAU              NO-20200009          ALTERATION      SHORELAND - DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
202 OAK ST                          0085724146
CRIVITZ WI 54114-1636               13111 S WHITE POTATO
 
ADDING A OPEN SIDED METAL ROOF (6'X34') OVER EXISTING CONCRETE PORCH WATERSIDE, WILL BE AT OR GREATER THAN 75' FROM
OHWM. ALSO EXTENDING METAL ROOF ALONG EAST SIDE OF BUILDING TO COVER EXISTING CONCRETE SIDE WALK AND A PORTION OF
EXISTING DRIVEWAY. CONTSTRUCTION WILL BE STEEL ROOF, SOFFITS, & 2 WOOD POSTS FOR SUPPORT. NO CHANGE IN IMPERVIOUS
SURFACES ALL CONSTRUCTION TAKING PLACE OVER EXISTING HARS SURFACES.

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     04/30/2020                5400
BRIAN J & SARAH E WESOLOSKI         NO-20200031          ALTERATION      SHORELAND - DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
1166 DREWS DR                       0084613020           NEW             SHORELAND - OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
DEPERE WI 54115                     8819 N WHITE POTATO
 
CONCRETE FLAT WORK, 14'X26' PATIO & 3.5'X58' CONCRETE WALKWAY & 10'X24' GARAGE APPRON ALL GREATER THAN 75' FROM OHWM.
IMPERV SURFACES LESS THAN 15%
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TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     07/21/2020                20,000.00
ROBERT J & SHERIE J ARNDT           NO-20200112          NEW             GARAGE
13045 LANDRY LN PRVT                008572406542
POUND WI 54161                      13045 LANDRY LN PRVT
 
32X40 GARAGE

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     08/03/2020                30,000.00
MARK P & CAMILLE L BALDWIN          NO-20200125          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
1215 JAMESON WAY                    0085017013322
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141             13383 BUTLER ROCK RD
 
REMOVE CABIN, REPLACE WITH NEW CABIN 26' X 30' WITH AN 8' X 30; COVERED PORCH.

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     11/24/2020                100000
JAMES J & BETTY L JADIN             NO-20200203          NEW             SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
E1839 THIRY DREAMS RD               0084207019435
LUXEMBURG WI 54217                  13998 W SHAY LAKE LN
 
60'X56' POLE BUILDING STYLE HOME, WITH APPROX 1200 SQUARE FEET LIVING SPACE. LIVING QUARTER TO INCLUDE 1 BATH, 1 BED,
KITCHEN AREA AND MECHANICAL ROOM.

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     01/10/2020                9,000.00
DONALD A & LORIE A KARBAN           ZO-20200013          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
7602 SOUKUP RD                      008363600823
COLEMAN WI 54112                    7602 SOUKUP RD
 
12`X24`X8` SHED

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     02/05/2020                134,265.00
HUBERT JR WIEDEMEIER                ZO-20200028          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
11508 BRAZEAU TOWN HALL LN          008101000923
POUND WI 54161-8739                 11508 BRAZEAU TOWN H
 
REMOVE JOUSE WITH FIRE DAMAGE AND REPLACE NEW HOUSE SAME SIZE 23`X10"X48`

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     02/06/2020                30,000.00
LAWRENCE J & KATHRYN J ADAMS        ZO-20200029          NEW             SHORELAND - OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
N64W12921 DAYLILY CT                0085926030712
MENOMONEE FALLS WI 53051-0509       12545 S WHITE POTATO
 
DEMO EXISTING BOAT HOUSE AND REPLACE SAME SZE/ SAME FOOT PRINT 18`X30`/STAIRS/RETAINING WALL
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TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     02/10/2020                420,000.00
BARTON J & SARAH L KOSTREVA         ZO-20200032          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
9123 W LAKE DRIVE                   0085623146
POUND WI 54161                      9123 W LAKE DR
 
52`X63` HOME WITH ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     03/10/2020                55,000.00
PETER J & WENDY L WILKE             ZO-20200061          ADDITION        SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
4693 S FIELD CIR                    008592600712
SHEBOYGAN WI 53083-2173             12843 S WHITE POTATO
 
16`X16` BEDROOM ADDITION

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     03/30/2020                5,400.00
JEREMY R & SHARON J JOHNSON         ZO-20200063          NEW             SHORELAND - POLE BUILDING/SHED
4196 MERRIMAC WAY                   0083131067204        NEW             SHORELAND - OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
HOBART WI 54155                     9428 N KELLY LAKE RD
 
12' X 20' PRE-CONSTRUCTED STORAGE SHED ON PAVER BLOCKS.  BASE - 4 X 4 TREATED TIMBERS AMENDED 5-18-20 TO INCLUDE 20-25
FT OF STAIRWAY ACCESS DOWN TO EXISTING PIER OVER WETLANDS.

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     04/08/2020                37,000.00
DAVID & SUSAN CHAMPEAU              ZO-20200073          NEW             SHORELAND - POLE BUILDING/SHED
3563 CROCUS DR                      0085724117614
DEPERE WI 54115                     12944 S WHITE POTATO
 
30' X 48' POLE SHED

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     04/16/2020                12,000.00
JED & SARA VANDENLANGENBERG         ZO-20200081          NEW             GARAGE
1990 SANDY SPRINGS RD               0083030147444
DEPERE WI 54115                     10157 ZIMMER LN
 
24`X26` ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     05/04/2020                9,000.00
SHERYL DAVENPORT                    ZO-20200117          NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
2276 MEMORIAL DR                    0082323087
GREEN BAY WI 54303                  10666 W ROST LAKE RD
 
25 X 20 ATTACHED DECK
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TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     04/29/2020                16,014.90
TIMM J & DEBRA LEJA- GRADY          ZO-20200124          NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
9491 N KELLY LAKE RD                0083131119
SURING WI 54174                     9491 N KELLY LAKE RD
 
12X16 DECK -REMOVE OLD DECK AND REPLACE SAME SIZE

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     05/18/2020                500.00
DONALD P MEYER                      ZO-20200135          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
8032 COUNTY ROAD B                  0081414015331
COLEMAN WI 54112-9612               8090 COUNTY ROAD B
 
40 X 40 SHED, 40 X 60 SAWMILL

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     05/19/2020                30,000.00
RANDY J KLUTH                       ZO-20200152          ADDITION        POLE BUILDING/SHED
W137S9670 FAIRWAY LN                008161600822
MUSKEGO WI 53150                    11246 PARKWAY RD
 
50X44 ADDITION TO EXISTING POLE BARN

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     05/26/2020                4,000.00
GERARD M & ROXANN R HAMBLIN         ZO-20200161          NEW             SHORELAND - OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
N96 W7227 COVENTRY                  008511803314
CEDARBURG WI 53012-3287             13486 W SHAY LAKE LN
 
12X16 BOAT HOUSE

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     05/27/2020                550,000.00
CURT H & PAMELA M SWANSON REVOCABLE ZO-20200171          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
2869 CREEKWOOD CIR                  008562307647
GREEN BAY WI 54311                  9339 W LAKE DR
 
56X44 HOUSE, 26X38 ATTACHED GARAGE, 16X16 SCREEN PORCH, 9X8 STOOP, 12X10 PATIO DEMO EXISTING STRUCTURE

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     06/02/2020                12000.00
JIM & JACKIE NOVITSKI               ZO-20200188          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
222 MOURNING DOVE DR                008602700432         NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141-8716        12616 OLD 64 RD
 
20 X 35 NEW WOOD STRUCTURE/HOME. PIER CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS. USED AS A HUNTING CABIN FEW WEEKS A YEAR. NO WELL BUT HAS A
PRIVY. ELECTRIC HEAT PROPOSED. SMALL DECK
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TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     06/02/2020                0.00
ALVIN ETAL CUDNOHOSKY               ZO-20200189          RAZING          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
7674 CHARLIE RD                     008131300924
COLEMAN WI 54112                    11149 NASGOVITZ RD
 
RAZING HOME THAT BURNED

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     06/02/2020                350,000.00
DONALD A & LORIE A KARBAN           ZO-20200191          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
7602 SOUKUP RD                      008363600823
COLEMAN WI 54112                    7602 SOUKUP RD
 
NEW HOME 52X30 AND ATTACHED GARAGE 42X30

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     06/03/2020                35,000.00
GARY A GRABCZYK                     ZO-20200195          ADDITION        GARAGE
4457 TRILLIUM LN                    0083030047213
SLINGER WI 53086-9790               9593 N MARL LAKE RD
 
24X60 GARAGE ADDITION

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     06/10/2020                1,000.00
TIMOTHY DUNKEL                      ZO-20200224          NEW             AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
8639 COUNTY ROAD Z                  0082121003121
POUND WI 54161                      8639 COUNTY ROAD Z
 
48X8 SEMI TRAILER STORAGE UNIT FOR HAY AND TWO COWS

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     06/17/2020                75,000.00
GARY S & JOAN M STREITENBERGER      ZO-20200238          ADDITION        GARAGE
N75 W29057 PLEDL LN                 00831310232112       ADDITION        OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
HARTLAND WI 53029                   9563 LEE LAKE RD
 
20X20 SUNROOM & 26X26 ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     06/29/2020                93,000.00
GARY E & KAY M ETAL SCHNELL         ZO-20200261          NEW             GARAGE
1242 TRAIL WAY DR                   0085724032
GRAFTON WI 53024-9754               13265 WALKERS BAY RD
 
BUILDING NEW GARAGE 24X38, ONCE COMPLETE EXISTING GARAGE WILL GO DOWN TO A 10X12. LEAVING ELECTRICAL ALONG WITH WELL
PUMP AND PRESSURE TANK IN SMALL STRUCTURE.
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TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     07/02/2020                16,000.00
ROBERT L & DIXIE L KLEIMAN          ZO-20200272          NEW             HOME - MOBILE
N3026 CHURCH RD                     0084512037
KEWAUNEE WI 54216                   13904 PESHTIGO BROOK
 
1984 16X80 MOBILE HOME

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     07/06/2020                0.00
GREG A ROBESKI                      ZO-20200277          RAZING          AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
7928 SECTION 8 CHURCH RD            008111100824
POUND WI 54161                      7928 SECTION 8 CHURC
 
RAZE 32X50 BARN WITH 20X30 ADDITION

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     07/07/2020                225,000.00
ROBERT A & KRISTINE E BRESNAHAN     ZO-20200280          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
9408 N KELLY LAKE RD                0083131067207
SURING WI 54174                     9408 N KELLY LAKE RD
 
76X26 HOUSE ADDITION WITH ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     07/10/2020                300,000.00
RYAN J WENDT                        ZO-20200291          ADDITION        AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
11688 PARKWAY RD                    008080800414
POUND WI 54161                      11525 PARKWAY RD
 
45X120 ADDITION TO EXISTING 45X240 NEW BUILDING

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     07/13/2020                25,000.00
DANIEL G MILLER                     ZO-20200296          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
8231 COUNTY ROAD Z                  008222200812
POUND WI 54161-8640                 8231 COUNTY ROAD Z
 
30X52 POLE BUILDING ON GROUND

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     07/22/2020                6950.00
DANIEL T & PAULA L SMET             ZO-20200315          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
10915 NASGOVITZ RD                  0081313016341        NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
COLEMAN WI 54112                    10915 NASGOVITZ RD
 
FENCE AMEND:  10/5/20 BY KJB- ADD DETACHED GARAGE SIZED AT 20 X 20. CREDIT GIVEN FROM FENCE PERMIT AND WAS UNDER 120
DAYS. FEE = $15 ADDITION.  KB ONSITE TO VERIFY VISION TRIANGLE PER OWNER'S REQUEST. AMNED:  11/5/20 BY KJB.  REDUCE SIZE
OF 20 X 20 STICK BUILT SHED TO 14 X 20 PREBUILT/PREFAB SHED- SAME SPOT
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TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     07/28/2020                35,000.00
DAVDI J & TIFFANY HEISEL            ZO-20200329          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
12081 COUNTY ROAD Q                 0080101002111
POUND WI 54161                      12081 COUNTY ROAD Q
 
24X34 ADDITION TO HOME

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     07/30/2020                75,000.00
PAUL R & PAMELA S MILLER            ZO-20200337          NEW             GARAGE
N6448 ABBEY CT                      008370107633E1
SHEBOYGAN WI 53083                  9119 HALF MOON LAKE
 
34X40 GARAGE

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     08/12/2020                14,000.00
TODD R & CRYSTAL L SCHADRIE         ZO-20200367          NEW             GARAGE
3136 WARM SPRINGS DR                0085118024122
GREEN BAY WI 54311-5057             10829 OSWALD LN
 
26X30 GARAGE W/ VINYL SIDING, METAL ROOD AND 9' CEILING. 16X8 GARAGE DOOR IN FRONT WITH A 10X8 GARAGE DOOR AND SERVICE
DOOR ON THE SIDE OF THE GARAGE.

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     08/13/2020                25,000.00
DENNIS D & SHARON M BEINE           ZO-20200369          NEW             GARAGE
W797 IOWA RD                        00831310232105       RAZING          GARAGE
HARTFORD WI 53027                   9594 LEE LAKE RD
 
NEW 25X45X14.6X12 GARAGE RAZING 16X22 GARAGE

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     08/14/2020                6000.00
JAY & ROBIN GILLIGAN                ZO-20200375          NEW             AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
9343 LEE LAKE RD                    00831310011111       RAZING          AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
POUND WI 54161-8617                 9343 LEE LAKE RD
 
RAZING 24' X 36' BARN AND RE-BUILDING 20' X 24' BARN 30' SOUTH OF CURRENT LOCATION

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     08/17/2020                3700.00
MYRON P & ANTOINETTE G WILLIQUETTE  ZO-20200378          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
8063 STATE HWY 64                   0080202012224
POUND WI 54161                      8063 STATE HWY 64
 
18' x 21' SHED
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TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     08/20/2020                5,000.00
PLATINUM LEGACY INVESTMENTS LLC     ZO-20200396          ALTERATION      HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
4135 TRENTY TRL                     0082424022
ONEIDA WI 54155                     10629 GREEN MEADOW L
 
NEW SIZED WINDOWS, PATIO DOOR, SIDING, FILLING A ROOM WITH SAND TO BLOCK IT OFF

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     08/20/2020                5,000.00
PLATINUM LEGACY INVESTMENTS LLC     ZO-20200397          GRADING/FILLING GRADING & FILLING
4135 TRENTY TRL                     0082424022
ONEIDA WI 54155                     10629 GREEN MEADOW L
 
ROCK WALL W/ 2X4 KIME STONE APPROC 65' LONG AND APPROX 75' BACK FROM OHWM

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     08/20/2020                5,000.00
PLATINUM LEGACY INVESTMENTS LLC     ZO-20200398          GRADING/FILLING GRADING & FILLING
4135 TRENTY TRL                     0082424021
ONEIDA WI 54155                     10627 GREEN MEADOW L
 
ROCK WALL WITH 2X4 LIME STONE APPROX 65' LONG AND 75' BACK FROM ORDINARY HIGH WATERMARK

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     08/27/2020                60000.00
DENNIS J & KAREN D LANGENBERG       ZO-20200402          RAZING          SHORELAND - GARAGE
12879 S WHITE POTATO LAKE           0085926050           NEW             SHORELAND - GARAGE
POUND WI 54161                      12879 S WHITE POTATO
 
DEMO EXISTING DETACHED GARAGE AND BUILD NEW LARGER GARAGE IN IT PLACE SIZED AT 24 X 28. NO HUMAN HABITATION PERMITTED
28% IMPERVIOUS USED

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     08/31/2020                166,000.00
CRAIG & MELISSA WIEDEMEIER          ZO-20200408          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
7075 FAHLEY RD                      008101001232
OSHKOSH WI 54904-9545               11424 BRAZEAU TOWN H
 
36X24 HOUSE AND 8X24 DECK

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     09/01/2020                30,000.00
KLONDIKE CHURCH LLC                 ZO-20200411          ALTERATION      DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
6668 CHEYENNE DR                    0082222007116        ALTERATION      POLE BUILDING/SHED
ABRAMS WI 54101                     8195 COUNTY ROAD Z
 
REBUILD SMALL STORAGE GARAGE NAD REBUILD PAVILLION DAMAGED BY RECENT TORNADO. REBUILDING IN THE SAME LOCATION AND SAME
SIZE AS CURRENT BUILDING.
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TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     09/01/2020                22,000.00
DONALD J ETAL HOLTGER               ZO-20200412          ALTERATION      AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
10877 COUNTY ROAD B                 008222200111         ALTERATION      POLE BUILDING/SHED
COLEMAN WI 54112-9615               8173 COUNTY ROAD Z
 
REBUILD 64X24 SHED DESTROYED BY RECENT TORNADO AND REPAIR 70X40 BARN FROM THE SAME STORM

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     09/01/2020                6,000.00
DONALD G ETAL HOLTGER               ZO-20200413          ALTERATION      GARAGE
6668 CHEYENNE DR                    0082222004113
ABRAMS WI 54101-9435                10885 COUNTY ROAD B
 
REPAIR ROOF AREA APPROX 20X15 DAMAGED BY TREE BLOWN DOWN BY RECENT TORNADO

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     09/08/2020                1500.00
DOUGLAS & ALISON KOSTREVA           ZO-20200428          GRADING/FILLING POND/WETLAND SCRAPES
9062 KOSTREVA LN                    008693600922
POUND WI 54161-8809                 9062 KOSTREVA LN
 
CLEANING OUT EXISTING POND. ALL SPOILS TO AN UPLAND SITE. NO GRADING OR FILLING IN WETLANDS. NOT INCREASING FOOTPRINT.
PER NRCS RULING- KEEP COWS OUT OF POND. MUST CLEAN OUT WEEDS AND THEN FENCE OFF.

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     09/10/2020                20,000.00
GRANT R & STACY L MATTSON           ZO-20200432          NEW             GARAGE
712 WINDING WATERS WAY              008582501641A1
DEPERE WI 54115                     12719 S WHITE POTATO
 
BUILDING 2 STALL GARAGE 26X32

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     09/16/2020                20,000.00
GALE M HARTEAU                      ZO-20200449          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
1768 PATRIOT WAY                    008501701132
DEPERE WI 54115                     13359 OLD 64 RD
 
48' BY 48' COLD STORAGE POLE BUILDING LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 200 FEET SOUTHEAST OF CURRENT GARAGE. NO SEPTIC ON PROPERTY.
NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     09/18/2020                275,000.00
JOSEPH J & EMILY N ORLOWSKI         ZO-20200457          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
8798 KUST LN                        008161601024
POUND WI 54161                      8798 KUST LN
 
BUILDING A NEW HOME WITH AN ATTACHED GARAGE.
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TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     09/22/2020                45,000.00
GARY P & CHERYL L MEYER             ZO-20200464          NEW             HOME - MOBILE
7976 COUNTY ROAD B                  008141401433A1       RAZING
COLEMAN WI 54112                    8040 COUNTY ROAD B
 
CUP FOR A 2004 16' BY 80' MOBILE HOME. THIS MOBILE HOME IS REPLACING OTHER MOBILE HOME. OLD MOBILE HOME IS TO BE REMOVED
WITHIN 30 DAYS OF OCCUPANCY OF NEW MOBILE HOME. CEMENT SLAB FOR NEW HOME. NEW SEPTIC SYSTEM REQUIRED WHICH TOOK PLACE IN
2020.

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     09/23/2020                33,500.00
RICHARD & DIANE TRISCO              ZO-20200471          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
N27 W22312 STONEWOOD LA             00830300391424
WAUKESHA WI 53186-1041              9441 ST JUDA LN
 
40' BY 50' BY 14' POLE SHED. MUST BE 20' BACK FROM FRONT LOT LINE ABUTTING ST. JUDA LANE. MUST BE 300' FROM OHWM. NOT TO
BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     09/23/2020                29,257.00
WILLIAM S & KARI L GALBRAITH        ZO-20200473          NEW             GARAGE
9183 HALF MOON LAKE RD              008370107833G
POUND WI 54161                      9194 HALF MOON LAKE
 
CONSTRUCT A NEW 40' BY 32' GARAGE. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     10/05/2020                8,000.00
DAVID E & CYNTHIA A KLEUSKENS       ZO-20200489          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
W3351 GEENEN LN                     008313105118         ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
FREEDOM WI 54913                    9345 N KELLY LAKE RD RAZING          POLE BUILDING/SHED
 
REMOVE 10'5 X 6'5 AND ADD 11X24 FOOT ADDITION ON CABIN REMOVE 13X13 DECK REMOVE 12X12 SHED AND REPLACE WITH 12X18 SHED

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     10/06/2020                190,000.00
SHEILA L & IAN A PERKS              ZO-20200491          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
1606 HIDDEN FALLS CT                008232302334A
DEPERE WI 54115                     10479 W ROST LAKE RD
 
60X80 CONCRETE SLAB WITH STICK FRAME, STEEL BUILDING WITH LIVING QUARTERS
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TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     10/09/2020                25,000.00
ROBERT & REBECCA HUBLER             ZO-20200496          NEW             GARAGE
13963 RANCH LAKE RD                 0084512042
POUND WI 54161                      13961 RANCH LAKE DR
 
CONSTRUCTING A 30' BY 40' POLE SHED/GARAGE. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     10/12/2020                12,000.00
DAVID J & CYNTHIA A BOREEN          ZO-20200503          ADDITION        OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
13113 S WHITE POTATO LAKE RD        0085724147
POUND WI 54161                      13113 S WHITE POTATO
 
CONSTRUCT A 10' BY 15' SCREEN PORCH ON AN ALREADY EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB. ROOF WILL MATCH THE HOUSE, BUT WILL NOT HAVE
GUTTERS. NOT HEATED AND NOT INSULATED, 3 SEASON ROOM. NO INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS SURFACE.

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     10/20/2020                500.00
CURT H & PAMELA M SWANSON REVOCABLE ZO-20200515          GRADING/FILLING OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
2869 CREEKWOOD CIR                  008562307647
GREEN BAY WI 54311                  9339 W LAKE DR
 
GRADING OUT ICE HEAVE AT SHORELINE TO RESTORE HISTORIC DRAINAGE WAY

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     11/05/2020                80,000.00
STEVEN A & NANCY J ETAL VIRT        ZO-20200547          NEW
1242 HILL DR                        00859260458.12A      RAZING
ONEIDA WI 54155-9189                12648 S WHITE POTATO
 
40X80X12 POLE BUILDING, RAZING EXISTING GUONSET HUT GARAGE

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     11/11/2020                150,000.00
CHARLENE DESTERHEFT                 ZO-20200551          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
9836 COUNTY ROAD B                  0083535013321
COLEMAN WI 54112                    9836 COUNTY ROAD B
 
57X34 HOUSE/PORCH/SUNROOM

 
TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     12/03/2020                25,000.00
JEFFRY M & KAREN E FRANKEN          ZO-20200567          ALTERATION      DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
1809 SHELLEY LN                     0083131114
DEPERE WI 54115-3722                9506 ANDERSON LN
 
REFACE EXISTING 12X19 DECK AND ADDING A NEW 4X10 PORTION
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TOWN OF BRAZEAU                     12/22/2020                250,000.00
AUDREY ETAL SVENDSEN                ZO-20200585          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
7451 STATE HIGHWAY 32 N             00830301604418
GILLETT WI 54124                    9346 LEE LAKE RD
 
CONSTRUCT A SINGLE FAMILY HOME, 82' BY 52' HOME WITH ATTACHED GARAGE. 10' BY10' DECK AND 10' BY 20' DECK.

 
TOWN OF BREED                       04/15/2020                2500.00
LINDA M RAMAZINI- ZAHN              BR-19730178                          HOME - MOBILE
8878 WILLOW POINT PKY               0104104004
FRANKLIN WI 53132-8551              13535 BONITA RD
 
MOBILE HOME 12' X 55'

 
TOWN OF BREED                       06/29/2020                200
GREEN BAY YMCA                      BR-20200001          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
235 N JEFFERSON ST                  010040400822
GREEN BAY WI 54301-5126             12101 Y CAMP RD
 
ROPES COURSE OVER 85 SQUARE FEET.

 
TOWN OF BREED                       08/06/2020                15,500.00
ROY A & SUSAN J CHMIEL              BR-20200002          NEW             GARAGE
W249N8204 HILLSIDE RD               01004040111A
SUSSEX WI 53089                     13518 BONITA RD
 
24' X 24' GARAGE WITH CONCRETE FLOOR, STEEL SIDING AND ROOF

 
TOWN OF BREED                       09/30/2020                6,000.00
JEREMY J KOX                        BR-20200003          ALTERATION      SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
2409 E GATEWOOD DR                  010222200211C
APPLETON WI 54915                   10819 SPREEMAN RD
 
REMOVE SIDING, MOVE ENTRANCE DOOR, REPLACE BROKEN WINDOWS, REINFORCE FLOOR BEAMS, REPLACE RIM JOISTS, MOVE ELECTRICAL
SERVICE, REPLACE ROOF, ADD STRUCTURAL WALL, ADD LAMINATE FLOORING

 
TOWN OF BREED                       02/11/2020                20000
MAXWELL ETAL LEURQUIN               NO-20200005          RAZING          HOME - MOBILE
12144 N PINEVIEW CIR                010252504141F        NEW             HOME - MOBILE
SURING WI 54174                     12144 N PINEVIEW CIR
 
14'x55' 1985 MOBILE HOME. CU-20190016 APROVED MH OVER 15 YEARS OLD.
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TOWN OF BREED                       04/21/2020                60000
SCOTT A & BARBARA A KAKUK           NO-20200028          RAZING          SHORELAND - MOBILE HOME
3103 HERMAN RD                      0103903010           NEW             SHORELAND - MOBILE HOME
MANITOWOC WI 54220                  11831 MOODY LAKE CIR
 
REMOVING EXISTING SINGLE WIDE TRAILER, REPLACING WITH NEW 14'X70' MOBILE HOME. WILL BE PLACED ON UDC COMPLIANT SLAB.
WILL UTILIZE EXISTING FOOTPRINT AND ANGLE STRUCTURE WHERE NEW PORTION OF THE HOME WILL BE AT OR GREATER THAN 75' FROM
THE OHWM. IMPERV SURFACES AT 11%.

 
TOWN OF BREED                       06/30/2020                25000
DAVE G & THERESE M WADEL            NO-20200087          NEW             SHORELAND - GARAGE
1117 E PARK RIDGE AVE               010382502331L
APPLETON WI 54911                   10278 CEDAR VALLEY L
 
26'X30' GARAGE. NO HUMAN HABITATION, WILL BE LOCATED 100'+ FROM OHWM. IMPERV. SURFACES LESS THAN 10%.

 
TOWN OF BREED                       06/26/2020                35000
DAN E & JENNIFER L HUTH             NO-20200089          ADDITION        SHORELAND - DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
13644 TONKA LN                      0104604004
SURING WI 54174-9294                13644 TONKA LN
 
ADDING TO COVERED DECKS AND 1 OPEN AIR DECK TO EXISTING HOME. ALL WILL BE GREATER THAN 80' FROM THE OHWM. IMPERV
SURFACES ARE LESS THAN 15%.

 
TOWN OF BREED                       06/26/2020                20000
DEBBIE ETAL SCHLENDER ANDERSON      NO-20200090          ADDITION        GARAGE
13644 TONKA LN                      01004040032B
SURING WI 54174                     13626 TONKA LN
 
ADDING 30'X50' TO EXISTING GARAGE. NO CONSTURCTION TO TAKE PLACE IN WETLANDS OR FLOODPLAIN. PROPOPSED CONSTRUCTION IS
500'+ BACK FROM THE OHWM. NO HUMAN HABITATION OR PLUMBING.

 
TOWN OF BREED                       08/04/2020                10,000.00
DOUGLAS D KLISMET                   NO-20200127          MOVING          GARAGE
11042 BLUE RD                       010242400112         GRADING/FILLING
SURING WI 54174                     11042 BLUE RD
 
16' X 26' GARAGE WITH 9 FOOT SIDE WALLS, 1 SERVICE DOOR, 3 WINDOWS, 10' X 8' GARAGE DOOR
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TOWN OF BREED                       10/15/2020                35,000.00
CRAIG P & MICHELLE K FRENCH         NO-20200189          NEW             SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
8450 COUNTY ROAD R                  010141404623C
SURING WI 54174                     11154 SPREEMAN RD    ADDITION
 
MODULAR HOME

 
TOWN OF BREED                       04/29/2020                14,600.00
JACK W & LYNN A SPERBERG            ZO-20200110          NEW             GARAGE
14120 COUNTY ROAD AA                010181803744A1
SURING WI 54174                     14120 COUNTY ROAD AA
 
BUILD NEW GARAGES 24' X 30` AND 24`X 36`

 
TOWN OF BREED                       05/08/2020                26,000.00
DAVID G & PATRICIA J LEWIS          ZO-20200123          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
11126 REDWOOD LN                    01013130082304
SURING WI 54174                     11132 REDWOOD LN
 
30' X 40' POLE BUILDING, 8' ON CENTERS

 
TOWN OF BREED                       05/13/2020                16,000.00
JESSICA R BUTLER                    ZO-20200136          NEW             GARAGE
13740 JACKLIN CT                    010050500514N
SURING WI 54174                     13740 JACKLIN CT
 
BUILD 28X30 GARAGE ON CEMENT SLAB WITH TWO OVER HEAD DOORS AND TWO GARAGE WINDOWS

 
TOWN OF BREED                       06/25/2020                2600.00
TERRY C & CINDY L BEYER             ZO-20200242          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
13736 JACKLIN CT                    010050500514K1
SURING WI 54174-9268                13736 JACKLIN CT
 
STORAGE CONTAINER

 
TOWN OF BREED                       06/29/2020                500.00
GARY HEISE                          ZO-20200264          ADDITION        OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
12691 HEISE RD                      010262600313
SURING WI 54174-9205                12691 HEISE RD
 
11X9 PORCH ADDITION
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TOWN OF BREED                       07/16/2020                48,000.00
RAY J ROBENHORST                    ZO-20200300          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
1248 ONEIDA ST                      010141405032
MENASHA WI 54952                    11024 SPREEMAN RD
 
36X64X16 POLE BUILDING ON EXISTING FOUNDATION

 
TOWN OF BREED                       07/20/2020                3,000.00
JEFFREY E FUNK                      ZO-20200309          ADDITION        GARAGE
10458 CENTRAL RD                    010272700212A
SURING WI 54174-9760                10458 CENTRAL RD
 
9X28 ADDITION ON EAST END OF SHED STORAGE AREA

 
TOWN OF BREED                       07/22/2020                2,500.00
EDWIN LEE JR HOLLINGER              ZO-20200318          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
11260 CLINIC RD                     010181801512
SURING WI 54174-9587                11260 CLINIC RD
 
CAR PORT 18X21

 
TOWN OF BREED                       07/31/2020                2,000.00
RYAN ETAL VANDENHEUVEL              ZO-20200325          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
2028 JEN DR                         010343401231
DEPERE WI 54115                     9871 STATE HWY 32
 
40`X8` STORAGE CONTAINERS

 
TOWN OF BREED                       07/30/2020                1,800.00
RANDY M BIALCIK JR                  ZO-20200336          ALTERATION      OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
2791 ST ANTHONY DR                  0100303026231
GREEN BAY WI 54311                  11962 STATE HWY 32
 
REPLACE GUTTERS AND ADD BASEMENT WINDOWS

 
TOWN OF BREED                       08/14/2020                200,000.00
PAUL G & GERI L COLLETTE            ZO-20200373          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
1773 APPLEWOOD DR                   0100303026203        RAZING          GARAGE
DEPERE WI 54115                     11883 E ANDERSON LAK
 
28X61 HOUSE
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TOWN OF BREED                       09/10/2020                4084.00
VICTORIA SYRING                     ZO-20200434          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
921 W BREWSTER ST                   0100505020
APPLETON WI 54914-2737              13744 ROSE LN
 

 
TOWN OF BREED                       10/16/2020                95000.00
RICHARD R & JUDY A SARAUER          ZO-20200514          NEW             HOME - MOBILE
W1850 LOVER RD                      0103903059           NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
CAMPBELLSPORT WI 53010              13299 MOODY LAKE CIR
 
NEW, SKYLINE 28 X 44 DOUBLE WIDE ON A SLAB AND DECK 16 X 24

 
TOWN OF BREED                       10/28/2020                1,000.00
WESSLEY ETAL SCHOOL                 ZO-20200534          NEW             AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
10346 CENTRAL RD                    010272700413B
SURING WI 54174                     10346 CENTRAL RD
 
20' X 20' POST FRAME STORAGE BUILDING

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       12/01/2020                1000.00
MARY K HOLTON                       Z0-20200564          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
595 SCHWARTZ RD                     012272701734A
PULASKI WI 54162-9693               595 SCHWARTZ RD
 
CONSTRUCT A 12' BY 16' SHED WITH A LUMBER FOUNDATION. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       01/17/2020                270,000.00
SANDRA ETAL GILLIS                  ZO-20200015          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
413 HIGH RIDGE TRL                  01236360021214
PULASKI WI 54162                    413 HIGH RIDGE TRL
 
57`X38` HOME WITH 34`X22` ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       01/20/2020                300,000.00
AMANDA CATHERINE HANSEN             ZO-20200016          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
419 HIGH RIDGE TR                   01236360021213
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   419 HIGH RIDGE TRL
 
53`X30` HOME WITH 37`X28` ATTACHED GARAGE
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TOWN OF CHASE                       01/21/2020                300,000.00
WILLIAM S JR & PAIGE N DUFRESNE     ZO-20200018          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
471 HIGH RIDGE TR                   01236360021209
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   471 HIGH RIDGE TRL
 
60`X34` HOME WITH 35`X25` ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       01/21/2020                225,000.00
SIERRA PEETERS                      ZO-20200020          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
8637 FRANKS LN                      0123728018
PULASKI WI 54162                    8637 FRANKS LN
 
NEW HOME WITH ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       01/21/2020                225,000.00
JACOB & STEPHANIE PIPER             ZO-20200021          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
8663 FRANKS LN                      0123728019
PULASKI WI 54162                    8663 FRANKS LN
 
NEW HOME WITH ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       04/01/2020                245000.00
STEVE & VALERIE LARDINOIS           ZO-20200068          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
7245 MARISSA CIR                    01236360021218       NEW             GARAGE
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   432 HIGH RIDGE TRL   NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
 
3 BEDROOM STICK BUILT HOME WITH AN ATTACHED 3-STALL GARAGE AND SMALL SHED

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       04/23/2020                4,500.00
JOSEPH M & TERESA A ZEPNICK         ZO-20200091          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
1056 JAWORSKI RD                    012212101542A
PULASKI WI 54162-9502               1056 JAWORSKI RD
 
10' X 20' PORTABLE STORAGE UNIT

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       04/27/2020                1.00
ADAM J WOODFORD                     ZO-20200101          GRADING/FILLING
1704 SCHWARTZ RD                    012101001743A
PULASKI WI 54162-9685               1704 SCHWARTZ RD
 
EXPANDING THE SIZE OF THE EXISTING POND
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TOWN OF CHASE                       04/27/2020                40,000.00
JASON G & KARI A INFUSINO           ZO-20200102          NEW             GARAGE
1576 MAPLERIDGE CIR                 01213130102309
SOBIESKI WI 54171-9507              1576 MAPLERIDGE CIR                  AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
 
34' X 25' UNATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       05/06/2020                5,000.00
NICOLE L & JOSHUA J WEBB            ZO-20200120          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
360 SUNSET CIR                      01236360172322
PULASKI WI 54162                    360 SUNSET CIR
 
12 X 20 SHED

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       05/26/2020                4500.00
CHAD J & JORDAN L KARWEDSKY         ZO-20200162          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
107 WHITE CLOVER CT                 01236360223321
PULASKI WI 54162                    107 WHITE CLOVER CT
 
12X16 SHED ON GRAVEL PAD

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       05/27/2020                275,000.00
NATHAN CARTER                       ZO-20200167          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
5250 MORRISON RD                    012010100922B1       NEW             POND/WETLAND SCRAPES
DEPERE WI 54115                     7685 COUNTY ROAD D
 
NEW HOME WITH ATTACHED GARAGE 58X70  AND POND 85X120

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       05/27/2020                25,000.00
MARK M & DAWN M MEUNIER             ZO-20200169          NEW             GARAGE
8296 SOUTH CHASE RD                 01227270214306       NEW             POND/WETLAND SCRAPES
PULASKI WI 54162                    8296 SOUTH CHASE RD
 
ADDING 40X30X12 DETACHED GARAGE TO EXISITING GARAGE WITH CEMENT SLAB 30X15 POND

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       05/28/2020                4,000.00
NATHANIEL C & JESSICA K ROBERTS     ZO-20200178          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
1411 SAFIAN RD                      012181801441A1A
PULASKI WI 54162-9625               1411 SAFIAN RD
 
20X8 SHED WITH 10 FT ROOF OVERHANG THE LENGTH OF THE BUILDING
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TOWN OF CHASE                       05/28/2020                3,000.00
JOHN L & MARY L HACZYNSKI           ZO-20200181          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
1268 COUNTY ROAD C                  012232300311C
PULASKI WI 54162-9611               1268 COUNTY ROAD C
 
10X20 GARDEN SHED

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       06/03/2020                25,000.00
JOEL P & AMANDA C MIKULSKY          ZO-20200197          NEW             GARAGE
7314 CASEY LN                       01225250174150
SOBIESKI WI 54171-8402              7314 CASEY LN
 
CONSTRUCT 28X26 2 STALL GARAGE ON THE PROPERTY

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       06/15/2020                292,173.00
KORY J NIQUETTE                     ZO-20200231          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
2300 OCEANWINDS ST                  01227270194108
GREEN BAY WI 54303                  8171 WINDDANCER DR
 
68X77 HOUSE WITH ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       06/17/2020                40,000.00
DANIEL E & HOLLY F SMITH            ZO-20200234          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
7594 LOWER RD                       012121201834B1
SOBIESKI WI 54171-9792              7590 LOWER RD
 
30X40 HOME, GRADING FOR DRIVEWAY

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       06/18/2020                2700.00
JOSHUA PAUL SCHUITEMAN              ZO-20200240          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
560 PRAIRIE GARDENS LN              012272701834E
PULASKI WI 54162                    560 PRAIRIE GARDENS
 
10X24 STORAGE SHED

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       06/18/2020                4,000.00
PATRICIA A WEISNICHT                ZO-20200241          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
887 HILBERT RD                      012252500111B
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   887 HILBERT RD
 
10X20 GARDEN SHED
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TOWN OF CHASE                       06/25/2020                4,800.00
BRUCE T & PAIGE C BLASER            ZO-20200257          NEW             GARAGE
2119 HOLOWINSKI RD                  012020201533A
SOBIESKI WI 54171-9762              2119 HOLOWINSKI RD
 
12X28 STORAGE SHED

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       06/29/2020                275,000.00
JOSHUA & ASHLEY WALLNER             ZO-20200262          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
405 HIGH RIDGE TR                   01236360021215
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   405 HIGH RIDGE TRL
 
38X57 NEW HOME WITH 34X22 ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       06/30/2020                11,300.00
JUSTIN J FISCHER                    ZO-20200268          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
PO BOX 345                          012353500413A
PULASKI WI 54162                    295 COUNTY ROAD C
 
30X50 POLE SHED, OPEN CONCEPT FLOOR PLAN, NON INSULATED

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       07/17/2020                25,000.00
JAMES L & HEATHER A BURKE           ZO-20200306          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
7328 HILLVIEW DR                    01224240204334
SOBIESKI WI 54171-9686              7328 HILLVIEW DR
 
ADDING DETACHED 12X18 3 SEASON BUILDING ONTO EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB WITH ATTACHED 8X18 DECK

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       07/17/2020                45,000.00
ERIC J & AMY J SPRATLIN             ZO-20200307          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
7533 OVERLOOK LN                    01225250163417
PULASKI WI 54162-9500               7533 OVERLOOK LN
 
40X48X15 STORAGE BUILDING

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       07/24/2020                270,000.00
WILLIAM HUBBARD                     ZO-20200322          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
5273 BRAMSCHREIBER RD               01236360021212
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141             427 HIGH RIDGE TRL
 
57X43 HOME WITH 34X22 ATTACHED GARAGE
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TOWN OF CHASE                       07/28/2020                3,000.00
MICHAEL P & JENNIFER E VANLIESHOUT  ZO-20200326          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
7340 PETERSON RD                    01225250011119
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   7340 PETERSON RD
 
PORTABLE 10X14 SHED

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       07/28/2020                8,000.00
DANIEL R JR& CONSTANCE J SZYMIK     ZO-20200330          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
7692 BREEZE LN                      01236360172306
PULASKI WI 54162                    7692 BREEZE LN
 
14X24 SHED WITH 9X7 GARAGE DOOR AND 36" SERVICE DOOR ON SLAB

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       07/28/2020                2,700.00
SCOTT A SYLVESTER                   ZO-20200331          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
7795 SAINDON RD                     012232300811N
SOBIESKI WI 54171-9798              7795 SAINDON RD
 
71X 190 PRIVACY FENCE

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       07/29/2020                700.00
ALLEN ESTATES LLC                   ZO-20200335          ADDITION        OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
6508 S 27TH ST UNIT 132             012333301924A1
OAK CREEK WI 53154                  250 JAWORSKI RD
 
PUT ROOF ON 10X12 DECK

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       08/05/2020                4,000.00
ROBERT K DELVAUX                    ZO-20200354          NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
825 HILBERT RD                      01225250011114
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   825 HILBERT RD
 
55X15 WOOD DECK

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       08/05/2020                400.00
ALLEN ESTATES LLC                   ZO-20200355          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
6508 S 27TH ST UNIT 132             012333301924A1
OAK CREEK WI 53154                  250 JAWORSKI RD
 
REPLACING EXISTING FRONT PORCH 6.3`X7.6`
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TOWN OF CHASE                       08/06/2020                30,000.00
DANIEL K & LISA L PUYLEART          ZO-20200360          NEW             GARAGE
387 FALCON CIR                      01235350112331
PULASKI WI 54162                    387 FALCON CIR
 
24X36 DETACHED GARAGE TO MATCH HOUSE, EXTENDING CULVERT 20`

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       08/14/2020                2,000.00
DUSTIN P & MARISA L POSSLEY         ZO-20200372          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
885 JENNIFER LN                     01225250011107
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   885 JENNIFER LN
 
PRIVACY FENCE ACROSS 6-8 FEET OFF PROPERTY LINE.

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       08/14/2020                3,000.00
KYLE M & STACY G WOELFEL            ZO-20200374          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
715 WOODSTOCK LN                    01230300011106
PULASKI WI 54162-9696               715 WOODSTOCK LN
 
10X12 PLAYHOUSE ON GRAVEL PAD

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       08/18/2020                1,000.00
DANIEL J & THERESA A BERNA REVOCABL ZO-20200381          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
1102 YUREK RD                       012202000714
PULASKI WI 54162                    1102 YUREK RD
 
30X30X10 SHED

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       08/20/2020                60,000.00
LEE S WEISNICHT                     ZO-20200393          NEW             GARAGE
1670 SAFIAN RD                      012171700722A
PULASKI WI 54162                    1670 SAFIAN RD
 
BUILDING 40X64 STORAGE BUILDING

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       08/20/2020                30,000.00
CODY J LADOWSKI                     ZO-20200395          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
491 LADOWSKI LN                     012343400821
PULASKI WI 54162-7972               491 LADOWSKI LN
 
40X90 POLE SHED
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TOWN OF CHASE                       08/24/2020                20,000.00
MICHAEL J & JANELLE L ANDERSON      ZO-20200400          NEW             GARAGE
354 BIALOZYNSKI RD                  01235350112320
PULASKI WI 54162-9023               354 BIALOZYNSKI RD
 
NEW 28X40X9 GARAGE

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       09/04/2020                19,000
JEFFREY D & JILL C MILLER           ZO-20200426          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
8590 FRANKS LN                      012282802341A1
PULASKI WI 54162-9673               8590 FRANKS LN
 
21' BY 32' ACCESSORY BUILDING. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       09/10/2020                4,000
TOM K & CYNTHIA L WALLENDAL         ZO-20200433          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
8589 FRANKS LN                      012282802341C
PULASKI WI 54162-9673               8589 FRANKS LN
 
10 x 12 GARDEN SHED

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       09/14/2020                3,800.00
DAVID M & MARY L PALLEX             ZO-20200440          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
8235 WINDDANCER DR                  01227270214316
PULASKI WI 54162-9692               8235 WINDDANCER DR
 
BUILDING A 12' BY 16' STORAGE SHED IN SOUTHEAST QUADRANT OF LOT. NO PLUMBING OR ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE ON CONJUCTION
WITH CONSTRUCTION. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       09/14/2020                290,000.00
RANDY F KOSTICHKA                   ZO-20200443          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
2733 NICOLET DR                     01236360021210
GREEN BAY WI 54311                  467 HIGH RIDGE TRL
 
NEW HOME CONSTRUCTION 55X37 WITH 37X23 ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       09/14/2020                320,000.00
GREGORY J DESAUTELS                 ZO-20200444          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
3684 MIGHTY OAK TRL                 01236360021217
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  424 HIGH RIDGE TRL
 
NEW HOME CONSTRUCTION 66X34 WITH ATTACHED GARAGE 35X25
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TOWN OF CHASE                       09/14/2020                320,000.00
GERALD H HANSON                     ZO-20200445          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
1810 S RIDGE RD                     01236360021202
GREEN BAY WI 54304                  464 KROLL RD
 
NEW HOME CONSTRUCTION 66X34 WITH 35X25 ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       09/14/2020                324,000.00
MITCHELL A & SARAH M ROUBAL         ZO-20200446          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
1586 RED MAPLE RD                   012272701834C1A
DEPERE WI 54115                     591 PRAIRIE GARDENS
 
62X38 NEW HOME CONSTRUCTION WITH ATTACHED 42X24 GARAGE

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       09/16/2020                10,000.00
SCOTT D & CHRISTINE M WOLFGRAM      ZO-20200448          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
9299 YUREK RD                       012292900521
PULASKI WI 54162-9660               9155 YUREK RD
 
20' BY 32' SHED WITH WOOD FLOOR AND A 6' BY 32' PORCH. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       09/21/2020                10,000.00
JAMES J & REBECCA A KITCHENMASTER   ZO-20200462          NEW             POOL
720 CIRCLE HILL LN                  01225250031317
SOBIESKI WI 54171-9211              720 CIRCLE HILL LN
 
30' POOL ABOVE GROUND WITH DECK , BRINGIN IN GRAVEL FOR BATTING CAGE

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       09/30/2020                280,000.00
MATTHEW ETAL BACON                  ZO-20200481          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
3720 WENDWOOD LN APT 106            01236360021203
CHARLOTTE NC 28211                  478 KROLL RD                         Not Assigned
 
NEW HOME CONSTRUCTION OF A 67' BY 38' HOME WITH 34' BY 23' ATTACHED GARAGE.

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       10/27/2020                48,000.00
MARK P & LUANN FINCO                ZO-20200532          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
7580 HILBERT RD                     012252500924
SOBIESKI WI 54171-9732              7580 HILBERT RD
 
HOME ADDITION FOR LIVING/FAMILY ROOM, 14' X 16'
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TOWN OF CHASE                       11/12/2020                200,000.00
RITA M RICHARDSON                   ZO-20200553          ALTERATION      HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
8423 COUNTY ROAD S                  012222200922B
PULASKI WI 54162                    8425 COUNTY ROAD S
 
REMODEL BARN TO ONE BEDROOM RESIDENCE-STUDIO

 
TOWN OF CHASE                       11/20/2020                760,000.00
AARON M & NICOLE M SALESKE          ZO-20200558          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
890 JOEANNA WAY                     012242400914D        NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
PULASKI WI 54162                    1191 HILBERT RD      NEW             POND/WETLAND SCRAPES
 
3,735 SQ FT TWO STORY HOUSE WITH ATTACHED GARAGE TO BE BUILT ON THE PROPERTY. ALSO BUILDING POLE BUILDING, BARN AND
POND.

 
TOWN OF DOTY                        03/02/2020                40000
BRIAN P & LEE A LORRIGAN            DO-20200001          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
766 STERLING DR                     014321400941C08
FOND DU LAC WI 54935-6264           16466 QUILL LAKE LN
 
30'X40' CLEARY POLE SHED. STORAGE ONLY.

 
TOWN OF DOTY                        05/05/2020                10000
RANDRA M & MARK A MILLER            DO-20200002          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
16431 QUILL LN                      014321400941C05
MOUNTAIN WI 54149                   16431 QUILL LAKE LN
 
14'X32' SHED.

 
TOWN OF DOTY                        05/18/2020                5,500.00
CAROL L PAMPERIN                    DO-20200003          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
2627 SUMAC PL                       014442606324M
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  16594 P E LN
 
12 X 20 YARD BARN

 
TOWN OF DOTY                        06/04/2020                35000
THOMAS S FRANKS                     DO-20200004          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
49 W 11TH AVE                       014321400841B
OSHKOSH WI 54902                    16250 QUILL LAKE LN
 
30'X48'X10' POLE BARN. NOT FOR HABITATION COLD STORAGE ONLY.
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TOWN OF DOTY                        06/10/2020                4000.00
THOMAS A & MICHELLE M WASURICK      DO-20200005          ADDITION        GARAGE
W2120 COUNTY ROAD S                 014223402832D
KAUKAUNA WI 54130-7212              12191 REINI LN
 
26X18 ADDITION TO GARAGE

 
TOWN OF DOTY                        07/10/2020                15000
KENNETH R JR & THERESA J KARSTEN    DO-20200006          ALTERATION      HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
W256 COUNTY ROAD T                  014442604322F
SAINT CLOUD WI 53079                15251 ISLAND LAKE RD
 
ADDING A SECOND STORY TO EXISTING STRUCTURE. NO CHANGE IN FOOTPRINT. POWTS EVAL ATTACHED.

 
TOWN OF DOTY                        07/15/2020                10000
DALE & CAROLYN BURKHARDT            DO-20200007          NEW             GARAGE
15536 JENNY LN                      014422404514
MOUNTAIN WI 54149                   15536 JENNY LN
 
32'X40' GARAGE ON CONCRETE SLAB. NOT FOR HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF DOTY                        07/22/2020                8,450.00
PATRICIA A & JAMES A KALISKA        DO-20200008          NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
PO BOX 285                          01413210283A
PHILLIPS WI 54555                   17250 BOULDER LAKE L
 
13X24 FREE STANDING DECK ALONG SOUTH OF BUILDING WITH RAMP AND STAIRWAY

 
TOWN OF DOTY                        09/16/2020                4650.00
DOUG E & SUSAN M VINE               DO-20200009          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
3322 STONE RIDGE DR                 0144123030110M
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  15599 BEA LN
 
14X10 SHE SHED

 
TOWN OF DOTY                        09/30/2020                50,000.00
SCOTT J & BECKY J COPPENS REVOCABLE DO-20200010
6442 COUNTY ROAD K                  01429110112422
NEW FRANKEN WI 54229                16456 CAMPFIRE RUN C
 
48X64 POLE BARN WITH 14' WALLS
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TOWN OF DOTY                        04/16/2020                21500
CARL R & JANET A BASSLER REVOCABLE  NO-20200022          REPLACEMENT     SHORELAND - GARAGE
1551 N 12TH AVE                     014442600812H
WEST BEND WI 53095                  16473 N STAR LAKE LN
 
JULY 2019 STORM DAMAGED EXISTING 14'X20' GARAGE, REMOVE EXISTING GARAGE, REPLACE WITH 26'X30' GARAGE. WILL BE 63'+ FROM
TOWN ROAD CENTERLINE. IMPERV SURFACES AT 14.78%.

 
TOWN OF DOTY                        04/22/2020                10000
THOMAS J WALCZAK TRUST              NO-20200025          ADDITION        SHORELAND - GARAGE
915 ELLIS AVENUE APT 106            01420280051E
BARABOO WI 53913                    17203 BISMARK LN
 
14'x24' ADDITION TO EXISTING GARAGE. TOTAL AREA WILL THEN BE 32'X24'. SINGLE STORY GARAGE. IMPERV SURFACES AT 12%. NO
HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF DOTY                        04/21/2020                10000
RICHARD A MIELKE SURVIVORS TRUST    NO-20200027          GRADING/FILLING SHORELAND - GRADING & FILLING
17180 TIMBER LN                     01427090061B
TOWNSEND WI 54175                   17180 TIMBER LN
 
SHORELINE RESTORATION AND BUFFER EXPANSION WITH NATIVE PLANTS. SEE ATTACHED DIAGRAM. WILL BE USING ENVIORLOK BAGS ABOVE
THE OHWM TO STABILIZE THE SHORELINE. NO CHANGE IN HARD SURFACE/IMPERV SURFACES.

 
TOWN OF DOTY                        06/04/2020                30000
VINCENT J & BARBARA A LAGREVE REVOC NO-20200070          NEW             GARAGE
E2207 COUNTY RD K                   01444260834127       MOVING          GARAGE
CASCO WI 54205-9633                 15556 SPUR LN
 
BUILDING A NEW 26'X30' GARAGE. MOVING EXISTING 16'X8' GARAGE ONTO NEW SLAB. NON HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF DOTY                        08/25/2020                45,000.00
RUSSELL A SCHULTZ                   NO-20200107          NEW             HOME - MOBILE
2086 ARENA DR                       014442606124K
NEENAH WI 54956-1069                15099 HELLER LN
 
PLACE NEW HOME ON CONCRETE SLAB WHERE OLD HOME WAS LOCATED.
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TOWN OF DOTY                        07/30/2020                20,000.00
MICHAEL A & RENEE M SMITH           NO-20200115          NEW             GARAGE
W10033 PARKSIDE LN                  01427090215M
ANTIGO WI 54409                     16446 JOHN LN
 
30X40 GARAGE ON CONCRETE SLAB

 
TOWN OF DOTY                        09/10/2020                30,000.00
JULIE A & DANIEL T ARIENS           NO-20200157          NEW             GARAGE
4575 SIR GREGORY ANTHONY CT         0145716002           RAZING          GARAGE
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  17496 ARCHIBALD LAKE
 
REMOVE EXISTING GARAGE (FROM STORM DAMAGE) AND BUILD NEW 34X34 GARAGE

 
TOWN OF DOTY                        09/09/2020                185,000.00
JEFFREY D STREY                     NO-20200160          ALTERATION      HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
174 COBHAM LN                       0146008008
SUN PRAIRIE WI 53590                17650 BEACH LN
 
REPLACING WINDOWS, SIDING, AND ROOF. INTERIOR REMODEL

 
TOWN OF DOTY                        09/18/2020                15,000.00
MARK ETAL J BRESNYAN                NO-20200172          NEW             GARAGE
16444 WOODRIDGE LN                  01444260834116
MOUNTAIN WI 54149                   16444 WOODRIDGE LN
 
24X30 STICK BUILT GARAGE ON A SLAB

 
TOWN OF DOTY                        10/19/2020                100,000.00
JAMES J WEYERS SURVIVORS TRUST      NO-20200196          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
16682 OLD CAMP POINT LN             01429110112404
TOWNSEND WI 54175                   16373 CAMPFIRE RUN C
 
50' X 96' METAL STORAGE SHED

 
TOWN OF DOTY                        05/21/2020                30,000.00
PHILIP M & AMY J MATTEK             TN-20200004          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
4658 GEANO BEACH RD                 01429110112403
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141             16355 CAMPFIRE RUN C
 
30X40 POLE BUILDING
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TOWN OF DOTY                        06/15/2020                290000.00
DONALD E & KATHERINE A FALK         ZO-20200226          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
2175 SOUTH EAST LN                  01413210365B5        NEW             GARAGE
NEW BERLIN WI 53146                 17488 TRAXELS POINT  NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
 
1550 SQ FT 3 BR STICK BUILT HOME WITH 3 STALL ATTACHED GARAGE AND DECK

 
TOWN OF DOTY                        06/15/2020                29,187.00
BRIAN TOUTANT 2016 REVOCABLE TRUST  ZO-20200227          NEW             GARAGE
PO BOX 10                           0141523002511
MOUNTAIN WI 54149                   16326 FAUST LN
 
NEW 30`X40` POST FRAME GARAGE ON CONCRETE SLAB

 
TOWN OF DOTY                        10/12/2020                95000.00
TERRY E & KAREN L MOSS              ZO-20200501          NEW             HOME - MOBILE
700 COLUMBIA AVE                    014223402632B        RAZING          HOME - MOBILE
SOUTH MILWAUKEE WI 53172            17099 COUNTY ROAD W  NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
 
RAZE EXISTING MH. PROPER DISPOSAL REQUIRED . NEW SECTIONAL HOME 26 X 36  MANUFACTURER:  SKYLINE 2 BEDROOM ON A 3 BR
SEPTIC SYSTEM DECK= APPROX 10 X 14

 
TOWN OF DOTY                        11/30/2020                0
SCOTT J & PAIGE A RONSKI            ZO-20200563          ADDITION        POLE BUILDING/SHED
16938 SUGAR BEAR LN                 014452701524
MOUNTAIN WI 54149                   16938 SUGAR BEAR LN
 
ADD AN ADDITION ONTO EXISTING SHED. MUST MEET ALL SETBACKS.

 
TOWN OF GILLETT                     01/15/2020                3,500.00
WALLACE W & KEVY D SCHAAL           ZO-20200014          NEW             GARAGE
6693 COUNTY ROAD G                  016111101531A
GILLETT WI 54124-9593               6693 COUNTY ROAD G
 
28`X24` GARAGE WITH 9` WALLS. STEEL ROOF WITH VINYL SIDING. ONE OVERHEAD DOOR AND ONE SERVICE DOOR
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TOWN OF GILLETT                     02/20/2020                14000.00
GERALD J & LISA M WILDENBERG        ZO-20200045          ADDITION        SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
N3024 SECTION LINE RD               016050502134         NEW             SHORELAND - DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
FREEDOM WI 54130                    11500 BOOMERS LN     GRADING/FILLING SHORELAND - GRADING & FILLING
 
MOVE EXISTING 2BR 24X32 CABIN TOWARDS THE LAKE- NE DIRECTION. NEW FOUNDATION TO EXISTING CABIN. NEW NON-BEDROOM ADDITION
OF 32X40 WITH ATTACHED GARAGE.. ADD NEW DECK 18X18. NO GRADING OR FILLING IN WETLAND. PERMIT CONDITIONALY APPROVED
PENDING THE RETRACEMENT CSM. HOME TO SEPTIC DRAIN CELL MUST BE AT LEAST 5FT

 
TOWN OF GILLETT                     04/23/2020                28,000.00
MITCHELL T & LEANN R HALSTEAD       ZO-20200087          NEW
5175 OLD 22 RD                      016323201224C
GILLETT WI 54124-9346               5175 OLD 22 RD                       AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
 
REPLACING GARAGE  WITH ADDITION WITH POLE BUILDING 28' X 40' ON CEMENT SLAB IN SAME LOCATION OF CURRENT GARAGE

 
TOWN OF GILLETT                     05/04/2020                15,000.00
MICHAEL M & AIMEE HAMILTON REVOCABL ZO-20200115          NEW             AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
2035 LABYRINTH LN                   016262602644         RAZING
DEPERE WI 54115                     10105 SANDY CORNERS  GRADING/FILLING
 
260' X 280' FENCED GARDEN AREA WITH A 14' X 44' CHICKEN COOP/SHED INSIDE.  COOP/SHED WILL HAVE A CEMENT FOUNDATION WALL
AROUND OUTSIDE

 
TOWN OF GILLETT                     05/18/2020                45,000.00
MICHAEL J LAMBRECHT                 ZO-20200137                          AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
5660 OLD 22 RD                      016282800821
GILLETT WI 54124-9311               5660 OLD 22 RD
 
36' X 60' SHED FOR STORAGE OF FARM EQUIPMENT

 
TOWN OF GILLETT                     05/28/2020                20,000.00
DALE & MARILYN REICHWALD            ZO-20200186          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
10792 STATE HWY 22 32               016151502834B        RAZING          POLE BUILDING/SHED
GILLETT WI 54124                    10792 STATE HWY 22 3
 
REMOVE EXISTING 20X45 STORAGE SHED AND REPLACE 30X40 STORAGE SHED. NEW SHED WILL BE ON CONCRETE SLAB
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TOWN OF GILLETT                     06/05/2020                15,000.00
JORDAN B & BETH M RANK              ZO-20200206          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
5995 QUARTERLINE RD                 016232301224B
GILLETT WI 54124                    5995 QUARTERLINE RD
 
PARTIAL INGROUND POOL 30` ROUND & PATIO

 
TOWN OF GILLETT                     06/26/2020                1000000.00
ZAHNS FARMS LLC                     ZO-20200258          ADDITION        AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
12000 COUNTY ROAD H                 016080801533
GILLETT WI 54124-9151               11620 COUNTY ROAD H
 
126X583 ADDITION ONTO FREE STALL. AGW-210-20

 
TOWN OF GILLETT                     07/06/2020                2,000.00
LARS L & AMY L WENDORFF             ZO-20200271          NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
5575 OLD 22 RD                      016282801123C
GILLETT WI 54124                    5575 OLD 22 RD
 
CONSTRUCT 18X16 DECK

 
TOWN OF GILLETT                     07/16/2020                50,000.00
BROWN STAR FARM LLC                 ZO-20200303          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
6165 COUNTY ROAD G                  016232300312         RAZING          GARAGE
GILLETT WI 54124-9579               6082 QUARTERLINE RD
 
TEARING DOWN 20X30 GARAGE WITH 24X16 LEAN TO AND BUILDING A 50X80 POLE BUILDING FOR STORAGE

 
TOWN OF GILLETT                     07/21/2020                2,400.00
JULIE A & JODY J ROST               ZO-20200313          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
7283 KLAUS LAKE RD                  016040400922A
GILLETT WI 54124-9538               7283 KLAUS LAKE RD
 
24X36 POLE BUILDING ON CONCRETE SLAB

 
TOWN OF GILLETT                     07/24/2020                130,000.00
TIMMY & KATHERINE SOPER             ZO-20200321          NEW             GARAGE
6081 KLAUS LAKE RD                  016272700721C        NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
GILLETT WI 54124                    5625 COUNTY ROAD BB
 
PATIO-PORCH 8X10 , 30X30 GARAGE ON EXISTING SLAB, REPLACE DOORS AND WINDOWS ON HOME
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TOWN OF GILLETT                     08/03/2020                2,500.00
GILLETT SNO & ATV RIDERS INC        ZO-20200342          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
P O BOX 721                         016212100322A1
GILLETT WI 54124                    6021 KLAUS LAKE RD
 
24X18 OPEN SIDED PAVILLION ON A CONCRETE SLAB

 
TOWN OF GILLETT                     08/05/2020                10,000.00
JOHN J DINGELDEIN                   ZO-20200352          ADDITION        GARAGE
5990 RUEGE LN                       016242401233
GILLETT WI 54124-9577               5990 RUEGE LN
 
ADD ON 6` TO THE FRONT OF THE EXISTING GARAGE

 
TOWN OF GILLETT                     08/19/2020                34,110.00
PAULA D ETAL HART                   ZO-20200384          RAZING          GARAGE
10653 WOODKE RD                     016101002542C
GILLETT WI 54124                    10653 WOODKE RD
 
30X30X9'6 GABLE STYLE STEEL GARAGE RAZING 22X30 GARAGE-CARPORT

 
TOWN OF GILLETT                     10/12/2020                90,000.00
VERHAGEN INVESTMENTS LLP            ZO-20200502          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
N5090 PINE CT                       016151503944D
SHIOCTON WI 54170                   10570 STATE HWY 22 3
 
FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATIONS PERMIT ONLY

 
TOWN OF GILLETT                     10/14/2020                3,850.00
KENNETH J & SARAH J VANDECORPUT     ZO-20200509          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
6105 KLAUS LAKE RD                  016161602533B
GILLETT WI 54124-9339               6105 KLAUS LAKE RD
 
ADDING 9X12 ROOM

 
TOWN OF GILLETT                     10/21/2020                16,843.00
ROBERT I & JANET I GOMEZ            ZO-20200519          ALTERATION      DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
5485 OLD 22 RD                      016282802132A1
GILLETT WI 54124-9348               5485 OLD 22 RD
 
NEW 10X12.5 DECK WITH THREE 50/50 DIAMOND PIERS
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TOWN OF GILLETT                     10/23/2020                25,000.00
DAVID A & JENNIE L DIRKS            ZO-20200524          NEW             GARAGE
252 W LAKE EMILY RD                 016282801123B1
IRON RIVER MI 49935                 5570 OLD 22 RD
 
28X36 GARAGE AND CONCRETE APPROACH

 
TOWN OF GILLETT                     10/30/2020                3000.00
KEITH M & JULIE B MOSER             ZO-20200541          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
2526 SUNNYVIEW CIR                  016323200212
APPLETON WI 54914                   5246 OLD 22 RD
 
CONSTRUCT A 7' BY 12' SHED TO BE USED FOR STORING ITEMS AND HUNTING. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION. MUST BE OUT OF
MAPPED WETLANDS.

 
TOWN OF GILLETT                     10/30/2020                7,200.00
KEITH M & JULIE B MOSER             ZO-20200542          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
2526 SUNNYVIEW CIR                  016323200212
APPLETON WI 54914                   5246 OLD 22 RD
 
CONSTRUCT A PORTABLE SHED, MADE OF WOOD. ROUGHLY 10' BY 20'. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION. NO ELECTRICAL OR
PLUMBING. MUST REMAIN OUT OF MAPPED WETLANDS.

 
TOWN OF GILLETT                     12/23/2020                1,500.00
BRIAN R & JULIE J BERGMANN          ZO-20200586          NEW             AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
10415 VALLEY LINE RD                016020200822B
GILLETT WI 54124                    10403 VALLEY LINE RD
 
CONSTRUCT A 80' BY 40' POLE SHED FOR HAY, TRACTORS, STORAGE WITH TWO LEAN-TO'S ON THE SIDES THAT WOULD EACH BE 16' BY
80'.

 
TOWN OF HOW                         03/02/2020                60000
SCOTT D SCHEER                      HO-20200001          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
101 E WAYFARER LN                   018202000621
APPLETON WI 54913-9515              8445 SHADY LN
 
40'X60' POST FRAME BUILDING, BUILT ON A CONCRETE SLAB, 16' SIDEWALL HEIGHT WITH 12' OVERHANG ON WEST SIDE.
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TOWN OF HOW                         07/08/2020                92,000.00
DANIEL GARDEBRECHT                  HO-20200002          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
13150 COUNTY ROAD M                 018101002434         ADDITION        OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
SURING WI 54174-9549                13150 COUNTY ROAD M
 
50' X 120' SHED WITH 20' X 50' LEAN TO ON THE SOUTH SIDE.

 
TOWN OF HOW                         12/08/2020                5000
DEBRA A ETAL SODERBECK              HO-20200003          ALTERATION      HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
8966 ELM RD                         018080801833
SURING WI 54174-9533                8966 ELM RD
 
STRUCTURAL ALTERATION/REMODEL. REMODELING KITCHEN, DINING, LIVINGROOM & BATH. NO CHANGE IN FOOTPRINT.

 
TOWN OF HOW                         07/21/2020                5,000.00
SHAWNE D & TODD P HASS              NO-20200110          RAZING          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
8224 ELM RD                         018202001232
SURING WI 54174                     8224 ELM RD
 
REMOVING EXISTING HOME

 
TOWN OF HOW                         09/18/2020                2,000.00
GARY R FRICTON                      NO-20200171          ADDITION        GARAGE
8099 RED BANK RD                    018272700521
SURING WI 54174-9518                8099 RED BANK RD
 
20X24 ADDITION TO AN EXISTING 24X50 GARAGE

 
TOWN OF HOW                         02/03/2020                2,500.00
HARVEY C & CONSTANCE M GARDEBRECHT  ZO-20200026          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
12728 WILLOW RD                     018272701334
SURING WI 54174-9702                7994 RED BANK RD
 
14`X9.5` STORAGE SHED BY THE POND

 
TOWN OF HOW                         05/19/2020                235,000.00
JOSHUA D & BETSY M ARNDT            ZO-20200147          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
8208 CLAY RD                        018232301432         GRADING/FILLING
SURING WI 54174                     8208 CLAY RD
 
28' X 60' MODULAR HOME WITH 28' X 32' ATTACHED GARAGE.
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TOWN OF HOW                         05/26/2020                300.00
DAWN ETAL MERRITT                   ZO-20200160          NEW             GARAGE
6204 S RACINE PLACE                 018181801523B
NEW BERLIN WI 53146                 14464 COUNTY ROAD M
 
24X26 GARAGE

 
TOWN OF HOW                         06/26/2020                40000.00
WADE & CARRIE KEMPKA                ZO-20200259          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
7998 RED BANK RD                    018272701642
SURING WI 54174-9588                7998 RED BANK RD
 
40 X 64 POLE SHED FOR PERSONAL STORAGE. NOT TO BE DESIGNED FOR LIVING SPACE.  LEVEL THE SITE FOR CONCRETE BUILDING PAD.
UTILIZE EXISTING DRIVEWAY. DEPT HIGHLY SUGGESTS COMBINING THE NEWLY CREATED PARCEL AND MAKING ONE ZONING OVERLAY SUCH AS
AGRICULTURE.

 
TOWN OF HOW                         07/13/2020                80,000.00
PAUL & LINDA KIRCHNER               ZO-20200295          NEW             AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
7890 COUNTY ROAD R                  018282801032         RAZING          AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
SURING WI 54174-9524                7890 COUNTY ROAD R
 
40X80 POLE SHED REMOVE EXISTING BARN AND REPLACE WITH POLE BUILDING TO BE USED FOR AG PURPOSES TO STORE MACHINERY/
EQUIPMENT AND AS A SHOP

 
TOWN OF HOW                         07/15/2020                20,000.00
MICHAEL J DOOTSON                   ZO-20200299          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
14467 COUNTY ROAD M                 018181802433B
SURING WI 54174                     14467 COUNTY ROAD M
 
30X40 POLE BARN WITH CEMENT FLOOR

 
TOWN OF HOW                         07/16/2020                30,000.00
HAAS REVOCABLE TRUST                ZO-20200302          NEW             GARAGE
3065 WINNEPEG ST                    018242400313
MENASHA WI 54952                    8290 ALDER LN
 
36X48 POLE BUILDING ON GRAVEL 20 FT WIDE DRIVEWAY WITH CULVERT
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TOWN OF HOW                         08/03/2020                3,000.00
ROBERT F ARVEY                      ZO-20200351          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
975 SPRINGFIELD DR                  018343401844
DEPERE WI 54115                     13150 BLOOM RD
 
10X12 SHED ON GRAVEL PAD

 
TOWN OF HOW                         08/10/2020                8,000.00
SHAWNDRA M & KURT W PITTATSIS       ZO-20200363          NEW             GARAGE
14458 COUNTY ROAD M                 018181801723D        RAZING          GARAGE
SURING WI 54174-9531                14458 COUNTY ROAD M
 
30X32 NEW DETACHED GARAGE, REMOVING EXISTING GARAGE

 
TOWN OF HOW                         08/19/2020                20,000.00
WRVM INC                            ZO-20200390          ALTERATION      COMMUNICATIONS TOWER/STRUCTURES
PO BOX 212                          018141400612E
SURING WI 54174                     12701 STATE HWY 32
 
CLASS II COLOACATION: NSIGHTTEL WIRELESS D/B/A CELLCOM IS PROPOSING TO MODIFY THEIR EQUIPMENT AT THE EXISTING TOWER SITE
LOCATED AT 12701 STATE HWY 32. SCOPE OF WORK: REPLACE (5) EXISTING RRU, INSTALL (1) NEW RRU, INSTALL (1) NEW 1-1/4"
HYBIRD CABLE. NO CHANGE TO THE GROUND SPACE/EQUIPMENT OR HEIGHT OF THE TOWER.

 
TOWN OF HOW                         10/12/2020                17,606.00
PAUL J YEAGER                       ZO-20200504          NEW             AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
13897 PECORE RD                     018080802342
SURING WI 54174-9709                13897 PECORE RD
 
30X96 AG HIGH TUNNEL ( GREEN HOUSE TYPE STRUCTURE)

 
TOWN OF HOW                         10/30/2020                22,200.00
WILLIAM R & JULIA C HECKL           ZO-20200539          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
8012 RED BANK RD                    018272700924
SURING WI 54174-9518                8012 RED BANK RD
 
BUILDING A 40X56 POLE BUILDING TO REPLACE 40X70 POLE BUILDING THAT COLLAPSED FROM HEAVY SNOW.
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TOWN OF HOW                         12/29/2020                40,000.00
ELIZABETH BARTZ ETAL WIENER         ZO-20200587          ALTERATION      HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
1064 N TAMIAMI TR UNIT 1317         018151500312B
SARASOTA FL 34236                   8814 RED BANK RD
 
CHANGE EXISTING ROOF TO GABLE ROOF STYLE. THE CURRENT ROOF IS A SHED STYLE. THE WORK WILL BE PERFORMED WITHIN EXISTING
FOOTPRINT OF THE HOME.

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    04/22/2020                310000
JAMES W & SHERRY L BENO             LK-20200001          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
15743 E CHAIN LAKE RD               01944340733313
LAKEWOOD WI 54138                   14679 CARNOUSTIE DR
 
NEW SINGLE FAMILY HOME. SEE ATTACHED PLAN FOR DETAILS ON SIZE AND LOCATION OF STRUCTURE.

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    05/04/2020                20000
JOHN ANTHONY LEASING LLC            LK-20200002          ALTERATION      SIGN
N2223 W FRONTAGE                    019413102714E
KAUKAUNA WI 54130-9764              15589 STATE HWY 32
 
ADDING DIGITAL SIGN BOARD TO EXISTING SIGN. NO-20170269 WAS ISSUED FOR THE ORIGINAL SIGN POST. NO CHANGE IN FOOTPRINT.

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    05/08/2020                5000
JAMES A & MARY JO VANDOMELEN        LK-20200003          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
14415 OLD 32 RD                     019443403613C
LAKEWOOD WI 54138-9552              14415 OLD 32 RD
 
12'X18' PREFAB SHED PLACED ON GRAVEL BED.

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    05/09/2020                15000
BRIAN D LINSSEN                     LK-20200004          NEW             AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
15605 PICKEREL LAKE RD              019181800612B
LAKEWOOD WI 54138-9578              15605 PICKEREL LAKE
 
24'x36' BARN WITH 10' SIDEWALLS. FOR AG USE.

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    05/12/2020                80000
ERIC M & WENDY J AUGUST REVOCABLE T LK-20200005          NEW             GARAGE
14337 COTTONTAIL LN                 019443404824D        GRADING/FILLING GRADING & FILLING
LAKEWOOD WI 54138                   14636 WHITETAIL LN
 
32'X50' POLE SHED. 100'+ FROM ALL LOT LINES AND SETBACKS.
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TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    06/03/2020                15400
WILLIAM J & BONNIE J NOEL           LK-20200006          NEW             GARAGE
17681 LAKE JOHN RD                  019372704122B1
LAKEWOOD WI 54138-9605              17681 LAKE JOHN RD
 
REBUILDING STORM DAMAGE GARAGE, NEW GARAGE WILL BE 20';x24' ON SLAB, NO PLUMBING OR ELECTRIC.

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    06/03/2020                10000
ALAN & MICHELLE MOCZYNSKI FAMILY TR LK-20200007          NEW             GARAGE
1670 PRIMROSE LN                    019151505134
FOND DU LAC WI 54935                14561 IRISH LAKE LN
 
30'X30' DETACHED GARAGE, 9' WALLS.

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    06/05/2020                3000
DAVID A & MICHELLE J JOHNSON        LK-20200008          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
9858 MEADOW ROSE LN                 01937270612C2
ST JOHN IN 46373                    14490 COTTONTAIL LN
 
10'X12' STORAGE SHED, 2X4X8 WALLS ON CONCRETE SLAB NON HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    06/17/2020                8,000.00
HOME PARK INC CHAIN LAKE MOBILE     LK-20200009          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
PO BOX 21                           019413110724S
LAKEWOOD WI 54138-0021              17189 PELKY RD
 
14X24 METAL SHED ON LIMESTONE AND FOOTING FOUNDATION. REMOVING EXISTING 10X12 SHED.

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    06/25/2020                4000
GREEN ACRES LEASING LLC             LK-20200011          SIGN            SIGN
W2670 AUTUMN BLAZE TRL              019423209923A6
SEYMOUR WI 54165                    17188 GREEN ACRES LN
 
4'X4' TUBE STEEL FRAME WITH CONCRETE GROUND MOUNT. SEE ATTACHED PLAN. SIGN IS APPROX 4'X8'

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    07/01/2020                15000
LARRY J & DANIEL J LINSMEYER        LK-20200012          NEW             GARAGE
308 S MAIN ST                       0194333047
BLACK CREEK WI 54106                17068 BRER RABBIT LN
 
28'X38' STICK BUILT GARAGE ON SLAB.
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TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    09/09/2020                17,000.00
JASON ETAL KLOPP                    LK-20200013          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
402 W OAKLAND AVE                   019171700212         GRADING/FILLING
PORT WASHINGTON WI 53074            18379 CRAB LAKE LN
 
24X50X12 POLE BUILDING, TWO 40 FT SHIPPING CONTAINERS FOR STORAGE

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    07/17/2020                1,000.00
BEVERAGE COMPANY INC WOODLAND TRAIL LK-20200014          CHANGE          Not Assigned
17153 BIG HILL RD                   019423210423F
LAKEWOOD WI 54138-9676              17153 BIG HILL RD
 
SEMI TRAILER FOR STORAGE

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    08/24/2020                14,000.00
JOSEPH K & HEATHER M OCONNOR        LK-20200015          NEW             GARAGE
11024 S CENTRAL PARK AVE            019443406931I
CHICAGO IL 60655                    17041 BAKE LN
 
32' X 40' GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    08/21/2020                32,000.00
STERLING W & CHARLOTTE A HESTERLY   LK-20200016          NEW             GARAGE
15284 BIG BEAR LN                   019423213334
LAKEWOOD WI 54138                   15284 BIG BEAR LN
 
30' 40' X 10' GARAGE WITH STEEL ROOF AND SIDES ON CONCRETE SLAB

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    08/27/2020                4,000.00
ANTHONY M & WENDY M TUMEY           LK-20200017          RAZING          HOME - MOBILE
W4919 SPRING HILL DR                019141407742B3
SHERWOOD WI 54169                   18206 JOYCE LN
 
REMOVING MOBILE HOME & SEPTIC TANK

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    09/16/2020                109,250.00
THOMAS J & PATRICIA A TREML         LK-20200018          NEW             HOME - MOBILE
3823 SHORECREST LN                  019433302823D1D      NEW             GARAGE
GREEN BAY WI 54311                  17131 SKYVIEW CT
 
SECTIONAL HOME BY NORTH COUNTRY HOMES ON A SLAB WITH 24X24 GARAGE ATTACHED
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TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    09/23/2020                10,183.00
ANDRZEJ & BARBARA JAROMIN           LK-20200019          NEW             GARAGE
11931 SOMERSET RD                   019403002534F
ORLAND PARK IL 60467                15780 MCCAUSLIN CROS
 
AMISH GARAGE 14X28

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    09/23/2020                31,000.00
BRYAN C & PAMELA J POLAR            LK-20200020          NEW             GARAGE
1435 N MCCARTHY RD APT 6            0191515039
APPLETON WI 54913-8285              14668 N LAKE JOHN LN
 
25X40 GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    09/23/2020                9,000.00
JOSEPH & CRYSTAL MALENOFSKI         LK-20200021          GRADING/FILLING OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
N4181 BIRCH TRL                     01916160152A1
FREEDOM WI 54130                    14837 MCCABE RD
 
GRADING/FILLING FOR NEW 12' WIDE DRIVEWAY. FILL TO BE PLACED AT CONNECTION WITH MCCABE RD AND INLOW AREAS. DRIVEWAY TO
EXTEND FROM MCCABE RD SOUTH FOR APPROX 350'. LIMITS OF WORK TO BE NO CLOSER THAN 360' TO LAKE JOHN. FOR DRIVEWAY 6"
BREAKER RUN STONE TO BE PLACED, TOPPED WITH 4" LIMESTONE AGGREGATE. DISTURBED AREAS TO BE SEEDED AND MULCHED. ELEVATION
OF DRIVEWAY TO GENERALLY MATCH EXISTING GROUND. ESTIMATED DISTURBANCE = 4800 SQ FT

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    10/19/2020                5000
GREGORY E & MARJORIE L ETAL WALRATH LK-20200022          RAZING          SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
5210 FAIRWAY DR                     01932220537C
MADISON WI 53711                    17788 W WHEELER LAKE
 
RAZING EXSITING SINGLE FAMILY HOME PER PROPERTY RETRACEMENT REQUIREMENTS.

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    11/12/2020                45,000.00
TIMOTHY & ELAINE GRYGIEL            LK-20200024          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
PO BOX 373                          019433300813A1
PULASKI WI 54162-0373               17165 COUNTRY CLUB R
 
REMOVING THE EXISTING POLE BUILDING AND BUILDING A NEW 24X24X10 POLE BUILDING
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TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    01/13/2020                80000
RUSSELL J KRALOVETZ                 NO-20200001          REPLACEMENT     SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
18398 WAUBEE PARK LN                019141403014S
LAKEWOOD WI 54138                   13986 WAUBEE LAKE DR
 
REBUILDING/REPLACING EXISTING CABIN IN SAME FOOTPRINT. 24'X24' TWO STORY WITH WALKOUT BASEMENT. APPROX 1150 SQUARE FEET
OF HABITABLE AREA.SEE ATTACHED BUILDING PLANS.  NON LAKE-LOT BUT IMPERV SURFACES AT 12.5%

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    04/16/2020                25000
KEVIN J SCHMIDT                     NO-20200012          NEW             HOME - MOBILE
10002 HIDDEN VALLEY RD              019392902931C
MARIBEL WI 54227                    17483 NORTH RD
 
NEW 28'X40' HOME.

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    04/28/2020                47000
JOSEPH & VIRGINIA KAMPF             NO-20200030          NEW             SHORELAND - GARAGE
15714 BINDER LAKE RD                019191901543G
LAKEWOOD WI 54138-9715              15716 BINDER LAKE RD
 
48'X30' DETACHED GARAGE, 2'X6' WALLS IMPERV SURFACES 12.5%

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    06/18/2020                132000
KEVIN L BALLANGEE                   NO-20200036          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
15505 W FORRESTER RD                019392903434
LAKEWOOD WI 54138                   15365 W FORRESTER RD
 
NEW MODULAR HOME, APPROX 2200 SQUARE FEET,

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    05/05/2020                8000
CASE HAMILTON LIVING TRUST          NO-20200038          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
1725 LUDDEN DR                      019530700222
CROSS PLAINS WI 53528               18893 TULIP LN PRVT
 
10'x20' SHED FOR STORAGE ONLY.

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    05/05/2020                40000
MICHAEL R & CATHERINE M VANDEHEI    NO-20200040          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
N1592 EVENING STAR DR               019443400411E
GREENVILLE WI 54942-8621            14380 LAURENE RD
 
34'X60' POLE SHED ON CONCRETE SLAB. NO HUMAN HABITATION OR PLUMBING FIXTURES.
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TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    05/21/2020                15,000.00
LANCE M & KIMBERLY M WIEDENHOEFT    NO-20200050          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
17577 E WHEELER LAKE LN             0198722149
LAKEWOOD WI 54138                   17577 E WHEELER LAKE
 
14X20 BOATHOUSE

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    05/21/2020                2,500.00
LAWRENCE E TILQUE                   NO-20200053          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
1959 OAKHILL DR                     01937270153K
GREEN BAY WI 54313-4803             17608 W WHEELER LAKE
 
18X22X7.5 METAL CARPORT SHELTER, REPLACING THE EXISITING SHELTER PLACE

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    05/27/2020                275,000.00
GREEN ACRES LEASING LLC             NO-20200055          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
W2670 AUTUMN BLAZE TRL              019423209923A6
SEYMOUR WI 54165                    17188 GREEN ACRES LN
 
MINI STORAGE UNITS

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    05/29/2020                500000
DANIEL ETAL MAURER                  NO-20200059          NEW             COMMERCIAL BUILDING
628 HIGHVIEW LN                     019423214942F
KIMBERLY WI 54136                   15225 LONG ST
 
CU-20190021 APPROVED MINI STORAGE WAREHOUSE BUILDINGS. 60'X286' SEE ATTACHED PLANS. PROPOSED MINI STORAGE BUILDING FOR
RECREATIONAL VEHICLES.

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    06/09/2020                27000
PHILIP D ETAL ALBUE                 NO-20200063          REPLACEMENT     SHORELAND - OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
154 WILLOW                          01921210092B3
ELMHURST IL 60126-2938              18027 LAKE JOHN RD
 
INSTALL PAVER PATIO UNDER DECK, REPLACE EXISTING WALKWAY & STEPS TO WATER IN SAME FOOTPRINT. REPLACING AND REPAIR
BOULDER RETAINING WALLS ON EXPOSED BASEMENT AND ALONG SIDE OF WALKWAY FOR SITTING AREA. NO CHANGE IN FOOTPRINT. NO
INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS SURFACES.
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TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    08/18/2020                68,000.00
JOSEPH J PLEUSS                     NO-20200068          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
641 E SCOTT ST                      0198613175
FOND DU LAC WI 54935-4470           13671 WAUBEE LAKE DR
 
76X15 HOUSE ON SLAB

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    06/25/2020                15000
GERALD W & JULIE A VERTHEIN         NO-20200081          ALTERATION      COMMERCIAL BUILDING
PO BOX 370                          0198732014
LAKEWOOD WI 54138-0370              15337 STATE HWY 32
 
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS TAKING PLACE. REPLACING WINDOWS, DOORS, ETC... NO CHANGE IN FOOTPRINT.

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    06/22/2020                3,500.00
STEVEN L & DEBRA K MYERS            NO-20200084          RAZING          HOME - MOBILE
4200 N WINDCROSS DR                 0191515026
APPLETON WI 54913                   14695 N LAKE JOHN LN
 
RAZING EXISTING MOBILE HOME

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    08/05/2020                300,000.00
JOHN C & LISA A SNYDER              NO-20200088          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
5042 KENWOOD CT                     01929210248C
OSHKOSH WI 54904                    17825 MUNGER LAKE LN
 
NEW 24X24 GARAGE, DECKS-10X18, 24X6, 6X8 AND 10X8 SCREEN PORCH

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    07/21/2020                40,000.00
DONNA M & CHARLES R PHARIS          NO-20200102          NEW             GARAGE
3593 EVERGREEN AVE                  019202001824
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  15412 CHALET LN
 
30X50 GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    07/14/2020                8000
STEVEN M & CHRISTINA M BIEDA        NO-20200104          NEW             SHORELAND - GARAGE
3886 BIRCH HILL DR                  019141409144A1
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  18178 COUNTY ROAD F
 
BUILDING A NEW 16'X24' GARAGE. LOCATED 75'+ FROM OHWM & COUNTY HIGHWAY CENTERLINE. IMPERV SURFACES LESS THAN 15%. NO
IMPACT TO THE FLOODWAY OR FLOODPLAIN.
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TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    07/24/2020                35,537.31
THOMAS  J & BRENDA L TORBECK        NO-20200116          NEW             GARAGE
949 FOURTH ST                       01916160063107       NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
MENASHA WI 54952                    14927 MCCABE RD
 
30X40 GARAGE WITH 12 SIDE WALLS AND 16X16 DECK

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    07/30/2020                35,000.00
CINDYS GIFT SHOP LLC                NO-20200122          NEW             GARAGE
PO BOX 267                          019423210423L
LAKEWOOD WI 54138-0267              15425 STATE HWY 32
 
30' X 30' STORAGE BUILDING

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    08/04/2020                15,000.00
RUSSEL K & CINDY S SKOVSTED         NO-20200128          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
4400 PATZKE RD                      0198613095           NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
RACINE WI 53405                     18392 OKONTO LN
 
12' X 20' SHED AND CONCRETE WORK

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    08/17/2020                185,000.00
SANDRA L LARSON                     NO-20200144          NEW             POOL
P O BOX 310                         019141400211A3
LAKEWOOD WI 54138-0310              18508 POWERS LN
 
32X60 BUILDING WITH POOL

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    08/18/2020                0.00
ERIC B & NATALIE J V ETAL LEWELLYN  NO-20200145          ALTERATION      FOOTINGS & FOUNDATION
608 E PACIFIC ST                    019332301833F
APPLETON WI 54911                   14235 PINE RIDGE LAK
 
THIS PLAN IS FOR THE ADDITION OF A FOUNDATION UNDER A WALL OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURE. THE STRUCTURE WAS PREVIOUSLY
SUPPORTED. IN ADDITION, A RIM JOIST DAMAGED BY INSECTS WILL BE REPLACED.

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    08/20/2020                1,100.00
FRANK F MIKLE                       NO-20200149          RAZING          SHORELAND - OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
17786 W WHEELER LAKE LN             01932220547C-1
LAKEWOOD WI 54138                   17786 W WHEELER LAKE
 
REMOVE EXISTING BOATHOUSE
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TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    08/27/2020                23,950.00
ELAINE B ROHDE                      NO-20200152          ALTERATION      OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
15194 BROOK LN                      019392906844G
LAKEWOOD WI 54138                   15194 BROOK LN
 
REPAIRING/REPLACE 12X20 SUNROOM IN SAME FOOTPRINT. REPAIRING BOTH DECKS IN THE SAME FOOTPRINT.

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    09/09/2020                5,000.00
TIMOTHY F & SELINA STRAUSS          NO-20200155          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
3326 S 15TH ST                      019443406931M
MANITOWOC WI 54220-6938             17056 BAKE LN
 
16X24 SHED

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    09/10/2020                250,000.00
JAMES R & BONNIE DUNKS              NO-20200163          NEW             SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
1920 CYPRESS RD                     01929210085J         RAZING          SHORELAND - GRADING & FILLING
DEPERE WI 54115-9557                17774 WHITE ASH LN
 
REAR DOWN OLD BUILDING, BUILD NEW BUILDING, APPROXMATELY 1550 SQUARE FEET

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    09/10/2020                42,373.00
RICHARD J & KRISTEN A RUSCH         NO-20200165          NEW             HOME - MOBILE
W2540 BLOCK RD                      019332302934A
APPLETON WI 54915                   14167 YOUNGMANS LN
 
MOBILE HOME GOING ON LOT

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    09/15/2020                10,000.00
LAKEWOOD HERITAGE TRUST             NO-20200168          ADDITION        DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
14822 COUNTY ROAD F                 019443404222         RAZING          DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
LAKEWOOD WI 54138                   14680 COUNTY ROAD F
 
OPEN PORCH 10X60 & 10X20 ON CONCRETE SLAB REMOVE TWO GREEN HOUSES & PORCH

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    09/17/2020                1,000.00
DALE N & BARBARA L SCHMECHEL        NO-20200170          RAZING          OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
3302 STONE RIDGE DR                 019413106422F
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  17293 PENINSULA LN
 
REMOVING ROCK AND POLES AND REPLACING, SEE DETAILS ATTACHED IN LU PERMIT
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TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    09/18/2020                25,000.00
SHARON J LUEDTKE                    NO-20200174          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
6601 HWY DW                         019392902524B
ALLENTON WI 53002                   17549 NORTH RD
 
ADD 14X10 ADDITION TO EXISTING HOUSE WITH ATTACHED 8X16 COVERED DECK

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    09/24/2020                18,000.00
JAMES F & PATRICIA A NOWAK          NO-20200177          NEW             GARAGE
1410 HAYWOOD LN                     01937270622C
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   17326 W WHEELER LAKE
 
GARAGE 40X50

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    09/24/2020                3,675.00
MICHAEL M & NANCY A GRILL           NO-20200178          RAZING          OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
1906 N ELINOR ST                    0193626038335
APPLETON WI 54914-2276              17407 FAYE LN
 
RAZING TWO STRUCTURES

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    09/25/2020                265,000.00
CHRISTOPHER K & JAMIE L KILLOREN    NO-20200180          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
N2767 HEINES WAY                    019443406931A        NEW             GARAGE
HORTONVILLE WI 54944                14596 BUCKSHOT RD
 
NEW CONSTRUCTION OF 28X36 HOUSE WITH 28X30 DETACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    09/29/2020                275,000.00
GEORGE & ANITA F BIELINSKI          NO-20200184          ADDITION        SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
PO BOX 69                           019413105121M
LAKEWOOD WI 54138-0069              15780 KRUEGER LN     ADDITION
 
REMOVE EXISTING 6' X 10' ENTRY, AND REBUILD TO 12' X 14' ENTRY AND FIRST FLOOR UTILITY

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    10/15/2020                15,000.00
MATT & KAYLA YERNESEK               NO-20200191          NEW             GARAGE
N9616 ANNA CT                       019322202323C4
APPLETON WI 54915                   14663 LAKE VIEW LN
 
22' X 30' DETACHED METAL GARAGE ON CEMENT SLAB.
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TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    11/12/2020                208,395.00
DANIEL D & AMY L OBRIGHT            NO-20200204          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
N8479 STATE PARK RD                 019682200123
MENASHA WI 54952                    17902 N FORK RD
 
1300 SQ FT CABIN

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    12/21/2020                0.00
MELISSA ANN ROSE                    ZO-20200025          RAZING          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
3011 RAVINE WAY                     019181802021B
GREEN BAY WI 54301                  15842 PICKEREL LAKE
 
REMOVAL OF MAIN CABING & SCREEN HOUSE

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    05/13/2020                1.00
RICHARD J & KRISTEN A RUSCH         ZO-20200134          TEMPORARY       SHORELAND - OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
W2540 BLOCK RD                      019332302934A
APPLETON WI 54915                   14167 YOUNGMANS LN
 
TEMP USE VALID FOR 1 YEAR 5/13/2021 NEXT PERMIT IF APPIED FOR ONLY TO BE FOR CAMPING SEASON 5/1-11/1. CAMPER TO BE
ALWAYS HOOKED TO THE SEPTIC SYSTEM. CAMPER IS NOT PERMITTED TO BE ON BLOCKS OR HAVE SKIRTING. SALL BE 5 FT FROM LOT
LINE.

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    07/13/2020                1.0
LAWRENCE H & CAHTERINE A LAPIERRE   ZO-20200297          RAZING          HOME - MOBILE
W732 COUNTY ROAD EE                 019382801014B1A
DEPERE WI 54115-8949                14784 BEAR LAKE LN
 
REMOVE MH DUE TO MOLD DAMAGE, CAP SEPTIC PIPE AND PROPERLY DISPOSAL OF MH- NO BURNING OF WOOD EXCEPT FREE OF CHEMICALS
AND PAINT. KROLL EXCAVATING DOING THE DEMO WORK.

 
TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    09/17/2020                0
LOUIS M ETAL HOEFS                  ZO-20200450          TEMPORARY       OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
N6063 LAKE DR                       019141405214PP
SHAWANO WI 54166                    18303 COUNTY ROAD F
 
ALLOWANCE OF A TRAVEL TRAILER TO REMAIN ONSITE UNTIL 12/1/2020. ANOTHER PERMIT WILL BE NEEDED FOR THE 2021 CAMPING
SEASON. PLEASE PULL 2021 PERMITS BY 5/1/2021.
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TOWN OF LAKEWOOD                    10/21/2020                12,900.00
DENNIS G OBRIEN                     ZO-20200518          RAZING          HOME - MOBILE
44 SPRINGBROOK CERCLE DR            019141408143B4
APPLETON WI 54914                   18223 JOYCE LN
 
REMOVE MOBILE HOME

 
TOWN OF LENA                        02/17/2020                75,000.00
JEREMY J ETAL MCDONALD              ZO-20200044          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
8443 BELGIAN RD                     020232300211B
LENA WI 54139-9509                  8443 BELGIAN RD
 
BUILDING 46`X60` SHED ON SLAB

 
TOWN OF LENA                        04/16/2020                250,000.00
JEFFREY A & BRITTANY L RABAS        ZO-20200079                          HOME - MOBILE
9602 CHAROLAIS RD                   020060600522
COLEMAN WI 54112                    9602 CHAROLAIS RD
 
32' X 60' HOME WITH ATTACHED 2 STALL GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LENA                        05/04/2020                16,000.00
FELIX K NETA                        ZO-20200118          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
8755 KOSMAL LN                      020171700414A
LENA WI 54139-9777                  8755 KOSMAL LN
 
36 X 40 POLE BUILDING

 
TOWN OF LENA                        07/10/2020                100,000.00
TERRY S & MILTON F HALLADA          ZO-20200290          ADDITION        AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
6650 COUNTY ROAD M                  020050501032
LENA WI 54139-9254                  9450 MIDWAY RD
 
60X60 ADDITION TO FREE STALL BARN

 
TOWN OF LENA                        07/22/2020                300,000.00
DAIRY FARMS LLC JAGIELLO            ZO-20200316          NEW             AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
8672 JAGIELLO RD                    020151501132A
LENA WI 54139-9209                  8644 JAGIELLO RD
 
50X100 AG SHOP
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TOWN OF LENA                        08/19/2020                0.00
LEIGH ANNE MOORE                    ZO-20200386          RAZING          AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
9112 DILLION LN                     020080800313
LENA WI 54139-9770                  9112 DILLION LN
 
REMOVING 3 BUILDINGS

 
TOWN OF LENA                        08/28/2020                15,000.00
HUNTER J EGGE                       ZO-20200405          NEW             GARAGE
7112 COUNTY ROAD A                  020303000834A
LENA WI 54139                       7112 COUNTY ROAD A
 
NEW GARAGE 30X40 ON CONCRETE SLAB  HOUSE WILL HAVE SIDING, WINDOWS AND ROOF REPLACED

 
TOWN OF LENA                        09/21/2020                0
BRIAN K MACHA                       ZO-20200459          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
5237 COUNTY ROAD A                  020363601322A
LENA WI 54139-9403                  5237 COUNTY ROAD A
 
12' BY 8' DECK BUILT TO CONNECT TO AN ALREADY EXISTING 36' BY 12' DECK AND 2 STAIRED ENTRY POINTS.

 
TOWN OF LENA                        10/08/2020                13,500.00
LENARD G REYMENT                    ZO-20200495          NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
7865 JAGIELLO RD                    020282802041         NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
LENA WI 54139-9789                  7865 JAGIELLO RD     NEW             AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
 
6' x 22' FRONT PORCH & 16' X 12' BACK DECK SIDING HOME ROOF ON 50' x 88' BARN

 
TOWN OF LENA                        12/07/2020                35,000.00
JACK L & DOROTHY I BRICKNER REVOCAB ZO-20200570          NEW             GARAGE
281 MESTRE PL                       020030300112B
NORTH VENICE FL 34275               9695 US HWY 141
 
26X36 GARAGE FOR FARM EQUIPMENT ON GRAVEL PAD

 
TOWN OF LENA                        11/12/2020                3,000.00
ANNE E BORKOVEC                     ZO-20200601          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
8091 MIDWAY RD                      020303000111A
LENA WI 54139-9735                  8091 MIDWAY RD
 
CONSTRUCT A 24' BY 24' SCRAP METAL BUILDING FOR HORSE. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION.



RUN DATE:  01/05/2021
RUN TIME:    10:49 AM

PAGE:          67

Oconto County Land Use Report

Owner Name
 
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                01/07/2020                15,000.00
TOWN OF (TOWNHALL) LITTLE RIVER     FP-20200001          REPLACEMENT     GRADING & FILLING
3627 COUNTY ROAD A                  022283400722A
OCONTO WI 54153                     3627 COUNTY ROAD A
 
REPLACE AN EXISITING 115`X24" ROUND CULVERT PIPE ON THE NORTH SIDE OF RED CEDAR ROAD WITH A 50`X24"X35" ARCH PIPE. THE
EXISITING CULVERT WILL BE SHORTENED BY ABOUT65~ AND THE OUTLET WILL BE LINED WITH RIP RAP TO THE EDGE OF THE BAY OF
GREEN BAY.

 
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                01/16/2020                7,000.00
BRADLEY J GOLDAPSKE                 FP-20200002          NEW             GRADING & FILLING
7364 LAVEAU LN                      02254330164C1
OCONTO WI 54153-9724                7364 LAVEAU LN
 
LANDSCAPING BERM ALONG SOUTH PROPERTY BORDER

 
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                03/16/2020                75,000.00
FRANCES I ETAL FRYE                 FP-20200007          NEW             SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
2821 DELLWOOD ST                    02246270263F         RAZING          SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
APPLETON WI 54915                   7836 COUNTY ROAD Y   GRADING/FILLING
 
RAZE EXISTING HOUSE FILL PROPERTY IN APPROPRIATE AREAS CONSTRUCT 30`X50` GARAGE AND 16`X53` MOBILE HOME WITH CONCRETE
PAD

 
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                04/09/2020                6,000.00
JACOB J & KATRINA R GELHAUSEN       FP-20200008          NEW             SHORELAND - POLE BUILDING/SHED
2N 440 BEITH RD                     02254330164C2        NEW             SHORELAND - GRADING & FILLING
ELBURN IL 60119                     7378 LAVEAU LN
 
15' X 100' DRIVEWAY 13' X 32 SHED

 
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                06/15/2020                80,000.00
JEFFREY T & LYNN M JONES            FP-20200010          ALTERATION      OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
PO BOX 619                          02246270424H
OCONOMOWOC WI 53066-0619            7716 COUNTY ROAD Y
 
RAISE HOUSE AND GARAGE TO MEET FLOOD PLAIN CODES, CONCRETE SLAB TO RESET HOME AND GARAGE
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TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                06/17/2020                200,000.00
BRIAN B GROSS                       FP-20200011          NEW             SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
7818 COUNTY ROAD Y                  02246270293I         GRADING/FILLING
OCONTO WI 54153                     7818 COUNTY ROAD Y
 
NEW HOME 42X55 BUILT ON FLOATING SLAB

 
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                10/12/2020                152,000.00
MARIE A LIPP                        FP-20200014          NEW             SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
6908 COUNTY ROAD Y                  02255040353R
OCONTO WI 54153                     6908 COUNTY ROAD Y
 
HOUSE ON SLAB

 
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                09/02/2020                45,000
CODY J SCHMIT                       Z0-20200410          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
8010 HOGSBACK RD                    022212701324A2
OCONTO WI 54153                     7980 HOGSBACK RD
 
50' BY 80' POLE BUILDING. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                02/11/2020                300.00
KEITH A & JESSICA J THOMSON         ZO-20200035          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
7626 STONEY CREEK LN                02226320021205
OCONTO WI 54153                     7626 STONEY CREEK LN
 
PRE EXISTING 12`X16` FIREWOOD STORAGE BUILDING

 
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                04/20/2020                100000.00
TRENTON J SCHUBERT                  ZO-20200084          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
312 FOURTH ST                       022222801024A        NEW             GARAGE
OCONTO WI 54153                     3989 ROUER LN
 
24 X 40 HOME WITH ATTACHED 40X40 PERSONAL WORK SHOP

 
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                04/21/2020                20,000.00
BRANDON J BOURASSA                  ZO-20200089          NEW             GARAGE
6536 SUPERIOR AVE                   022580702743A
OCONTO WI 54153                     6536 SUPERIOR AVE
 
DETACHED GARAGE
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TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                04/29/2020                40,000.00
DAVID & RUTH ZEHR                   ZO-20200111          ADDITION        POLE BUILDING/SHED
8519 TWO MILE RD                    022081401744
OCONTO WI 54153-9617                8519 TWO MILE RD
 
35' X 40' ADD ON STORAGE SHED FOR LUMBER, CONCRETE FLOOR WITH GARAGE DOOR TO PUT LUMBER IN

 
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                06/03/2020                85,000.00
MARCUS & JUDITH MARTIN              ZO-20200196          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
3180 VOLK LN                        022202600824         RAZING          POLE BUILDING/SHED
OCONTO WI 54153-9763                3180 VOLK LN
 
REMOVE THE EXISTING 42X60 SHED AND BUILD A 48X63 HEATED SHOP (MACHINE SHED)

 
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                06/05/2020                3000.00
MICHAEL M & JULIE A NELESSEN        ZO-20200208          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
7496 COUNTY ROAD J                  022263201641
OCONTO WI 54153                     7496 COUNTY ROAD J
 
14X18 PAVILION, METAL ROOF, NO SIDES, ROOF SUPPORTED BY 10 TREATED POSTS

 
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                06/25/2020                1000.00
REGINALD C SR ETAL COMINS           ZO-20200246          ADDITION        AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
9124 N CREEK LN                     022050800413
LENA WI 54139-9480                  4284 BEHNKE RD
 
16X100 LEAN TO

 
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                07/15/2020                300,000.00
GABRIEL & SANDRA HINTZ              ZO-20200298          NEW             AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
3131 WOODVIEW RD                    022202600521
OCONTO WI 54153-9618                3131 WOODVIEW RD
 
60X120 BARN, 24X30 MANURE STORAGE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                07/23/2020                15,000.00
CORRE L KAMINSKI                    ZO-20200320          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
4171 SUGARBUSH RD                   022050800111A
LENA WI 54139                       4171 SUGARBUSH RD
 
BUILDING A 30X45 POLE SHED WITH 12 FT SIDE WALLS ON CEMENT SLAB
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TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                07/28/2020                80,000.00
RANDY K & TINA M HAHN REVOCABLE TRU ZO-20200327          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
2845 SCHMOHILL RD                   022182400822B
OCONTO WI 54153                     2845 SCHMOHILL RD
 
ADDITION TO AN EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY HOME TO INCLUDE A FINISHED SUNROOM ON THE 1ST FLOOR AND A FINISHED ROOM IN THE
LOWER LEVEL. ADDITION WILL BE 14X16

 
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                08/03/2020                100.00
DONALD J&DEL R LUBENSKE LOBERGER,RA ZO-20200347          GRADING/FILLING POND/WETLAND SCRAPES
16014 COUNTY ROAD W                 022152101442
CRIVITZ WI 54114-9070               8207 HOGSBACK RD
 
.6 ACRE POND

 
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                09/03/2020                46900.00
AJ & RM DECLEENE TRUST              ZO-20200418          RAZING          HOME - MOBILE
6384 PELISHEK LN                    022050801734B        NEW             HOME - MOBILE
LENA WI 54139-9727                  4304 COUNTY ROAD J
 
REMOVE OLD MH. REPLACE W/ MIDCOUNTRY 14 X 60 MH. ATTACH IT TO THE BREEZEWAY. MH SHORTHER THEN THE OLD ONE. WILL BE
OUTSIDE OF VISIONS TRIANGLE. OLD MH TO BE REMOVED 30 DAYS AFTER OCCUPANCY OF NEW MH. NO BURNING OR BURYING OF WASTE
MATERIALS

 
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                09/11/2020                150,000.00
MARY LYNN ETAL SHALLOW              ZO-20200436          TEMPORARY       OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
8317 COUNTY ROAD J                  022232901233
LENA WI 54139
 
THE EMERGENCY PROJECT WAS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN COMPLIANCE WITH USDOT PIPELINE HAZARDOUS SAFETY ADMIN PIPELINE SAFETY
REGULATIONS. THE PROJECT INVOLVED THE EXCAVATION, INSPECTION, AND REPAIR OF A 70 FOOT LONG SECTION OF ANR'S EXISTING
NATURAL GAS TRANSMISSION PIPELINE LINE.

 
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                09/30/2020                10,000.00
DALE & VALERIE BEHNKE               ZO-20200477          NEW             AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
4420 BEHNKE RD                      022050801332
LENA WI 54139-9421                  4420 BEHNKE RD
 
30' x 95' HOOP HOUSE W/ 6' SIDE WALLS - HIGH TUNNEL/GREEN HOUSE. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION. MUST REMAIN OUT OF
WETLANDS AND WETLAND SOIL INDICATORS ON MAP PROVIDED.
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TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                09/28/2020                5,000.00
THOMAS SCHEFFEN                     ZO-20200480          NEW             GARAGE
3718 MAPLE GROVE SCH RD             022273302744B
OCONTO WI 54153-9775                3718 MAPLE GROVE SCH
 
24' x 40' PAVILION WITH GRAVEL FLOOR AND 9' SIDE WALL. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION. MUST REMAIN OUT OF PINK
COLORED AREAS AS SOIL INDICATORS ON MAP. NOT BE BUILDING IN VISION TRIANGLE.

 
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                10/08/2020                5,000.00
ALLEN L & MELISSA M WENZEL          ZO-20200494          ADDITION        GARAGE
9407 N CREEK LN                     022020500931B
LENA WI 54139-9470                  9407 N CREEK LN
 
ADDITION ON TO EXISTING GARAGE 12X20X8

 
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                10/26/2020                32,000.00
CORWIN N & JULIANNE R GOOD          ZO-20200528          ALTERATION      POLE BUILDING/SHED
8321 SWEDETOWN RD                   022382000924B
OCONTO WI 54153                     8321 SWEDETOWN RD
 
REMOVE 46X72X9'3 AND REBUILD 48X72X16'

 
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                11/04/2020                42,000.00
MATTHEW J WARD                      ZO-20200546          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
215 W HIGHLAND DR                   022371901431A
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               8312 FENDRYK LN
 
FILLING, GRADING AND CONSTRUCTING A 32X54 POLE BUILDING WITH 10X26 ATTACHED LEAN TO AND 6X12 PORCH. WILL HAVE A BATHROOM
AND UTILITY/WATER ROOM.

 
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                12/03/2020                24,000.00
JAMES GLINSKI                       ZO-20200568          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
1632 COUNTY ROAD S                  022560501231
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141             1925 RED CEDAR RD
 
40X63 POLE BUILDING

 
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                12/14/2020                0
NICHOLAS TRENSCH                    ZO-20200577          NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
8266 N RANGE LINE RD                022632402GL2A
OCONTO WI 54153                     8266 N RANGE LINE RD
 
CONSTRUCT A DECK MADE OF WOOD ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE HOME.
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TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                12/14/2020                8,000.00
AL & ROBBIN BALTRUSAITIS            ZO-20200579          RAZING          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
18945 DANBURY CT                    02254330052B
BROOKFIELD WI 53045-8163            7484 COUNTY ROAD Y
 
RAZE EXISTING COTTAGE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER                12/15/2020                25,000.00
NOAH L & LORETTA F DERSTINE         ZO-20200580          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
4296 N CREEK LN                     022020500313
LENA WI 54139-9449                  4296 N CREEK LN
 
48X40X16.5 SHED WITH CONCRETE SLAB, WILL BE INSULATED

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              03/12/2020                350000
BRADLEY J WEBER                     NO-20200010          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
605 FLORAL DR                       02426320071337       NEW             GARAGE
GREEN BAY WI 54301                  322 SHADY LAWN CIR
 
1850 SQUARE FOOT RANCH HOME, WITH APPROX 2000 SQUARE FOOT ATTACHED GARAGE.

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              01/02/2020                5,000.00
COY ANDREW ZIMONICK                 ZO-20200001          GRADING/FILLING POND/WETLAND SCRAPES
3550 BECKET DR                      024172300612A
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  COUNTY ROAD S
 
ALL MATERIAL FROM POND WILL BE USED ON PROPERTY FOR FUTURE HOME CONSTRUCTION

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              01/08/2020                20,000.00
VILLAGE TRACTOR & REPAIR LLC        ZO-20200004          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
PO BOX 308                          024081401432C
BONDUEL WI 54107                    1465 E FRONTAGE RD
 
30`X40` COLD STORAGE POLE BUILDING ON EXISTING SLAB

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              01/08/2020                275,000.00
DAVID & RHIANNON UTTER              ZO-20200005          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
2032 BARK RIVER CT                  02426320071308
DEPERE WI 54115                     396 SONG BIRD CIR
 
NEW HOME
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TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              01/09/2020                45000.00
GREGORY & BONNIE J CRIBB            ZO-20200008          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
1744 SALAMON LN                     024020802043B3
SOBIESKI WI 54171-9601              1744 SALAMON LN
 
16 X 24 SUNROOM ADDITION/3 SEASONS ROOM

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              01/27/2020                0.00
MATHEW D DELAURELLE                 ZO-20200024          RAZING          GARAGE
4954 BALLPARK RD                    02435090151Q
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141             2043 COTTAGE RD
 
REMOVE 18`X24` GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              02/12/2020                200000.00
RYAN D & ASHLEY R SCHAITEL          ZO-20200036          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
623 SUMMER WINDS DR                 02423290284121       NEW             GARAGE
GREEN BAY WI 54311                  665 WHITE PINE CT    NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
 
3 BEDROOM STICK BUILT HOME WITH AN ATTACHED GARAGE. AND DETACHED SHED

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              02/12/2020                220,000.00
JACOB J & MEGAN A LODL              ZO-20200038          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
6578 ELIZABETH LN                   02426320071348
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   6578 ELIZABETH LN
 
61`X48` NEW HOME WITH GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              02/12/2020                249,000.00
BENJAMIN M & DENISE A SHEPHERD      ZO-20200039          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
381 SONG BIRD CIR                   02426320071307
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   381 SONG BIRD CIR
 
61X59.5` HOME WITH GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              02/14/2020                7,000.00
CHRISTOPHER U ETAL HEIM             ZO-20200042          ADDITION        GARAGE
1678 HAZELWOOD DR                   024101601821
SOBIESKI WI 54171-9690              1678 HAZELWOOD DR
 
36`X24` GARAGE ADDITION PLUS 36`X9` LEAN TO ADDITION TO ATTACHED GARAGE ON WEST SIDE OF PARCEL 4/14/2020 AMEND PERMIT-
ADD CHICKEN COOP. SHALL BE MINIMUM 50 FEET FROM ALL LOT LINES. MAXIMUM NUMBER OF FEMALE CHICKEN IS EIGHT(8). MUST FOLLOW
PERMIT CONDITIONS PER COUNTY ORDINANCE 14.429 AND LANDOWNER INTENT SHEET WITH THE NEIGHBORS-KJB



RUN DATE:  01/05/2021
RUN TIME:    10:49 AM

PAGE:          74

Oconto County Land Use Report

Owner Name
 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              02/14/2020                65,000.00
THOMAS C & JEAN M KRIEDEMAN REVOCAB ZO-20200043          NEW             GARAGE
336 DEKARD LN                       024303402732A
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141-8610        336 DEKARD LN
 
42`X56` METAL GARAGE ON CONCRETE SLAB, BRINGING IN FILL TO RAISE THE PAD AREA APPROX 32" PLUS GRADE OUT ABOUT 10` AROUND
THE PAD

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              02/20/2020                180,000.00
JODY B ETAL HEIDER                  ZO-20200046          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
489 COUNTY ROAD J                   024323600721A        RAZING          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141-8737        489 COUNTY ROAD J
 
CURRENT HOME WILL BE TORN DOWN, NEW HOME -1800 SQ FT WITH ATTACHED GARAGE 32`X84`5 WITH DECK

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              04/07/2020                270000.00
JACOB L GOSSEN                      ZO-20200069          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
415 MADELINE LN                     02426320071350       NEW             GARAGE
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141             321 N SHADY LAWN CIR
 
3-BEDROOM STICK BUILT HOME WITH AN ATTACHED 3-STALL GARAGE.  MUST BE OUT OF THE VISION TRIANGLE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              04/16/2020                3,000.00
KURT BRESTER                        ZO-20200078          NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
3150 TRENTON LN                     02424300092332
SUAMICO WI 54313-4023               7271 MARISSA CIR
 
ELEVATED DECK 20`X28`

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              04/20/2020                14,000.00
TED J MCGUIRE                       ZO-20200083          NEW             GARAGE
5388 BRAMSCHREIBER RD               0242026040
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141             5388 BRAMSCHREIBER R
 
28' X 40' SINGLE STORY GARAGE, FLOATING CONCRETE SLAB, 9' WALLS

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              04/21/2020                5,000.00
SCOTT A & ANGELA MARKS              ZO-20200088          NEW             GARAGE
374 N SHADY LAWN CIR                02426320071357
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   374 N SHADY LAWN CIR
 
16' X 24' DETACHED GARAGE
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TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              04/28/2020                275000.00
DARIN M & AMANDA M DEBAKER          ZO-20200104          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
4463 WYANDOT TRL                    02426320071363       NEW             GARAGE
HOBART WI 54313                     324 N SHADY LAWN CIR
 
3-BEDROOM STICK BUILT GARAGE WITH 3-STALL ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              04/29/2020                12,000.00
LEE & DAWN ATKINSON                 ZO-20200109          NEW             GARAGE
6655 WINTERGREEN TR                 024263205534A2
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   6655 WINTERGREEN TR
 
32 X 24 GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              05/04/2020                3,000.00
KINDEL N ETAL KEENER                ZO-20200112          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
5245 TWILIGHT LN                    024323601722L                        POND/WETLAND SCRAPES
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141-8758        5245 TWILIGHT LN
 
8 X 10 SHED & 5 FT ROUND POND

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              05/05/2020                361578.00
DREW & MARISSA OUDENHOVEN           ZO-20200114          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
6532 AUTUMN BLAZE TRL               02423290284129       NEW             GARAGE
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   6532 AUTUMN BLAZE TR
 
4 BEDROOM STICK BUILT HOME WITH A BASEMENT AND ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              05/04/2020                11,000.00
VS HOLDINGS LLC                     ZO-20200116          ADDITION        OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
4570 CROOKED CREEK LN               024202601022A1A
ONEIDA WI 54155                     843 E FRONTAGE RD
 
18' X 22' OFFICE/BATHROOM ADDITION

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              05/11/2020                300,000.00
JAMES CROPSEY                       ZO-20200128          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
3646 VETERANS AVE AVE 6             02424300092331
SUAMICO WI 54173                    7263 MARISSA CIR
 
NEW CONSTRUCTION, HOUSE AND ATTACHED GARAGE APPROX 83' X 58'
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TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              05/18/2020                6,000.00
PEGGY LOU MILLER-PONSCHOCK          ZO-20200138          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
1002 RIVERVIEW DR                   02416220404403
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141             1002 RIVERVIEW DR
 
PRIVACY FENCE, (6 FEET HIGH) 100' ACROSS BACK OF PROPERTY, 50 FEET FROM HIGHWAY RIGHT OF WAY FENCING

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              05/18/2020                1,500.00
BRADLEY A WERNER                    ZO-20200142          RAZING          AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
6245 KAWULA LN                      024152103342
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   6245 KAWULA LN
 
RAZE THREE STRUCTURES ATTACHED TO THE  MAIN BARN.  REMOVE 12' X 12' MILK HOUSE, REMOVE 16' X 11' CHICKEN COOP AND REMOVE
15' X 28 REAR SECTION.  MAIN BARN STRUCTURE WILL BE KEPT

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              05/18/2020                20,000.00
HOWARD A & LAURA L KABACINSKI       ZO-20200143          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
6039 COUNTY ROAD S                  024172300612A3
SOBIESKI WI 54171-9714              5429 COUNTY ROAD S
 
30' X 80' POLE BUILDING

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              07/30/2020                225,000.00
LLC A&K REALTY INVESTMENTS          ZO-20200146          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
160 NORTHWOOD LN                    024212700411D
SOBIESKI WI 54171-9652              830 W FRONTIER RD
 
41X285 STORAGE UNITS

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              05/19/2020                15,000.00
STEVE A JR & HEATHER K LIEGL        ZO-20200149          NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
1567 KRAUSE RD                      0244415055.4                         POOL
SOBIESKI WI 54171-9661              1567 KRAUSE RD
 
27 X 52 ABOVE GROUND POOL WITH DECK 4` IN HEIGHT AROUND POOL WITH DECK AMEND- 30X30 GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              05/19/2020                3,900.00
ARLAN C & LORRY L PHILLIPS          ZO-20200150          NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
6763 NORWAY PINE CT                 02423290132141
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   6763 NORWAY PINE CT
 
12 X 24 DECK
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TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              05/26/2020                25,000.00
KERRY & PAMELA ZIRBEL               ZO-20200163          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
1797 COUNTY ROAD J                  024330701632A
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141-9110        1797 COUNTY ROAD J
 
POLE BUILDING-COLD STORAGE 30X56X12 ON CONCRETE SLAB

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              05/26/2020                34,000.00
DARREL S & DEBBIE M LICHTWALD       ZO-20200165          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
6305 NERO LN                        0244633004
SOBIESKI WI 54171-9749              6305 NERO LN
 
30X36 GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              05/28/2020                15,000.00
MICHAEL J & DAWN A BLODGETT         ZO-20200173          NEW             GARAGE
5814 CREEK CREST LN                 02416220404423
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141-8875        5814 CREEK CREST LN
 
20X30X9.5 GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              05/28/2020                6,500.00
JAMES C & GLORIA J SIKORSKI         ZO-20200176          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
6468 KELLY JO DR                    024030901433A
ABRAMS WI 54101-9415                6468 KELLY JO DR
 
GRADING ALEVELING BASE WILL HAVE GRAVEL 12X18 STORAGE SHED

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              05/28/2020                4,500.00
CURTIS W & DEBRA J CARTER           ZO-20200182          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
188 BEAUMIER LN                     024253104333D
SOBIESKI WI 54171-9736              188 BEAUMIER LN
 
10X16 SHED, WILL BE PLACED ON 12X18 GRAVEL PAD THAT WILL HAVE 4-6" BASE OF GRAVEL

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              05/28/2020                5304.20
DAVID & STEPHANIE DEVILLERS         ZO-20200184          ADDITION        POLE BUILDING/SHED
1234 JAMESON WAY                    02418240081206
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141-9066        1234 JAMESON WAY
 
10X20 SHED
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TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              05/29/2020                25,000.00
ALICIA J ETAL RICHARDSON            ZO-20200187          MOVING          GARAGE
1291 RIVER VALLEY RD                02413190091321
SOBIESKI WI 54171-9413              1291 RIVER VALLEY RD
 
26' X 36' GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              06/03/2020                0.00
HEMPER FI LLC                       ZO-20200199          RAZING          OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
3346 S PINE TREE RD                 024081400212
HOBART WI 54155                     5463 LADE BEACH RD
 
RAZING

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              06/03/2020                410,000.00
ROBERT HUEBNER                      ZO-20200200          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
1360 FOX RD                         024071301833A2B
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141             1360 FOX RD
 
98X80 HOUSE WITH ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              06/04/2020                500.00
ALEKSANDR & TATYANA FURSOV          ZO-20200201          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
5076 SNAPDRAGON CIR                 02419250251215
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141-8874        5076 SNAPDRAGON CIR
 
16X16 WOODEN GAZEBO WITH METAL ROOF ON CONCRETE SLAB

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              11/12/2020                0
ROBERT J PIPER                      ZO-20200202          NEW             POND/WETLAND SCRAPES
6397 SOUTH CHASE RD                 024293300921B
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   6397 SOUTH CHASE RD
 
APPROXIMATELY A 100' BY 250' POND AND REMOVING ADDITIONAL SPOILS AROUND THE POND. SEE PERVIOUS PERMIT ZO-20190190-THIS
PERMIT IS FOR COMPLETING THE POND PROJECT
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TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              06/04/2020                70,000.00
TODD J LEMKE                        ZO-20200204          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
6698 COUNTY ROAD S                  024111701842C
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   6698 COUNTY ROAD S
 
48' X 60' FRAMED SHED WITH METAL ROOF AND SIDING 10 FOOT OVERHANG ON WEST SIDE, AND REMAINING 3 SIDES WILL HAVE 2 FOOT
OVERHANG BUILDING WILL NOT HAVE WATER OR SEPTIC, BUT WILL HAVE ELECTRICITY SUPPLIED FROM THE HOME SERVICE. FLOOR DRAINS
WILL BE INSTALLED AND EXIT ABOVE GRADE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              06/05/2020                3,000.00
JAMES & RUTH M NIEDZWIECKI          ZO-20200207          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
6190 NORTHERN LIGHTS LN             02429330374414
SOBIESKI WI 54171-9698              6190 NORTHERN LIGHTS
 
16'X24' POLE SHED (SEE PERMIT FOR MORE DETAILS)

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              06/08/2020                103,000.00
CORY A & JACQUELINE M RONK          ZO-20200209          NEW             GARAGE
839 JENNIFER LN                     024323601722C
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   5231 BRAMSCHREIBER R
 
44X50 GARAGE WITH 16X50 WORKSHOP

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              06/08/2020                8,000.00
JASON L & DEBBIE A HOLEWINSKI       ZO-20200210          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
6705 ELIZABETH LN                   02426320092167
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   6705 ELIZABETH LN
 
24` POOL AND 5X10 DECK

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              06/15/2020                20,000.00
BENJAMIN M & DENISE A SHEPHERD      ZO-20200229          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
381 SONG BIRD CIR                   02426320071307
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   381 SONG BIRD CIR
 
ATTACH DECK TO HOUSE SURROUNDING A 27` POOL

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              06/15/2020                50,000.00
BEN W & LAURA A BUKOWIEC LIVING TRU ZO-20200230          NEW             AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
7005 SOUTH CHASE RD                 024253102814C
SOBIESKI WI 54171-9633              7005 SOUTH CHASE RD
 
40X40 CATTLE BARN -50` TO LOT LINES MINIMUM AG WASTE PERMIT # AGW-209-20
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TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              06/17/2020                245,000.00
KAITLIN ETAL ANN CHERNEY            ZO-20200235          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
6205 N LAKE RD                      02426320071319
MISHICOT WI 54228                   6595 ELIZABETH LN
 
NEW HOME

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              06/19/2020                200,000.00
BRANDON P MASSIO                    ZO-20200245          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
101 VAN HECKE AVE #6                024071301833A2A
OCONTO WI 54153                     5248 COUNTY ROAD S
 
60X77 HOUSE WITH ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              06/22/2020                4,500.00
ANTONE & SHAELYN PALEK              ZO-20200249          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
5932 TIMBER HAVEN DR                02430340011121       NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141             5932 TIMBER HAVEN DR
 
MOVING 12X32 SHED ON TO PROPERTY BUILDING 6` PRIVACY FENCE AROUND SIDE AND REAR OF YARD.

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              06/22/2020                16,000.00
SHAWN T ETAL DORN                   ZO-20200250          NEW             GARAGE
6918 COUNTRY OAKS DR                02413190294411
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   6918 COUNTRY OAKS DR
 
BUILDING A 32X40X12 GARAGE FOR STORAGE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              06/29/2020                17,500.00
ROBERT N ETAL STEENO                ZO-20200263          NEW             GARAGE
5308 LADE BEACH RD                  024051102044C1       NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141-9023        5308 LADE BEACH RD
 
26X30 2 STALL GARAGE & 16X18 GAZEBO

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              06/29/2020                35,000.00
RONALD E FOSICK                     ZO-20200265          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
5929 ALLEN RD                       024212701321
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141-8838        5929 ALLEN RD
 
40X70 SHED
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TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              06/30/2020                197,000.00
DEBORAH S & KELLEN A FALISH         ZO-20200269          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
656 SCHOOL HOUSE RD                 02423290294203
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   656 SCHOOL HOUSE RD
 
1509 SQ FT HOME WITH ATTACHED 947 SQ FT GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              07/02/2020                9,000.00
ROBERT A JR & PATRICE M ROBERGE     ZO-20200270          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
1880 CAREFUL LN                     024061201131A1
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141-9151        1880 CAREFUL LN
 
12X24 PREFAB SHED

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              07/10/2020                10,000.00
OBI WAN-KONOPIE LLC                 ZO-20200288          NEW             POND/WETLAND SCRAPES
3346 S PINE TREE RD                 024051101643A
HOBART WI 54115
 
ADDING ONE POND, ONE ACRE IN SIZE. POND WILL BE 25 FT DEEP IN THE CENTER AT DEEPEST POINT AND 4 FT SHE THE SHALLOWEST
POINT

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              07/10/2020                10,000.00
HEMPER FI LLC                       ZO-20200289          NEW             POND/WETLAND SCRAPES
3346 S PINE TREE RD                 024081400212
HOBART WI 54155                     5463 LADE BEACH RD
 
ADDING ONE POND, ONE ACRE IN SIZE. POND WILL BE 25 FT DEEP IN THE CENTER AT THE DEEPEST POINT AND 4 FT AT THE SHALLOWEST
POINT

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              07/13/2020                20,000.00
JUSTIN ETAL A TESSMER               ZO-20200292          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
1975 W FRONTIER RD                  024041000714B        GRADING/FILLING OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141             1975 W FRONTIER RD
 
60X60 POLE BUILDING ON SLAB, DRIVEWAY AND FILLING
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TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              07/13/2020                60,000.00
PATRICK M & STACY J BOUCHARD        ZO-20200293          ADDITION        GARAGE
6919 COUNTRY OAKS DR                02413190294410
SOBIESKI WI 54171-9501              6919 COUNTRY OAKS DR
 
ADDING 1000 SQ FT TO EXISTING SHOP/GARAGE. CURRENT BUILDING IS 30X30, WISH TO MAKE 50X50 BY PUSHING OUT 20FT ON LEFT
SIDE AND 16 FT ON BACK OF CURRENT BUILDING

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              07/21/2020                1,500.00
HENRY J ETAL KOEHNE                 ZO-20200312          GRADING/FILLING POND/WETLAND SCRAPES
1871 COUNTY ROAD J                  024330701632D1
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141             1871 COUNTY ROAD J
 
=GRADE NEW POND AND FILL AROUND HOME 100X80

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              07/24/2020                40,000.00
STEVEN & PATRICIA HAWTHORN          ZO-20200323          NEW             GARAGE
1745 ROBERTS LN                     02403090153418
ABRAMS WI 54101                     1745 ROBERTS LN
 
BUILD 36X42 BUILDING, 2- 12X8 OVER HEAD DOOR, 1 WALK IN DOOR, CEILING INSIDE 10 HIGH , ALL DOORS ON GABLE END

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              07/28/2020                426,500.00
MARK & REBECCA AGAMAITE             ZO-20200332          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
458 CREST HAVEN CT                  02430340092113       NEW             GARAGE
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141             458 CREST HAVEN CT
 
72X74 HOUSE AND ATTACHED GARAGE AMENDED 8/31/20 24X50X14'6 RV GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              08/03/2020                20,000.00
DENNIS & CYNTHIA KROLL              ZO-20200344          ALTERATION      COMMUNICATIONS TOWER/STRUCTURES
7422 KROLL LN                       024131901932
PULASKI WI 54162-9504               1028 HILBERT RD
 
CLASS II COLOCATION: NSIGHTTEL WIRELESS DBA CELLCOM IS PROPOSING TO MODIFY THEIR EQUIPMENT AT THE EXISTING 180' SELF
SUPPORT TOWER LOCATED AT 1028 A HILBERT RD. SCOPE OF WORK: INSTALLING (6) NEW ANTENNA, INSTALLING (15) NEW RRU,
INSTALLING (4) NEW 1 1/4" HYBIRD CABLE. NO CHANGE TO THE GROUND SPACE/EQUIPMENT AND THE HEIGHT OF THE TOWER WILL REMAIN
THE SAME
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TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              08/03/2020                6,930.00
JAMES C & SUZANNE R LAKIN           ZO-20200349          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
1721 ROBERTS LN                     02403090153402
ABRAMS WI 54101-9422                1721 ROBERTS LN
 
12X16 STORAGE SHED ON 13X17 CONCRETE SLAB

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              08/03/2020                15,000.00
MARY L GEURTS                       ZO-20200350          NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
384 SONG BIRD CIR                   02426320071311       ADDITION
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   384 SONG BIRD CIR
 
13`X18` DECK WITH STAIRCASE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              08/06/2020                300,000.00
MELISSA J & STEPHEN C OLSON         ZO-20200359          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
2320 OCEAN WINDS ST                 02426320071335
GREEN BAY WI 54303                  284 SHADY LAWN CIR
 
67X55 HOUSE WITH ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              08/10/2020                0.00
VILLAGE TRACTOR & REPAIR LLC        ZO-20200362          NEW             GARAGE
PO BOX 308                          024081401432C
BONDUEL WI 54107                    1465 E FRONTAGE RD
 
60X80 SERVICE SHOP/STORAGE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              08/13/2020                3,500.00
JOHN E & JEAN E HILSMANN            ZO-20200368          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
1794 ZION LN                        02403090113106
ABRAMS WI 54101                     1794 ZION LN
 
10X16 SHED ON GRAVEL SHED

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              08/14/2020                37,900.00
CAYDEN D WILLEMS                    ZO-20200370          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
1482 SPRING ST                      024091502442A
SOBIESKI WI 54171-9717              1482 SPRING ST
 
50X40X10 POST FRAME BUILDING ON CONCRETE SLAB
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TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              08/14/2020                250,000.00
KERRI L & STEVEN P KASTER           ZO-20200376          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
2472 FORESTVILLE DR                 02430340011152
GREEN BAY WI 54304                  5785 TIMBER HAVEN DR
 
92X53 HOUSE WITH ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              08/18/2020                65,000.00
SCOTT W & MELODY A SOLESKI          ZO-20200382          NEW             GARAGE
482 CREST HAVEN CT                  02430340092111
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141             482 CREST HAVEN CT
 
36X60X14 GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              08/19/2020                15,000.00
ANDREW J CAELWAERTS                 ZO-20200387          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
6350 BLUE GROUSE TR                 02422280203405
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   6350 BLUE GROUSE TR
 
CLEARING TREES, LEVELING LAND, POURING CONCRETE, NEW SHED 28X32X12, VINYL SIDING, SHINGLED ROOF,

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              08/24/2020                12,000.00
LANCE & CRYSTAL VANHOOF             ZO-20200401          ADDITION        DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
369 SONG BIRD CIR                   02426320071305
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   369 SONG BIRD CIR
 
156 SQ FT DECK ADDITION

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              08/28/2020                45000.00
DANIEL C & RACHEL A GATZ            ZO-20200403          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
6145 BLACK WALNUT WAY               024152103241F
SOBIESKI WI 54171-9402              6145 BLACK WALNUT WA
 
32 X 56 SINGLE STORY POLE SHED W/PRIVATE BATHROOM FOR PERSONAL RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY.  NO LIVING SPACE. NO STRUCTURE OR
FILL IN WETLAND

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              08/28/2020                7,000.00
SCOTT A SR & LYNELLE M ELDREDGE     ZO-20200404          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
6677 ELIZABETH LN                   02426320071324       NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   6677 ELIZABETH LN                    AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
 
14' X 27' DECK 12' X 12' SHED
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TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              09/02/2020                600,000
COLLIN ETAL T ANDREWS               ZO-20200417          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
6522 ELIZABETH LN                   02426320071364
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   6522 ELIZABETH LN
 
NEW SINGLE FAMILY HOME

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              09/04/2020                100
DAVID F & KAREN CZARNECKI           ZO-20200420          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
6685 ANTHONY DR                     02426320584219
SOBIESKI WI 54171-9503              6685 ANTHONY DR
 
BUILDING A 15' BY 15' SHED. 8' SIDEWALLS ON A SLAB. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              09/04/2020                25,000.00
TANNER T WEISE                      ZO-20200423          NEW             GARAGE
1278 SKYLARK LN                     02421270101326
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  5865 WOOD BROOK CIR
 
INSTALL DRIVEWAY, POUR CONCRETE SLAB FOR GARAGE (36' X 36')  FUTURE MOUND LOCATION SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM HEAVY
EQUIPMENT.  NO GRADING OR FILLING IN DELINEATED WETLANDS WITHOUT PROPER DNR APPROVALS AND COUNTY.

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              09/10/2020                23,000.00
BRYAN ETAL G LEANNA                 ZO-20200435          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
6737 COUNTY ROAD S                  024142001121A        GRADING/FILLING POND/WETLAND SCRAPES
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   6737 COUNTY ROAD S
 
POST FRAME BUILDING 40X60 WITH CONCRETE SLAB AND 10' OVERHANG 80X100 POND & USE THE FILL FOR THE GARAGE SITE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              09/22/2020                20,000.00
MICHELE M ETAL LAFOND               ZO-20200463          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
5807 HAVENWOOD HILLS DR             02430340011179
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141-8657        5807 HAVENWOOD HILLS
 
16X16 CONCRETE SLAB, WITH 13X16 SHED

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              09/22/2020                450000.00
VINTAGE WORKS LLC                   ZO-20200468          NEW             COMMERCIAL BUILDING
6699 TOWER DRIVE RD                 024172301422A12
LENA WI 54139                       5680 EXECUTIVE CIR
 
144 X 70; 16 FT SIDE WALL WITH 3 OVERHEAD DOORS FOR A COMMERCIAL BUILDING. CU GRANTED W/PERMIT CU20200002
RETAIL/WHOLESALE BUSUINESS
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TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              09/23/2020                27,000.00
DONALD A & PATRICIA L ZELLER        ZO-20200472          NEW             AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
4942 EAST BROWN RD                  024323603844
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141-8704        4942 EAST BROWN RD
 
CONSTRUCTING A 40' BY 40' ADDITION TO EXISTING POLE BUILDING WITH CONCRETE SLAB. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              09/30/2020                40,000.00
ANDREW & JESSICA LEHMKUHL           ZO-20200478          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
140 BEAUMIER LN                     024253104233
SOBIESKI WI 54171-9736              140 BEAUMIER LN
 
30X45 POLE BARN

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              09/30/2020                280000.00
KENDRA L DELLIS                     ZO-20200479          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
1489 ARCTIC CT                      024152102941         NEW             GARAGE
SUAMICO WI 54173                    6115 BLACK WALNUT WA
 
1868 SQ FT STICK BUILT HOME WITH FULL BASEMENT. 42 SQ FRONT PORCH. AND, 3 STALL ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              10/01/2020                185,000.00
ROBERT A & CONSTANCE L RATHSACK     ZO-20200483          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
1817 BONK LN                        024041002142A
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141-9022        1816 BONK LN
 
CONSTRUCT A NEW HOME ACCORDING TO PLANS. MUST REMAIN OUT OF MAPPED WETLANDS ACCORDING TO THE ATTACHED WETLAND
DELINEATION.

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              10/01/2020                4,000.00
J&J DEVELOPMENTS OF NORTHEAST WISCO ZO-20200484          MOVING          GARAGE
2076 W FRONTIER RD                  024041000311C1
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141-9078        2076 W FRONTIER RD
 
MOVING AN EXISTING 24X24 GARAGE ONTO PROPERTY, WILL BE PLACED ON CONCRETE SLAB WITH CONCRETE WALLS, COLD STORAGE ONLY

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              10/02/2020                425,000.00
AARON M & STACY A HOUGARD           ZO-20200485          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
PO BOX 456                          02429330374404
SUAMICO WI 54173                    6158 WEST BROWN RD
 
CONSTRUCT A 2,000 SQUARE FOOT RANCH HOME, ALL BRICK. MUST FOLLOW RULES OF WETLAND DELINEATION ON FILE FROM AARON HOLDT.
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TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              10/05/2020                3,000.00
MARY J SYLVESTER                    ZO-20200488          ADDITION        OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
5590 EAST BROWN RD                  024313502134D31
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141-8603        5590 EAST BROWN RD
 
ADDING WHEEL CHAIR RAMP TO FRONT OF HOUSE 30X10

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              10/06/2020                471,418.00
ADAM S & JADE L LACOUNT             ZO-20200490          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
725 CENTERLINE DR APT 23            02423290132134
HOBART WI 54155                     845 MAPLE LEAF TRL
 
NEW HOME WITH ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              10/07/2020                10,000.00
MATTHEW E & LINDSEY M REGO          ZO-20200493          NEW             GARAGE
5987 GEANO BEACH RD                 024041000921A1
ABRAMS WI 54101                     5987 GEANO BEACH RD
 
24X30 GARAGE ON GRAVEL

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              10/09/2020                7,500.00
RONALD G & PATRICIA M JARO          ZO-20200497          NEW             GARAGE
1649 COUNTY ROAD J                  024071300111C
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141             1649 COUNTY ROAD J
 
BUILDING A FRAMED DETACHED GARAGE WITH A STEEL ROOF. 24' BY 32' 20' BY 16'. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              10/13/2020                2,336,300.00
LITTLE SUAMICO SANITARY DIST #1     ZO-20200507          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
5964 COUNTY ROAD S                  024071301631A
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141             1494 FOX RD
 
CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW REACTIVE SAND FILTER TREATMENT SYSTEM BUILDING, FILTRATE PUMP STATION, REPAIR OF EXISTING DIFFUSER
PIPING, ASSOCIATED SITE WORK AND YARD PIPING INSTALLATION, ASSOCIATED HVAC, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL FOR ALL COMPONENTS,
AND SYSTEM WIDE SCADA REPLACEMENT.
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TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              10/16/2020                100.00
RENEE M PERRAULT                    ZO-20200513          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
879 COUNTY ROAD J                   024192502612E        RAZING          POLE BUILDING/SHED
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141-8745        879 COUNTY ROAD J
 
TAKE DOWN EXISTING SHED AND REPLACE WITH A LARGER SHED, APPROXIMATELY A 10' BY 18' TO INCLUDE ELECTRICAL. NOT TO BE USED
FOR HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              10/23/2020                275,000.00
BRANDON & KALA KOEHLER              ZO-20200523          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
331 NORTH PINE RD                   024253100314         RAZING          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
SOBIESKI WI 54171-9752              331 NORTH PINE RD
 
TEARING DOWN EXISTING HOME AND BUILDING NEW HOME

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              10/29/2020                8,000.00
VILLAGE TRACTOR & REPAIR LLC        ZO-20200535          SIGN            SIGN
PO BOX 308                          024081401332B
BONDUEL WI 54107                    1465 E FRONTAGE RD
 
INSTALL ONE 5X11 SIGN ON A SINGLE 15' STEEL POLE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              10/29/2020                1500.00
VILLAGE TRACTOR & REPAIR LLC        ZO-20200536          SIGN            SIGN
PO BOX 308                          024081401432C
BONDUEL WI 54107                    1465 E FRONTAGE RD
 
INSTALL ONE DOUBLE SIDED 4`X6`ENTRANCE SIGN

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              11/02/2020                400,000.00
BRIAN & ELIZABETH DOUBEK            ZO-20200545          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
3006 QUARRY PARK DR #8              02423290132131
DEPERE WI 54115                     863 MAPLE LEAF TRL
 
CONSTRUCT A 1943 SQUARE FOOT, 3 BEDROOM HOME WITH A 3 STALL ATTACHED GARAGE AND AN ADDITIONAL 36' BY 30' GARAGE DETACHED
TO APPLICABLE CODES.

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              11/11/2020                21,000.00
RYAN W & JENNIFER E HIBBARD         ZO-20200552          NEW             GARAGE
715 WINDING BROOK TRL               02421270101328
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141-9381        715 WINDING BROOK TR
 
NEW 21X26 GARAGE ON EXISTING SLAB W/ ATTACHED 12X26 PORCH
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TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              11/30/2020                300,000.00
HALEY M & WESTON R SCHILAWSKI       ZO-20200559          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
1530 SUNDEW RD                      024111701023B
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   1530 SUNDEW RD
 
CONSTRUCT A 64' BY 53' HOME, WITH AN ATTACHED THREE STALL GARAGE. MUST REMAIN OUT OF MAPPED WETLANDS.

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              11/30/2020                300,000.00
CYPRESS HOMES INC                   ZO-20200561          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
1230 W COLLEGE AVE STE D            02426320071345
APPLETON WI 54914                   241 SHADY LAWN CIR
 
67X47 HOME WITH ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              12/08/2020                330,000.00
DEREK G & SHELLY A MONTEVIDEO       ZO-20200571          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
5481 COUNTY ROAD S                  024101605842A1
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141             6225 SANDALWOOD RD
 
56X79 HOUSE WITH ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              12/10/2020                5,500.00
JASON L & DEBBIE A HOLEWINSKI       ZO-20200572          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
6705 ELIZABETH LN                   02426320092167
SOBIESKI WI 54171                   6705 ELIZABETH LN
 
10X20 SHED

 
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO              12/17/2020                2.00
ALLEN ROAD LLC                      ZO-20200582          RAZING
2885 ALLIED RD                      024131903044B        GRADING/FILLING
GREEN BAY WI 54304-5543             6932 ALLEN RD
 
CRUSHING EXISTING CONCRETE ON SITE,  RAZING ABANDONED MUSHROOM FACTORY BUILDING. GRADING AREA, APPROX 100' X 200'

 
TOWN OF MAPLE VALLEY                08/03/2020                57,000.00
JENNIFER ETAL JAN MATHER            NO-20200124          ALTERATION      OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
11516 GOLF COURSE RD                0260505014342
SURING WI 54174                     11516 GOLF COURSE RD
 
LIFT HOUSE, NEW BASEMENT.  NEW WINDOWS, NEW FLOORING, NEW WELL, NEW CABINETS, CERAMIC BATHROOM NEW SINK.  NO CHANGE IN
FOOTPRINT.
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TOWN OF MAPLE VALLEY                01/10/2020                12,000.00
THOMAS A & CHERYL R DUFFY           ZO-20200010          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
702 E RANDALL                       0262424008222
APPLETON WI 54911-3738              10011 COUNTY ROAD A
 
AMISH BUILT SHED ON TREATED SKIDS OVER COMPACTED GRAVEL PAD.

 
TOWN OF MAPLE VALLEY                02/07/2020                240000.00
MICHAEL J & SANDRA M HERRMANN       ZO-20200031          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
1965 SCHEURING RD APT 4             026292901024         NEW             GARAGE
DEPERE WI 54115                     7977 IRRIGATION LN   RAZING          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
 
2 BR STICK BUILT HOME APPROX 1820 SQ FT WITH AN ATTACHED 2 STALL GARAGE. HOME TO HAVE A WALK-OUT BASEMENT AND A SUNROOM.
SHALL REMOVE OLD HOME WITH PROPER DISPOSAL METHODS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF OCCUPANCY OF THE NEW HOME. BURNING OF THE OLD HOME
NOT PERMITTED. NO STRUCTURES OR FILL IN THE WETLAND

 
TOWN OF MAPLE VALLEY                02/13/2020                125,000.00
STUYVENBERG PROPERTIES LLC          ZO-20200040          CHANGE          OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
725 W GLENDALE AVE                  02618180021201
APPLETON WI 54914                   8888 COUNTY ROAD V
 
MAKING EXISTING BUILDINGS INTO MINI STORAGE

 
TOWN OF MAPLE VALLEY                05/19/2020                4,000.00
JOSH E & MEGAN C BRZEZINSKI         ZO-20200148          NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
1601 MESA DR                        0262525016423
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  9807 COUNTY ROAD A
 
BUILD A DECK AROUND 3 SIDE OF CURRENT HUNTING CAMP

 
TOWN OF MAPLE VALLEY                05/26/2020                2,000.00
SCOTT A & KERRI A ZASTROW           ZO-20200155          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
7601 COUNTY ROAD G                  026353500111B
GILLETT WI 54124                    7601 COUNTY ROAD G
 
8X12 GREEN HOUSE ON 12X14 CONCRETE SLAB
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TOWN OF MAPLE VALLEY                07/28/2020                6,500.00
HEINZ & BARBARA A KIESLING          ZO-20200328          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
8779 DOWNS LN                       02618180281305       ALTERATION
SURING WI 54174-9581                8779 DOWNS LN
 
REPAIRING PARTS OF THE SUNROOM THAT BURNT,3 WINDOWA NEED REPLACING AND THE PATIO DOOR. ALSO ADD HANDICAP RAMP IN THE
BACK OF THE DECK AND THE FRONT OF THE DECK. OVERHANG AND SHINGLES ALSO HAVE TO BE REPLACED

 
TOWN OF MAPLE VALLEY                07/30/2020                48,900.00
KEITH R CHRISTENSEN                 ZO-20200340          NEW             AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
11177 COUNTY ROAD A                 026161602442
SURING WI 54174                     8644 TRINITY CHURCH
 
40X80 MACHINE SHED

 
TOWN OF MAPLE VALLEY                08/19/2020                12,000.00
ZACHARY N & TABITHA L SCHOOL        ZO-20200389          ADDITION        POLE BUILDING/SHED
8743 COUNTY ROAD G                  0261313016242
SURING WI 54174-9123                8743 COUNTY ROAD G
 
36X48 ADDITION TO EXISTING POLE BUILDING

 
TOWN OF MAPLE VALLEY                09/01/2020                16,000
ANTHONY C & JODY L GAUTHIER         ZO-20200414          NEW             GARAGE
4117 TANNERY RD                     0261919012223
TWO RIVERS WI 54241-1157            12034 LONE LN
 
24' BY 34' STANDARD WOOD FRAME GARAGE. 8' SIDEWALLS. 4 1/2 TRUSS ROOF. NO ELECTRIC, HEAT, WATER. SLAB ON GARAGE
FOUNDATION. USED FOR STORAGE. NOT FOR HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF MAPLE VALLEY                09/08/2020                10,000
TINALYNN & JOSEPH R GENZ            ZO-20200427          NEW             GARAGE
9566 WHITE LAKE RD                  026010100313A
SURING WI 54174                     9566 WHITE LAKE RD
 
NEW 48' BY 60' GARAGE WITH 14' SIDEWALLS. GARAGE MUST NOT BE BUILT IN WETLANDS AS ATTACHED MAPS HAVE SHOWN. GARAGE NOT
TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION.
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TOWN OF MAPLE VALLEY                09/14/2020                4,000.00
TAYLOR ETAL FUNKHOUSER              ZO-20200438          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
9019 COUNTY ROAD G                  026121202231A
SURING WI 54174                     9019 COUNTY ROAD G
 
REMOVED EXISTING DECK & REPLACE WITH 30X16 STORAGE/OFFICE

 
TOWN OF MAPLE VALLEY                09/18/2020                228,000.00
RANDALL L HALVERSON LIVING TRUST    ZO-20200456          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
8378 HALVERSON LN                   026212100313         RAZING          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
SURING WI 54174                     8378 HALVERSON LN
 
RAZE OLD HOME AND GARAGE.  BUILD NEW 1400 SQUARE FOOT DICKINSON MODULAR HOME 28' X 50' WITH ATTACHED 25' X 32' GARAGE

 
TOWN OF MAPLE VALLEY                10/09/2020                14,000.00
ROGER R & TAMMY M JOHNSON           ZO-20200499          NEW             GARAGE
8771 COUNTY ROAD V                  0261818044243
SURING WI 54174                     8771 COUNTY ROAD V
 
CONSTRUCT A 24' BY 32' DETACHED GARAGE WITH 8' SIDE WALLS. WETLAND DELINEATION HAS BEEN COMPLETED. NOT TO BE USED FOR
HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF MORGAN                      01/31/2020                3000.00
LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP JURECKI FAMIL ZO-20200025          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
9246 KRAKOW RD                      028323200923
KRAKOW WI 54137-9715                9246 KRAKOW RD
 
24`X261 POLE SHED ON SLAB  FOR FIRE WOOD AND SMALL TRACTOR

 
TOWN OF MORGAN                      02/27/2020                34,800.00
TERRENCE W & LYNN M JURECKI         ZO-20200049          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
9290 DUDZIK RD                      028323201533B1
KRAKOW WI 54137-9713                9290 DUDZIK RD
 
36`X56` POLE BUILDING ON CONCRETE SLAB

 
TOWN OF MORGAN                      03/04/2020                240,000.00
DARYL J & ERICA M STEVENS           ZO-20200053          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
3197 SCHROEDER RD                   028262601524C        RAZING
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154-9639          3197 SCHROEDER RD
 
REMOVE BURNED HOME AND BUILD NEW HOME 27`X76`
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TOWN OF MORGAN                      04/01/2020                10000.00
KAY L ETAL KOHLS                    ZO-20200067          ADDITION        DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
4680 STATE HWY 32                   028060601032         ALTERATION      HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154-9702          4680 STATE HWY 32
 
18 X 32 PORCH ROOF OVER BACK DECK SIZED AT 14 X 30.  TIE NEW ROOF INTO EXISTING HOME'S ROOF

 
TOWN OF MORGAN                      04/27/2020                800.00
KEVIN L & CHERYL L KUHN             ZO-20200103          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
9178 COUNTY ROAD E                  028202001334A
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               9178 COUNTY ROAD E
 
11 X 14 FOUNDATION FOR A 10' 6" X 10' 6" GREENHOUSE

 
TOWN OF MORGAN                      04/30/2020                0
HARVEY R ETAL WELLNITZ              ZO-20200108          GRADING/FILLING GRADING & FILLING
4062 COUNTY ROAD C                  028151501422
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               4062 COUNTY ROAD C
 
GRADE AND FILL OLD GRAVEL IT FOR CONVERSION BACK TO FARM FIELD.  APROX 18,000 SQUARE FEET

 
TOWN OF MORGAN                      05/05/2020                1.00
SCOTT R KARCZ                       ZO-20200113          RAZING          OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
8690 COUNTY ROAD S                  028272700722B
PULASKI WI 54162                    3294 COUNTY ROAD C
 
TEAR DOWN OLD EXISTING BUILDING BETWEEN 2 OTHER BUILDINGS. REMOVE CONCRETE FOUNDATION AND REPLACE WITH SAND. MAY REMOVE
NORTHWEST CORNER OF AN OLDER STRUCTURE- IS INCLUDED IN THE PERMIT. PROPER DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE REQUIRED. NO BURNING
OF SOLID WASTE THAT IS NOT PERMITTED SUCH AS PAINTED WOOD. AND MUST HAVE A BURN PERMIT. REMOVE SEPTIC TANK INSIDE THE
GARAGE. MUST HAVE A PLUMBER'S LETTER W/SIGNATURE STATING THE TANK WAS PROPERLY ABANDONED AND THE SHEET RETURNED.

 
TOWN OF MORGAN                      05/08/2020                250,000.00
TRAVIS & STEPHANIE SCHMUTZER        ZO-20200125          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
538 DOVE LN                         028101001332D
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               4260 COUNTY ROAD C
 
41X31 HOUSE W/PORCH 36X50 DETACHED GARAGE
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TOWN OF MORGAN                      05/26/2020                37,136.00
DOUGLAS A & REBECCA M BARRETT       ZO-20200158          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
4260 POWERS LN                      028111102341D
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               4260 POWERS LN
 
40X60 POLE BUILDING

 
TOWN OF MORGAN                      05/28/2020                280,000.00
HUNTER J LUMAYE                     ZO-20200183          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
9570 MORGAN RIVER RD                028181801024A1       GRADING/FILLING POND/WETLAND SCRAPES
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               9548 MORGAN RIVER RD
 
4 BEDROOM HOUSE WITH ATTACHED GARAGE AND 60X80 POND

 
TOWN OF MORGAN                      07/02/2020                12,000.00
TOM A & SUSAN A STEINFELDT          ZO-20200273          ADDITION        POLE BUILDING/SHED
9432 MORGAN MARSH RD                028181802043
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154-9523          9432 MORGAN MARSH RD
 
ADDING 21' ONTO EXISTING POLE BUILDING

 
TOWN OF MORGAN                      07/06/2020                80,000.00
JOHN W SUELFLOHN                    ZO-20200274          NEW             GARAGE
3595 COUNTY ROAD C                  028212100714B        RAZING          GARAGE
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               3595 COUNTY ROAD C
 
REMOVING EXISTING GARAGE, ATTACHING NEW 30X32 GARAGE WITH 8X14 BREEZEWAY

 
TOWN OF MORGAN                      07/22/2020                35,000.00
JENNIFER S JARVEY                   ZO-20200317          ADDITION        GARAGE
3125 SCHROEDER RD                   028262601424A
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154-9639          3125 SCHROEDER RD
 
BUILDING A METAL BUILDING FOR A CAMPER AND A BOAT *PENDING REZONE*

 
TOWN OF MORGAN                      08/19/2020                0.00
ROBERT M BERG                       ZO-20200385          RAZING          AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
3265 COUNTY ROAD C                  028282800111A2
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               3265 COUNTY ROAD C
 
DEMOLITION OG BARN, GARAGE AND GRAINERY
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TOWN OF MORGAN                      09/02/2020                27,000
DENNIS C PETERSON                   ZO-20200416          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
3309 COUNTY ROAD C                  028212102444D
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               3309 COUNTY ROAD C
 
40' BY 40' SHE DWITH CONCRETE FLOOR. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION. MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 10' FROM ANY LOT LINE. ZA
GRANTED A HARDSHIP ALLOWANCE DUE TO CORNER LOT WITH NO WHERE ELSE TO PLACE THE SHED (USUALLY A MINIMUM OF 20' FROM REAR
LOT LINE).

 
TOWN OF MORGAN                      09/08/2020                190000.00
RICHARD ETAL L ELLMAN               ZO-20200429          RAZING          POLE BUILDING/SHED
3631 COUNTY ROAD C                  028212100111A2       NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154-9647          3631 COUNTY ROAD C
 
RAZING 2 SMALLER POLE SHED ON THE LAND NEW LARGE POLE SHED 88 X 54 X 16 POST FRAME WITH 8 X 58 LEANTO. FOR PERSONAL USE
ONLY. NOT FOR HUMAN HABITATION NOT FOR LIVESTOCK

 
TOWN OF MORGAN                      09/08/2020                8000.00
RICHARD L ELLMAN                    ZO-20200430          Not Assigned    Not Assigned
3631 COUNTY ROAD C                  028212100111         NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               3697 COUNTY ROAD C
 
RECEIVE 2 POLE BUILDINGS FROM NEIGHBORING LOT ONTO NEW CEMENT SLABS SIZED AT 36 X 30 AND 23 X20. PERSONAL USE ONLY. NOT
FOR HUMAN HABITATION

 
TOWN OF MORGAN                      09/29/2020                2,500.00
AGRICULTURAL SERVICES ASSOCIATES LL ZO-20200474          NEW             SIGN
W1825 RUSCH RD                      028212102244A1A
BRILLION WI 54110                   8534 COUNTY ROAD E
 
DOUBLE FACED POST & PANEL SIGN

 
TOWN OF MORGAN                      10/27/2020                175,000.00
GAERTIG FARMS LLC                   ZO-20200531          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
8194 MORGAN MARSH RD                028282800413A
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               3137 COUNTY ROAD C
 
34' X 80' HOME
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TOWN OF MORGAN                      11/30/2020                35,000.00
JOHN & BEVERLY WOLF                 ZO-20200562          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
8551 HOLTZ RD                       028040400211B
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154-9604          8549 HOLTZ RD
 
16X16 HOUSE ADDITION

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    04/13/2020                180000
SCOTT L ROBERTS                     MT-20200001          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
13984 COUNTY ROAD W                 029020201644A
MOUNTAIN WI 54149-9708              13984 COUNTY ROAD W
 
RAZING EXISTING HOME, BUILDING NEW 1176 SQ. FT RANCH HOME IN SAME PLACE, NO FILL OR CONSTRUCTION IN WETLANDS.

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    04/29/2020                2478
DALE L HERRON                       MT-20200002          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
12736 STATE HWY 32 64               029262502424A1
MOUNTAIN WI 54149-9533              12736 STATE HWY 32 6
 
8'X40' SHIPPING CONTAINER FOR STORAGE.

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    04/30/2020                16000
ROBERT P RICHTER                    MT-20200003          NEW             GARAGE
N6629 N CEDAR RD                    029131306933L
IRON RIDGE WI 53035                 13361 STATE HWY 32 6
 
18'X26' CONVENTIONAL FRAME GARAGE WITH 10' SIDEWALLS BUILT ON CONCRETE SLAB.

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    05/08/2020                9000
BEVERLY J ETAL WOTEN                MT-20200004          ALTERATION      OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
3836 SHERIDAN RD                    029131306233G
RACINE WI 53403-3815                13367 STATE HWY 32 6
 
JULY 2019 STORM DESTROYED ROOF. REPLACING WITH METAL PEAKED ROOF. 14'X56'

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    05/18/2020                11,000.00
LAWRENCE & TERESA LINSSEN           MT-20200005          NEW             GARAGE
3916 N POTSDAM AVE #4821            02916160104205
SIOUX FALLS SD 57104                13469 JAZZ LN
 
24X28 GARAGE WITH TWO OVER HEAD DOORS, ONE 16X8 AND ONE 8X7
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TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    06/29/2020                15,000.00
RICHARD A & JULIANA M VANASTEN      MT-20200006          NEW             GARAGE
1100 FIELDCREST DR                  02916160104210
MENASHA WI 54952                    13460 JAZZ LN
 
24X26X9 GARAGE

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    06/20/2020                900.00
BRUCE TREPANIER                     MT-20200007          ADDITION        DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
14170 DORAN RD                      029111101621E1
MOUNTAIN WI 54149-9700              14170 DORAN RD
 
12X20 DECK ON FRONT OF TRAILER TO JOIN SIDE DECK ON SIDE OF TRAILER

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    08/11/2020                3000.00
MICHAEL PASCH                       MT-20200008          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
P.O.BOX 581                         029561901132G
SHAWANO WI 54166-0581               13052 WAUPEE LN
 
PRE BUILT SHED

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    08/11/2020                5,000.00
JEFFERY J & LORI A LEMBCKE          MT-20200009          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
1505 W BREWSTER ST                  0297426040H
APPLETON WI 54914-2567              14033 W SHORE HEIGHT
 
16X30X10 CARPORT

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    08/17/2020                3100.00
JOHN J & SHANNON M GRANADOS         MT-20200010          NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
14173 DORAN RD                      029111101221F        NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
MOUNTAIN WI 54149                   14173 DORAN RD
 
LEAN TOO 22X24 ON TO WEST SIDE OF BARN, CARPORT 19X20 SOUTH OF BACK PORCH, PUMP HOUSE 6X8, 12'6X16X6 DECK UNATTACHED
AMENDED-NEW ROOF TO HOME

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    08/18/2020                900.00
ROY F & THERESA A FRUZEN            MT-20200011          ADDITION        POLE BUILDING/SHED
1014 SILVER ST                      029272600311B
DEPERE WI 54115-3139                13935 KINGSTON RD    ADDITION
 
LEAN TO
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TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    08/27/2020                14,000.00
ADAM ETAL SCHMIDT                   MT-20200012          NEW             GARAGE
13238 W TRAVIS TRACE RD             029683112733
EVANSVILLE WI 53536                 12102 Y CAMP RD
 
30' X 32' GARAGE WITH 9' X 20' OVERHANG

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    09/11/2020                0.00
GENE & MICHAEL FISCHER              MT-20200013          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
435 BRAT ST                         029131301713G
CECIL WI 54111-9469                 13539 LINDA LN
 
12X24 AMISH BUILT SHED

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    09/21/2020                1750.00
KENNETH J & PAULA A KAMINSKI        MT-20200014          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
3023 WINDLAND DR                    02968311784230
GREEN BAY WI 54311                  12267 W ZIEREIS LN
 
WOOD STORAGE SHED, DIRT FLOOR

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    10/20/2020                30,000.00
ROCK N BROOM RESORT LLC             MT-20200015          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
175 TWIN HARBOR DR                  029141401933
WINNECONNE WI 54986                 14295 STONE QUARRY L
 
32' X 56' STORAGE BUILDING

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    11/03/2020                55,000.00
WILLIAM D & SANDRA L ROCHON         MT-20200016          NEW             GARAGE
6201 N PRESERVATION TRL             029131301713K        ADDITION        OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
APPLETON WI 54913                   13544 LINDA LN
 
30X40 COLD STORAGE GARAGE WITH CONCRETE FLOOR AND 16X12 THREE SEASONS ROOM

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    11/12/2020                5,000.00
WICO INC                            MT-20200017          NEW             GARAGE
12525 KNOLLWOOD LN #28              029673002033S
SURING WI 54174-9246                12525 KNOLLWOOD LN
 
22X24 GARAGE



RUN DATE:  01/05/2021
RUN TIME:    10:49 AM

PAGE:          99

Oconto County Land Use Report

Owner Name
 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    12/04/2020                12000
WICO INC                            MT-20200018          NEW             GARAGE
12525 KNOLLWOOD LN #28              029673002033S
SURING WI 54174-9246                12525 KNOLLWOOD LN
 
20'X24' GARAGE BEING PROPOSED ON LOT 81.

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    12/08/2020                5000
ELIZABETH & PAUL JAFFKE             MT-20200019          RAZING          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
720 ULAO PKWY S                     029683116841C
GRAFTON WI 53024                    12222 LEOS RD
 
RAZING EXISTING CABIN THAT CAVED IN. SEPTIC INACTIVE.

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    07/16/2020                6,000.00
JEFFREY J & JEAN M BAUMGART         MY-202000070         ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
W2954 SCHMIDT RD                    029151502943M
BRILLION WI 54110-9481              13353 MCCOMB LAKE RD
 
12X24 LIVING ROOM ADDITION

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    08/03/2020                75000
MARILYN L BRAUN                     NO-20200002          REPLACEMENT     HOME - MOBILE
N6144 COUNTY ROAD AY                029753607724
IRON RIDGE WI 53035                 13689 S SHORE HEIGHT
 
REMOVING EXISTING DWELLING AND REPLACING WITH SINGLE SECTIONAL MODULAR HOME 16'X80' IN SAME FOOTPRINT.

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    03/09/2020                10000
DOUGLAS E & CHERYL A WOELZ          NO-20200008          ALTERATION      SHORELAND - OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
W2239 PINE LN                       029683109923B
KAUKAUNA WI 54130-7274              13510 HILLSIDE DR
 
ADDING ROOF CANOPY OVER EXISTING 16'X22' DECK, & ROOF CANOPY OVER 6'X6' REAR ENTRYWAY.

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    04/01/2020                210000
RICK R DERKS                        NO-20200014          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
N3263 TWELVE CORNERS RD             029151502142A
APPLETON WI 54913-9735              13425 MCCOMB LAKE RD
 
NEW HOME WITH ATTACHED GARAGE, SEE ATTACHED PLANS.
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TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    04/16/2020                75000
EDWIN F & LISA M CHRISTENSEN        NO-20200016          NEW             HOME - MOBILE
230 S FARM RD                       029753606613
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154-1227          13633 S SHORE HEIGHT
 
REMOVING EXISTING MOBILE HOME, AND REPLACING IT WITH A NEW 14'X70' MOBILE HOME.

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    04/16/2020                30000
DANIEL ETAL M BURTON                NO-20200019          ALTERATION      SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
1001 S ONEIDA ST UNIT 2F            029683102912J
APPLETON WI 54915                   12431 STATE HWY 32
 
JULY 2019 STORM DAMAGED ROOF, REPLACING ROOF AND REPAIRING WALLS. NO CHANGE IN FOOTPRINT. REMOVING OUTHOUSE, POST
CONSTRUCTION IMPERV SURFACES WILL BE 14.05%.

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    04/28/2020                167667
DANIEL E & CHERYL A RIETH           NO-20200032          RAZING          SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
938 HOKS RIDGE LN                   029673000433B        REPLACEMENT     SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
DEPERE WI 54115                     13427 CRESCENT DR
 
TEAR DOWN AND REBUILD EXISTING STORM DAMAGED CABIN IN SAME FOOTPRINT. CABIN IS ONLY 31' FEET FROM OHWM SO NO LATTERAL
EXPANSION IS PERMITTED. PLAN IS TO REBUILD IN SAME FOOTPRINT AND ADD ON VERTICALLY. CABIN IS 30'X32' IMPERV SURFACES AT
9.3%. ELEVATION SURVEY ATTACHED TO SHOW OUT OF SHADOW OF DAM. NO CHANGE IN FOOTPRINT.

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    05/29/2020                9000
JENNIFER A WARDLOW                  NO-20200047          NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
830 E RIVER DR UNIT F               0297711136OLC5       NEW             GARAGE
DEPERE WI 54115                     14268 CHURCH RD
 
10'X40' 3 SEASONS ROOM & 26'26' GARAGE. NO CONSTRUCTION WITHIN WETLANDS BEING PROPOSED.

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    05/28/2020                70000
BRIAN P & CHRISTINE A CLARK         NO-20200061          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
13910 SILVER HILL RD                029111101014C
MOUNTAIN WI 54149-9550              13910 SILVER HILL RD
 
JULY 2019 STORM DAMAGED EXISTING (TWO) GARAGES, REBUILDING ONE 45'X60'X14 WALLS STEEL SHED ON CONCRETE SLAB.
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TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    05/29/2020                5000
PAUL R & ROSANNE M PANTZLAFF        NO-20200065          REPLACEMENT     SHORELAND - OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
P O BOX 517                         029272601713L
DENMARK WI 54208                    12735 E SHORE DR
 
REPLACING STEPS/WALKWAY TO LAKE & EXISTING RETAINING WALL IN SAME FOOTPRINT. NO CHANGE IN IMPERVIOUS SURFACE.

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    06/02/2020                2000
THOMAS G & MARGARET E RHODE         NO-20200067          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
12470 STATE HWY 32 64               029683107721A
SURING WI 54174-9293                12470 STATE HWY 32 6
 
20'X50' GREEN HOUSE

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    06/03/2020                90000
SCOTT J & WENDY J DAY               NO-20200069          NEW             HOME - MOBILE
6261 VANWOOD LN                     0297936035LE
LUXEMBURG WI 54217                  14264 ROCK HILL LN
 
NEW 27'X36' DOUBLE WIDE ON SLAB WITH 4'X5' DECK.

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    06/10/2020                150000
SCOTT BIALCIK                       NO-20200072          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
921 SO ROOSEVELT ST                 029272607443
GREEN BAY WI 54301-3408             14170 W SHORE HEIGHT
 
38'X30' CABIN, STORY AND A HALF ON SLAB. 2X6 CONSTRUCTION. 3 BEDROOM.

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    06/18/2020                435000
CRAIG L & GAIL L PLOWMAN            NO-20200080          RAZING          SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
1068 RAVINIA VIEW LN                029753603324         NEW             SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
OCONOMOWOC WI 53066-8312            12380 W SHORE DR
 
REMOVAL OF EXISTING HOME. BUILDING NEW HOME APPROX 80' FROM OHWM. NEW HOME WILL BE APPROX 2096 SQ. FT. AND HAVE A 520 SQ
FT SCREEN PORCH. IMPERV SURFACES LESS THAN 5%.

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    06/30/2020                80000
AMERICA BOY SCOUTS OF               NO-20200085          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
14000 BEAR PAW CAMP LN              029450800144
MOUNTAIN WI 54149                   14000 BEAR PAW CAMP
 
LARGE MEETING ROOM TO INCLUDE RESTROOM/SHOWER & PROGRAM OFFICE. SEE ATTACHED PLANS
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TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    06/30/2020                60000
AMERICA BOY SCOUTS OF               NO-20200086          REPLACEMENT     SHORELAND - OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
14000 BEAR PAW CAMP LN              029450800144
MOUNTAIN WI 54149                   14000 BEAR PAW CAMP
 
REBUILDING EXISTING BOATHOUSE THAT WAS DESTROYED IN THE JULY 2019 STORM. NO CHANGE IN FOOTPRINT OF IMPERVIOUS SURFACES.
NO BUNK OR PLUMBING TO BE PROPOSED AS WELL.

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    06/30/2020                9000
CHUTE POND PROPERTIES LLC           NO-20200092          NEW             SHORELAND - DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
3641 PINE GROVE RD                  029753601918B
DENMARK WI 54208                    12370 S SHORE DR
 
ADDING ROOF OVER EXISTING 10'X20' DECK. DECK IS  APPROX 58' FROM OHWM. IMPERV SURFACES LESS THAN 15%.

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    07/13/2020                1000
THOMAS G & CHERYL A RITGER          NO-20200096          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
1330 STILLWATER LN                  029272604621J1
HARTFORD WI 53027                   12830 W SHORE DR
 
90' OF 6' HIGH PRIVACY FENCE. WILL BE CONSTRUCTED 3' OFF PROPERTY LINE AND GREATER THAN 75' FROM OHWM AND 63' FROM
CENTERLINE OF TOWN ROAD.

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    07/13/2020                24000
GREGORY J & JOAN M KANE             NO-20200098          NEW             GARAGE
4364 LARK RD                        029673003033AA
DENMARK WI 54208-8681               12604 BERRY DR
 
REMOVING EXISTING SHED, REPLACING WITH NEW 24'X48' GARAGE WITH 2'X4' WALL CONSTRUCTION, VINYL SIDING, & METAL ROOF. NO
HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    07/13/2020                35000
AMERICA BOY SCOUTS OF               NO-20200101          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
14000 BEAR PAW CAMP LN              029450800144
MOUNTAIN WI 54149                   14000 BEAR PAW CAMP
 
REBUILDING EXISTING SHOWERHOUSE ON SAME FOOTPRINT. JULY 2019 STORM DESTROYED STRUCTURE.
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TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    07/14/2020                2500
DBSF TRANSITION TRUST               NO-20200105          NEW             SHORELAND - DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
N49 W18899 JOETTA DR                029753601818A
MENOMONEE FALLS WI 53051-6433       12374 S SHORE DR
 
ADDING A CONCRETE PATIO UNDERNEATH EXISTING WALKOUT BASEMENT AND DECK. APPROX 14'X18' NEW IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA.
IMPERV SURFACES LESS THAN 15%, PATIO WILL BE LOCATED AT OR GREATER THAN 75'

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    07/29/2020                20,000.00
THOMAS R & BECKY R KLISH REVOCABLE  NO-20200114          NEW             GARAGE
3333 GLENMORE RD                    0297536110H
GREEN BAY WI 54311                  13610 S SHORE HEIGHT
 
24X24 STICK BUILT GARAGE ON CONCRETE SLAB

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    07/27/2020                15,000.00
THOMAS R & BECKY R KLISH REVOCABLE  NO-20200117          RAZING          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
3333 GLENMORE RD                    0297536110H
GREEN BAY WI 54311                  13610 S SHORE HEIGHT
 
RAZE STRUCTURE, NO REPAIRS

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    07/28/2020                41,500.00
JAMIE & SHERRY WALLY                NO-20200119          ALTERATION      HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
1401 W BRICKSTONE CT                02968311123224
APPLETON WI 54914                   12275 SUNSET LN
 
REMODEL EXISTING STRUCTURE, SIDING, ROOF, WINDOWS, CHANGE IN DOOR AND WINDOW SIZES.  INTERIOR FINISHES

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    07/28/2020                135,000.00
JAMESON PROPERTIES LLC              NO-20200120          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
2669 INDIAN HILL DR                 029262500721E1
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  12867 STATE HWY 32 6
 
MINI STORAGE BUILDINGS

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    08/17/2020                5,000.00
ROCK GEROW                          NO-20200130          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
1024 DRAPER ST                      029252403732C
KAUKAUNA WI 54130-1412              13049 STATE HWY 32 6
 
BUILDING 33X14 STORAGE IN REAR OF PROPERTY
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TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    08/10/2020                42,498.00
WILLIAM ETAL GARVEY                 NO-20200134          NEW             SHORELAND - DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
2908 RUBY AVE                       029040407044N
RACINE WI 53402                     14129 SECTION 4 LN
 
DECK ADDITION

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    08/24/2020                7,500.00
NICOLET FARMS INC                   NO-20200151          ADDITION        DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
11008 STATE HWY 64                  029683103912T
SURING WI 54174                     12396 STATE HWY 32
 
BUILD 18X32 PAVILLION ROOF OVER EXISTING CONCRETE PATIO

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    09/10/2020                80,000.00
KAYE ETAL ANN GORENC                NO-20200161          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
1172 DREWS DR                       029131309734CC       RAZING          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
DEPERE WI 54115                     13325 S GREEN LAKE L
 
DEMO OF EXISTING COTTAGE AND BUILDING A NEW 970 SQ FT COTTAGE

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    09/08/2020                2817.00
JAMES R & SUSAN J ZABEL             NO-20200162          NEW             SHORELAND - OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
12546 W SHORE DR                    029742601713
MOUNTAIN WI 54149-9522              12546 W SHORE DR
 
18' X 20' CARPORT WITH 3 SIDES, APPROX 300' FROM OHWM.

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    09/17/2020                110,000.00
GERALD E BROCKMAN FAMILY IRREVOCABL NO-20200169          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
5504 LONG COURT                     02968311784204       RAZING          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
APPLETON WI 54915                   13293 N ANDERSON LAK
 
NEW HOME 48X27 ON 4' FOUNDATION, REMOVE OLD HOME

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    09/18/2020                19,500.00
MARK & ELLEN DRESSLER               NO-20200173          NEW             GARAGE
217 JEFFERSON ST                    029262503624M
KAUKAUNA WI 54130-1919              13738 POPLAR LN
 
22X24 GARAGE ON CONCRETE SLAB
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TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    09/18/2020                20,000.00
KRIS J ETAL BRICKO                  NO-20200175          NEW             SHORELAND - GARAGE
932 SHAMROCK CT                     029753606227D
KAUKAUNA WI 54130                   12320 W SHORE DR
 
26' X 28' GARAGE

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    09/24/2020                25,000.00
MICHAEL J BRANTMEIER                NO-20200176          NEW             GARAGE
825 SUNDIAL LN                      02968311784211
NEENAH WI 54956                     13247 N ANDERSON LAK
 
NEW 30X36 GARAGE ON CONCRETE SLAB, WILL HAVE ELECTRICITY

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    10/01/2020                2500
DOZE INN LLC                        NO-20200185          REPLACEMENT     SHORELAND - OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
13458 JOPPA LN                      029683113833F
SURING WI 54174                     13458 JOPPA LN
 
REPLACING EXISTING RETAINING WALLS WITHIN SAME FOOTPRINT. NO CHANGE IN IMPERVIOUS SURFACES.

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    09/30/2020                100.00
GREGORY F HAAK                      ZO-20200482          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
12760 HILL RD                       029783101610
SURING WI 54174                     13345 WOODLAND LN
 
CONSTRUCT ONE SHED 16' BY 6' AND ANOTHER 16' BY 18'. ONE IS A WOODSHED AND THE OTHER IS A STORAGE SHED. NOT TO BE USED
FOR HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    10/26/2020                325000.00
PATRICK J WENNINGER                 ZO-20200526          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
601 COUNTRY BREEZE LN               029101003931L        NEW             GARAGE
BLACK CREEK WI 54106                14533 JOSEPH LN
 
NEW STICK BUILT 3BR HOME WITH 44 X 38 ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN                    12/03/2020                1,500.00
LARRY J & ELIZABETH A DEBRUIN       ZO-20200569          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
716 IRISH RD                        029040400611A3
NEENAH WI 54956-1720                14483 RIVER RD PRVT
 
CONSTRUCT A ROCK WALL WITH EXISTING ROCKS ON SITE. LOOK AT PAST ZZ FILES AND PERMITS TO KNOW INFORMATION ABOUT FLOODWAY
AND SHADOW OF THE DAM.
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TOWN OF OCONTO                      01/21/2020                5000.00
DAVID LEE & LOURDES SCHNEIDER       ZO-20200017          NEW             AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
5982 CREAM CITY RD                  030202100212A
OCONTO WI 54153-9436                6077 CREAM CITY RD
 
AG STRUCTURE FOR SHELTER/WIND BREAK FOR LIVESTOCK 12W X 20L X 12H

 
TOWN OF OCONTO                      03/25/2020                7,201.00
THOMAS R & LISA M VANDEHEY          ZO-20200062          RAZING          SHORELAND - GARAGE
N9642 SHEPHERD LN                   03038320141L1        REPLACEMENT     SHORELAND - GARAGE
APPLETON WI 54915                   5206 COUNTY ROAD N
 
RAZE EXISTING DETACHED GARAGE DAMAGED BY TREE BRANCH DURING STORM  REPLACE WITH 24 X 30 GARAGE ON SLAB

 
TOWN OF OCONTO                      04/08/2020                5000.00
JACOB SCEARCE                       ZO-20200071          NEW             AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
3818 DELCORE RD                     030040401643
OCONTO WI 54153                     3818 DELCORE RD
 
30 X 96 GREEN HOUSE FOR PERSONAL AND WHOLESALE USE. NO PUBLIC ONSITE FOR RETAIL SALES OTHERWISE HAVE TO REZONE THE
PROPERTY.  USE IS IN LINE WITH AG ZONING PER ZA-KJB

 
TOWN OF OCONTO                      05/27/2020                42,000.00
JOSEPH E MAREK                      ZO-20200168          NEW             GARAGE
2985 DELCORE RD                     030111100311C        RAZING          POLE BUILDING/SHED
OCONTO WI 54153-9780                2985 DELCORE RD
 
30X40X9 ATTACHED GARAGE, WITH 4` FROST WALLS AND CONCRETE SLAB REMOVE 10X12 PREBUILT SHED

 
TOWN OF OCONTO                      06/02/2020                10,000.00
TYLER EICHMAN                       ZO-20200190          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
3272 SNYDER LN                      03030320135A
OCONTO WI 54153                     4252 AIRPORT RD
 
POST FRAME GARAGE 24X36-OPEN CONCEPT

 
TOWN OF OCONTO                      06/09/2020                40,000.00
RICHARD ETAL G FULLER               ZO-20200212          NEW             GARAGE
4802 STATE HWY 22                   030181900622A2
LENA WI 54139-9527                  4802 STATE HWY 22
 
NEW 40X64 GARAGE
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TOWN OF OCONTO                      06/18/2020                81000.00
DAVID R & CHRISTY L KRUEGER         ZO-20200239          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
5450 HWY 22 W                       030090901934A2       NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
GILLETT WI 54124                    6521 CREAM CITY RD   NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
 
HOME, STICK BUILT, 28 X 42, FULL BASEMENT, 1 1/2 STORY, WOOD DECK ON ROAD SIDE OF HOME AND 8 X 12 SHED

 
TOWN OF OCONTO                      06/19/2020                110,000.00
RORY COMINS                         ZO-20200243          NEW             SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
5396 FUNK RD                        03028300121B
LENA WI 54139                       5396 FUNK RD
 
40X104 STICK BUILT STEEL BUILDING (30X40 HOUSE ATTACHED 74X40 GARAGE)

 
TOWN OF OCONTO                      07/09/2020                60,000.00
JOEY KINGSLEY                       ZO-20200286          CHANGE          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
2050 COUNTY ROAD NN                 03022230132C3A
OCONTO WI 54153                     3067 N RIVER RD
 
CONVERTING 40X30 GARAGE INTO A DWELLING, 10X40 PATIO AMENDED 8/12/2020 ENTIRE STRUCTURE MUST BE 10' + TO A SIDE LOT LINE

 
TOWN OF OCONTO                      07/20/2020                70,000.00
COLT J SCHWALLER                    ZO-20200308          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
5993 COUNTY J                       030192000313
OCONTO WI 54153                     5993 COUNTY ROAD J
 
BUILDING A 30X40 HOUSE ONTO EXISTING POLE SHED

 
TOWN OF OCONTO                      07/30/2020                250,000.00
BETTY JO BICKEL                     ZO-20200338          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
614 SUPERIOR AVE                    030212202043B
OCONTO WI 54153                     3440 N RIVER RD
 
80X34 HOME WITH UNFINISHED BASEMENT AND 8X16 CEMENT PATIO

 
TOWN OF OCONTO                      07/30/2020                342,000.00
DEBORAH ETAL L JOHNSON              ZO-20200339          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
3157 TRENTON LN                     030222300621B        GRADING/FILLING POND/WETLAND SCRAPES
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  3047 STATE HWY 22
 
NEW HOME WITH ATTACHED GARAGE 71X45 200X100 POND
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TOWN OF OCONTO                      08/18/2020                35,000.00
ROBERT & VICKIE BICKEL              ZO-20200379          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
6399 GALLON RD                      030131400514
OCONTO WI 54153                     6399 GALLON RD
 
30'X60' GARAGE WITH 14' SIDE WALLS

 
TOWN OF OCONTO                      08/18/2020                800.00
GERALD J LASH                       ZO-20200383          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
5915 COUNTY ROAD J                  030192000414A
OCONTO WI 54153                     5915 COUNTY ROAD J
 
27X10 L SHAPE LEAN TO

 
TOWN OF OCONTO                      08/20/2020                1500.00
MARK ETAL A VANHEFTY                ZO-20200391          NEW             AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
390 S BROWN AVE                     030181900514
PESHTIGO WI 54157                   4503 STATE HWY 22
 
12X18X7 LEAN TO

 
TOWN OF OCONTO                      08/20/2020                1,000.00
STEVEN & DARLENE BAHUN              ZO-20200392          NEW             SHORELAND - OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
3031 N RIVER RD                     03022230132C3
OCONTO WI 54153                     3031 N RIVER RD
 
STAIRS 4' WIDTH, LENGTH 15'

 
TOWN OF OCONTO                      09/04/2020                50,000
DAVID A & MARIE E KNUTH             ZO-20200419          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
622 S GROVE ST                      03035290084D1
RIPON WI 54971                      5332 COUNTY ROAD N
 

 
TOWN OF OCONTO                      09/04/2020                18000.00
MARK W & KAREN A STAERK             ZO-20200422          NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
5393 GLYNN RD                       0302830020702        NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
OCONTO WI 54153                     5393 GLYNN RD        NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
 
NEW CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, SIDEWALK, PATIO AND 12 X 12 LAWNMOWER SHED.  CONCRETE APRON OF 42 X 45, 18 X 18 PAVILLION, 12 X
12 SHED
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TOWN OF OCONTO                      09/21/2020                6,000.00
RYAN & KAITLIN S HANSEN             ZO-20200460          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
869 CHALFONT DR                     03035290084D1B
SUN PRAIRIE WI 53590                5354 COUNTY ROAD N
 
CUSTOM 10' BY 20' SHED FROM CEDAR CREEK PORTALS. PLACING ON GRAVEL PAD ON BUIDABLE LAND AREA OF PROPERTY. THE BUILDING
IS TAKING PLACE GREATER THAN 300 FEET FROM THE WATERWAY. BUILDING WON'T INCLUDE PLUMBING. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN
HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF OCONTO                      10/28/2020                25000.00
JEFFREY J & MICHELLE L ZIESMER      ZO-20200533          NEW             GARAGE
3055 BUSINESS 141                   03028300165B3
POUND WI 54161                      4867 STEELHEAD RUN
 
30' x 40 GARAGE

 
TOWN OF OCONTO                      11/03/2020                29,000.00
RONALD L & LILLIAN J MARTIN         ZO-20200544          NEW             COMMERCIAL BUILDING
3645 STATE HWY 22                   030212200722A        RAZING          COMMERCIAL BUILDING
OCONTO WI 54153-9426                3645 STATE HWY 22    NEW             COMMERCIAL BUILDING
 
20' X 52' GREENHOUSE STORE & REMOVING EXISTING 20' X 20' & 12' X 32' GREENHOUSE STORE . AND, REMOVE EAST EXISTING GREEN
HOUSE OF 14' X 128' AND REPLACE WITH 24' X 128'.  SEASONAL USE.  KB CONTACTED STATE BUILDING INSPECTOR RYAN G.- NO STATE
PLANS FOR THIS CURRENT SETUP= SEASONAL USE AND ALL PLANTS WERE GROWN ONSITE PLUS AT LEAST 90% FLOOR SPACE IS CONSUMED
WITH  GREENHOUSE PLANTS.

 
TOWN OF OCONTO                      12/14/2020                80,000.00
DAVID & CYNTHIA WESTENBERG REVOCABL ZO-20200575          NEW             HOME - MOBILE
2538 FISHER LN                      030222300311B1
OCONTO WI 54153                     2967 STATE HWY 22
 
REPLACING EXISTING OFFICE/JOB TRAILER WITH A NEW 16X76 SINGLE WIDE OFFICE TO BE PLACED IN THE SAME FOOTPRINT. USING THE
EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB FOR THE NEW OFFICE. ALL CONNECTIONS TO BE MADE BY PEPCO, TETZLAFF ELECTRIC AND MONTOUR SERVICES.
(2020 MOBILE HOME)

 
TOWN OF OCONTO                      12/14/2020                30,000.00
PETERS GRAIN FARM LLC               ZO-20200578          NEW             AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
4232 COOK RD                        030293102243B
OCONTO WI 54153-9260                4924 COUNTY ROAD J
 



RUN DATE:  01/05/2021
RUN TIME:    10:49 AM

PAGE:         110

Oconto County Land Use Report

Owner Name
 
TOWN OF OCONTO FALLS                02/10/2020                300,000.00
PATRICK & ANGIE AHLGRIM             ZO-20200033          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
7908 GALLAS RD                      032353501024B
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               7908 GALLAS RD
 
NEW HOME 40`X62` WITH ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF OCONTO FALLS                02/10/2020                0.00
PATRICK & ANGIE AHLGRIM             ZO-20200034          CHANGE          OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
7908 GALLAS RD                      032353501024B
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               7908 GALLAS RD
 
LIVING QUARTERS EXIST IN THE GARAGE THAT IS CURRENTLY LOCATED ON THIS PROPERTY. UPON COMPLETION OF NEW HOME CONSTRUCTION
AND GRANTED OCCUPANCY, THE LIVING QUARTERS WILL BE REMOVED. * MUST REMOVE ALL APPLIANCES, MASTER BEDROOM, CLOSET AND
KITCHEN ISLAND*

 
TOWN OF OCONTO FALLS                03/02/2020                160,000.00
BRYAN M & EMILY M BURSA             ZO-20200051          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
8021 COUNTY ROAD CC                 032262600932C1
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               8021 COUNTY ROAD CC
 
16`X24` HOUSE ADDITION 10`X24` ATTACHED GARAGE ADDITION WITH BONUS ROOM ABOVE

 
TOWN OF OCONTO FALLS                04/01/2020                65000.00
4680 INVESTMENTS LLC                ZO-20200066          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
4680 STATE HWY 32                   032343402031B        ALTERATION      HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               5009 GOLDEN CORNERS
 
MASTER BEDROOM ADDITION, SIDING, WINDOWS= REMODEL.  NEW SEPTIC PERMIT ISSUED

 
TOWN OF OCONTO FALLS                04/16/2020                17,000.00
ZACHARY R & MEAGHEN L EIGHMY        ZO-20200080          NEW             GARAGE
8159 BEAVER LAKE RD                 032101000211A
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               8159 BEAVER LAKE RD                  AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
 
30' X 50' GARAGE ON SLAB ON EASTERN SIDE OF HOUSE

 
TOWN OF OCONTO FALLS                04/30/2020                3,500.00
KEITH J & SANDRA J MOELLER          ZO-20200106          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
15055 SUNRISE CR                    032303001022C
MOUNTAIN WI 54149                   9678 GRAY LAKE RD
 
12`X16` PREBUILT SHED
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TOWN OF OCONTO FALLS                06/02/2020                3500.00
RANDY S & DEBRA S SCHLORF           ZO-20200193          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
9110 HOLTZ RD                       032323201734A
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154-9608          9110 HOLTZ RD
 
12X12 GARDEN SHED TO BE PLACED ON EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB

 
TOWN OF OCONTO FALLS                06/10/2020                1200.00
CHRISTOPHER B &CORINNE L SUTHERLAND ZO-20200220          ADDITION        DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
8638 COUNTY ROAD CC                 032282801643C1
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154-9586          8638 COUNTY ROAD CC
 
6X4 PLATFORM APPX 6`8" FROM GROUND LEVEL ATTACHED TO DWELLING LOCATED ON THE NORTH SIDE OF DWELLING AT AN EXISTING DOOR.
PLATFORM SUPPORTED BY TWO POSTS ( WITH 4` DEEP CONCRETE BASES) WITH STAIRS RUNNING FROM PLATFORM TO GROUND LEVEL ON THE
EAST SIDE OF PLATFORM. RAILINGS, STANCHIONS, AND HAND RAILS ALONG PERIMETER OF PLATFORM AND STAIRS.

 
TOWN OF OCONTO FALLS                07/07/2020                250,000.00
CHAD & CYNTHIA HOLTZ TRUST AGREEMEN ZO-20200275          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
8804 HOLTZ RD                       032333302834A        NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               8804 HOLTZ RD
 
28X50 HOUSE WITH 30X35 ATTACHED GARAGE AND A 30X50 SHED

 
TOWN OF OCONTO FALLS                07/06/2020                230,000.00
DENNIS J & JENNIFER J LAUNDRIE      ZO-20200276          NEW             SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
8401 COFFEY LN                      03222220497C         RAZING
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               8401 COFFEY LN
 
NEW HOME WITH ATTACHED GARAGE- 2200 SQ FT, RAZE EXISTING HOME

 
TOWN OF OCONTO FALLS                07/24/2020                22,000.00
VINCENT NORLING                     ZO-20200324          NEW             GARAGE
6719 OCONTO RIVER SHORES            032131302234B
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               7588 SPLINTER CREEK
 
32X32X10 GARAGE

 
TOWN OF OCONTO FALLS                08/03/2020                100,000.00
NICHOLAS C & HEATHER M HODKIEWICZ   ZO-20200343          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
5177 HEMLOCK LN                     03233330011136
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154-9593          5177 HEMLOCK LN
 
CLOSET ADDITION 12X14, FREE STANDING COVERED PATIO 17X20
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TOWN OF OCONTO FALLS                08/03/2020                0.00
MELVIN R & JOANN M PETERS           ZO-20200346          RAZING          AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
8754 COUNTY ROAD CC                 032282801234A
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154-9587          8754 COUNTY ROAD CC
 
BURY BARN FOUNDATION & POURED CONCRETE SILO. BARN WOOD, REMOVED FROM PROPERTY

 
TOWN OF OCONTO FALLS                08/11/2020                20,000.00
NSIGHT TOWER HOLDINGS LLC           ZO-20200366          ALTERATION      OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
450 SECURITY BLVD                   032050501031A
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  9095 JOHNSON LN
 
CLASS II COLOACATION: NSIGHTTEL WIRELESS D/B/A CELLCOM IS PROPOSING TO MODIFY THEIR EQUIPMENT AT THE EXISTING TOWER SITE
LOCATED AT 9095 JOHNSON LN- REPLACE 9 EXISTING ANTENNAS, REMOVE 6 -1 5/8" COAX, INSTALL 3 NEW ANTENNAS, INSTALL 21 RRU
AND 9- 1 1/4" HYBIRD CABLE. NO CHANGE TO THE GROUND SPACE/EQUIPMENT OR THE HEIGHT OF THE TOWER.

 
TOWN OF OCONTO FALLS                09/14/2020                3,100.00
KEITH J & SANDRA J MOELLER          ZO-20200447          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
15055 SUNRISE CR                    032303001022C
MOUNTAIN WI 54149                   9678 GRAY LAKE RD
 
CONSTRUCTING A CAR PORT WITH OPEN ENDS AND SIDES. 18' BY 30' CAR PORT. MUST NOT BUILD THE CAR PORT IN ANY MAPPED
WETLANDS AREA (PLEASE USE ATTACHED MAP TO ASSURE WETLANDS ARE NOT BEING BUILT IN). NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF OCONTO FALLS                09/22/2020                60,000.00
KAREN M SEELING                     ZO-20200465          ADDITION        POLE BUILDING/SHED
400 N MAIN ST                       032343400312         RAZING
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154-1051          5185 GOLDEN CORNERS
 
CONSTRUCT A 40' BY 98' ADDITION ON GARAGE FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY. MOVING BATHROOM IN EXISTING GARAGE FROM HOME. HOME TO
BE RAZED YEARS LATER. RAZE EAST HALF OF EXISTING BARN. NO LIVING SPACE PERMITTED IN NEW CONSTRUCTION.

 
TOWN OF OCONTO FALLS                10/13/2020                50,000.00
INC BLASER FARMS                    ZO-20200505          NEW             HOME - MOBILE
9267 STATE HWY 22                   032171701643
GILLETT WI 54124-9554               9032 STATE HWY 22
 
FOOTINGS & FOUNDATIONS PERMIT ONLY UNTIL CUP ID GRANTED 1995 MOBILE HOME 14X76 ON CONCRETE SLAB
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TOWN OF OCONTO FALLS                10/14/2020                15,000
KEITH A & JANE M SCHNEIDER          ZO-20200510          ADDITION        POLE BUILDING/SHED
8782 DAHLQUIST LN                   032090901131A
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               8782 DAHLQUIST LN    ADDITION
 
30' x 40' POLE BLG - 14' SIDE WALLS

 
TOWN OF OCONTO FALLS                12/16/2020                10000.00
FABRY PROPERTIES LLP                ZO-20200581          GRADING/FILLING GRADING & FILLING
8206 COUNTY ROAD A                  032242400813B
LENA WI 54139                       7436 REA RD
 
GRADE AND FILL AND EXTEND THE PARKING LOT TO APPROX 80 X 100 OR MORE.  NO WETLANDS NEAR BY OR CREEK IS OVER 300 FT AWAY.
 USE FOR DISPLAY OF VEHICLES FOR SALE

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   02/28/2020                225,000.00
DAVID B & LISA M STAMM              FP-20200005          ADDITION        SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
3482 N SUMMIT AVE                   03442340523D
MILWAUKEE WI 53211                  2762 KUNZER BEACH LN
 
ADDITION OF SECOND FLOORS AND FIRST FLOOR, WITH ADDITIONAL DETACHED GARAGE WITH ATTIC STORAGE SPACE ABOVE INCLUDED

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   03/02/2020                200,000.00
JASON A SR & JODY D YAESO           FP-20200006          NEW             SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
3854 LARK RD                        03442340162K         GRADING/FILLING
SUAMICO WI 54313                    2840 KUNZER BEACH LN
 
NEW HOME WITH PATIO, PORCH AND GARAGE. ALSO FILLING 7,264 SQ FT AREA

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   05/27/2020                38,760.00
JEFFREY C BOEHM                     FP-20200009          MOVING          SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
311 STEVEN ST                       03442340473J
GREEN BAY WI 54303                  2728 KUNZER BEACH LN
 
RAISE HOME AND MOVE IT 30` AWAY FROM BAY

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   09/22/2020                20000.00
PAUL R & MARCIA H VERHOEVEN REVOCAB FP-20200013          NEW             SHORELAND - GARAGE
1043 CHANDLER LN                    034352702544C
SUN PRAIRIE WI 53590                2965 WINDROSS LN
 
28 X 32 GARAGE. NO LIVING SPACE. VARIANCE APPROVED TO BE BUILT AT 32 FT CENTERLINE OF ROAD. PROPERTY W/N 1000 FT OF THE
BAY OF GREEN BAY AND HAS FLOOD PLAIN ON THE PARCEL. SEWER DISTRICT.
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TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   11/12/2020                25,000.00
PATRICIA E KENNEBECK                FP-20200015          ALTERATION      OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
2640 BROOKSIDE LN                   03442340513F
BROOKFIELD WI 53005-4525            2752 KUNZER BEACH LN
 
RAISE EXISTING HOUSE TO FLOOD PLAIN LEVELS. NO ADDITIONS

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   01/03/2020                5,000.00
KENNETH J LEMERE                    ZO-20200002          ALTERATION      POLE BUILDING/SHED
4537 COUNTY ROAD J                  034170601734
OCONTO WI 54153-9578                4537 COUNTY ROAD J
 
UPDATING SHED WITH NEW LUMBER AND TIN SIDING

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   01/08/2020                290,000.00
CRAIG W DUBROCK                     ZO-20200003          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
810 LIEBMAN CT APT 3                034050601834B23      NEW             POND/WETLAND SCRAPES
GREEN BAY WI 54302                  4750 WEST BENELLI CT
 
61`X48` HOME WITH ATTACHED GARAGE, POND TO START IN WINTER

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   01/10/2020                4,000.00
JASON A SR & JODY D YAESO           ZO-20200011          RAZING          OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
3854 LARK RD                        03442340162K
SUAMICO WI 54313                    2840 KUNZER BEACH LN
 
TEAR DOWN EXISITING STRUCTURE

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   02/14/2020                6,500.00
CORY L & ANGELA M BORCHARDT         ZO-20200041          RAZING          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
121 LAKEHOUSE LANDING DR            0345026029
KATY TX 77493                       3008 WINDROSS LN
 
RAZING OF SINGLE FAMILY COTTAGE THAT WAS DAMAGED IN FLOOD SPRING OF 2019. ALL DEBRIS WILL BE HAULED TO AND DISPOSED IN
LAND FILL. GARAGE STRUCTURE TO REMAIN UNCHANGED.

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   02/24/2020                7,000.00
JAMES L ETAL LEMERE                 ZO-20200047          ADDITION        POLE BUILDING/SHED
4140 COUNTY ROAD J                  034281800921
OCONTO WI 54153-9576                4053 COUNTY ROAD J
 
20`X48` ADDITION TO EXISTING 32`X48` POLE BUILDING
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TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   02/24/2020                18,000.00
JAMES L & LOIS M LEMERE             ZO-20200048          ADDITION        GARAGE
4140 COUNTY ROAD J                  034180702043         NEW             AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
OCONTO WI 54153-9576                4140 COUNTY ROAD J
 
8`X30` GARAGE ADDITION 48` AND 30` GRAIN BIN

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   04/22/2020                310,000.00
RACHEAL L WINTER                    ZO-20200090          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
4987 GEANO BEACH RD                 034050600111D
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141             4565 SAMPSON RD
 
1825 SQUARE FOOT HOME WITH 3 STALL ATTACHED GARAGE.  BUILDING FOOTPRINT IS 62' X 68' INCLUDING GARAGE

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   05/19/2020                16,000.00
TODD A REMIKER                      ZO-20200145          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
2709 MOODY RD                       034393100614A
ABRAMS WI 54101-9779                2709 MOODY RD
 
30' X 44' POLE BUILDING/STORAGE SHED

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   05/26/2020                3,000.00
LUCINDA S & RONALD E KROLL          ZO-20200157          ALTERATION      POND/WETLAND SCRAPES
2645 MOODY RD                       034393102141B
ABRAMS WI 54101-9781                2645 MOODY RD
 
50X60 POND EXPANSION

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   06/17/2020                7,000.00
PENSAUKEE LLC                       ZO-20200236          GRADING/FILLING POND/WETLAND SCRAPES
N1807 VAN COPS DR                   034362801543
KAUKAUNA WI 54130
 
CONSTRUCTION OF A SHALLOW WATER SCRAPE <1 ACRE AREA <4 MAXIMUM DEPTH WITH 18" AVERAGE DEPTH FOR WETLAND RESTORATION ON
EXISTING CROP LAND FOR FARM SERVICE AGENCY CONSERVATION RESERVE

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   06/29/2020                7,000.00
MICHAEL J & SUSAN M JEPSON          ZO-20200260          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
3575 COUNTY ROAD S                  03433230204D1
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141-9306        3575 COUNTY ROAD S
 
12X24 PORTABLE SHED
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TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   06/30/2020                300,000.00
GERALD & JOANN K PARHAM             ZO-20200267          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
4622 GEANO BEACH RD                 034362800824
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141             3169 BELL BRIDGE RD
 
1782 SQ FT HOME WITH 1774 SQ FT GARAGE

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   07/06/2020                30,000.00
KENNETH LEMERE                      ZO-20200278          ALTERATION      HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
4140 COUNTY ROAD J                  034170601633
OCONTO WI 54153                     4824 KRUEGERS QUARRY
 
NEW SIDING, NEW ROOFING MATERIAL, NEW WINDOWS, REPLACE ROTTEN AREA OF ROOF, ADD TILE AND STONE AROUND THE BASEMENT

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   07/07/2020                167,732.00
SHARON R LIEGEOIS REVOCABLE TRUST   ZO-20200279          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
4373 LIEGEOIS RD                    034271701221B
OCONTO WI 54153                     4373 LIEGEOIS RD
 
NEW HOME BEING BUILT ON EXISTING FOUNDATION

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   07/08/2020                4,000.00
JASON B SLADEWSKI                   ZO-20200281          ADDITION        DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
3660 COUNTY ROAD S                  03433230063E
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141             3660 COUNTY ROAD S
 
RECONSTRUCT FRONT PORCH FROM 7X19 TO 7X40, REPLACE DECK FROM 14X14 TO 16X14 WITHIN FOOT PRINT, 12X12 DECK & STAIRS

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   07/20/2020                19,387.95
PETER M JR ETAL FIEDLER             ZO-20200311          NEW             GARAGE
2735 COUNTY ROAD J                  034393101332C
ABRAMS WI 54101-9761                2735 COUNTY ROAD J
 
14X32 GARAGE

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   08/03/2020                25,000.00
PEGGY & PATRICK KUKAY               ZO-20200348          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
816 ALLOUEZ TER                     034403201031
GREEN BAY WI 54301                  4347 LUEDKE LN
 
INSTALL DRIVEWAY AND BUILD 36X48 METAL POLE BARN FOR PRIVATE USE
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TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   08/10/2020                25,000.00
KEVIN JOHN ZULEGER                  ZO-20200364          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
N882 STATE HIGHWAY 55               034271701221
PULASKI WI 54162                    4371 LIEGEOIS RD
 
50X100 POLE SHED

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   08/14/2020                23,000.00
MICHAEL J & SANDRA L BROEKMAN       ZO-20200371          ADDITION        GARAGE
3690 COUNTY ROAD S                  03433230053F
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141-9307        3690 COUNTY ROAD S
 
34X48 ADDITION ON TO AN EXISTING GARAGE

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   09/04/2020                15,000
JAMIE SPRINGBORN                    ZO-20200421          ADDITION        GARAGE
3464 MOODY RD                       034291905641B1
ABRAMS WI 54101                     3464 MOODY RD
 
ADDING ON TO GARAGE, 24' BY 36' IN SIZE BEING ADDED. 10' SIDE WALLS. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   09/09/2020                560,000.00
JOEL A & CHRISTINA M EHRFURTH       ZO-20200431          NEW             SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
2114 KINGFISHER LN                  0344826006           NEW             SHORELAND - GARAGE
SUAMICO WI 54313                    3426 COUNTY ROAD S   RAZING
 
WALK OUT RANCH WITH ATTACHED GARAGE, DECK AND FRONT PATIO, INCLUDES DETACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   09/22/2020                52,000.00
MARK M & SHANA R WEINHOLD           ZO-20200467          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
531 BROWN RD                        03433230174B1
SUAMICO WI 54173                    3608 COUNTY ROAD S
 
POLE BUILDING 60' BY 40' BY 15' WITH 2" BY 6" STUD WALL STRUCTURE SET AT 2" O/C. ROOF AND WALL SHEETED WITH HIGH TENSILE
80,000 PSI TEMPERED STEEL IN FULL COLOR AND FASTENED WITH COLOR KEY SCREWS. TRUSS SPACING IS 6' O/C AND HAS A 4:12
PITCH. MUST FOLLOW COUNTY SETBACKS. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION.
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TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   09/23/2020                0
MICHAEL L & AMY J LEMERANDE         ZO-20200470          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
5338 STARKS SETTLEMENT RD           0344826003
LAONA WI 54541                      3446 COUNTY ROAD S
 
CONSTRUCT A WOOD STAIRCASE THAT MUST REMAIN 3 FEET OFF OF THE NORTH PROPERTY LINE. MUST FOLLOW ATTACHED SITE PLANS. 3
FEET IS GRANTED DUE TO THE VARIANCE. ALL PARTS OF THE STAIRCASE MUST BE 3 FEET OR GREATER FROM THE LOT LINE.

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   10/15/2020                20,000.00
SAMUEL J WALKOWIAK                  ZO-20200512          ADDITION        GARAGE
3406 COUNTY ROAD S                  0344826014           RAZING          GARAGE
LITTLE SUAMICO WI 54141-9303        3406 COUNTY ROAD S
 
RAZING EXISTING GARAGE THEN REBUILDING A 32X50 GARAGE ON A CONCRETE SLAB

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   10/27/2020                16,000.00
STEVEN & ELIZABETH YELK             ZO-20200530          NEW             GARAGE
202 S WISCONSIN ST                  0345026015
PULASKI WI 54162                    3096 WINDROSS LN
 
CONSTRUCT A 24' BY 24' POLE SHED WITH 6' OVERHANG. CONCRETE PAD IS 24' BY 30'. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION AND
NO PLUMBING.

 
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE                   12/18/2020                15,000.00
SARA KIPP-ENZ                       ZO-20200584          ALTERATION      HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
2970 SCHOOL LN                      034030400212D        RAZING          HOME - MOBILE
SUAMICO WI 54313                    3841 SAMPSON RD
 
REMOVED A MOBILE HOME. CONVERTING A 49' BY 27' SHED INTO A HOME. KB INSPECTED AND APPROVED SANITATION ON 12/17/2020.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   02/11/2020                191700
JOEL M & JESSICA A HUGL WAJEK       NO-20200003          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
4780 N NEWHALL ST                   036181806654
WHITE FISH BAY WI 53211             15755 FRENCH LAKE LN
 
26'X30' ONE BEDROOM HOME, WALKOUT BASEMENT & LOFT.
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TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   02/06/2020                65000
JOSEPH W & HEATHER M KEEN           NO-20200006          ALTERATION      SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
2777 MAYFLOWER RD                   03657210031020
GREEN BAY WI 54311                  12328 GRINDLE LN
 
16'X18' SECTION OF HOME BEING REPLACED DUE TO JULY 2019 STORM DAMAGE. NEW ROOF, AND NEW SIDING, NO CHANGE IN ORIGINAL
FOOTPRINT.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   02/11/2020                1000
PETER C & NANCY R JOHNSON           NO-20200007          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
15742 STAR LAKE RD                  0363030005434B1
MOUNTAIN WI 54149                   15742 STAR LAKE RD
 
12'X16' STICK BUILT SHED.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   04/16/2020                110000
MICHAEL R & TAMI J VIEAUX           NO-20200015          RAZING          HOME - MOBILE
903 MANSION ST                      0365822034434B       NEW             HOME - MOBILE
DEPERE WI 54115                     15322 COUNTY ROAD W  GRADING/FILLING GRADING & FILLING
 
NEW 27'X48' DOUBLE WIDE ON SLAB WITH A 4'X5' DECK & A 12'X27' DECK.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   04/16/2020                35000
DANIEL ETAL J JONET                 NO-20200018          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
494 S RONSMAN RD                    036511505033Z
GREEN BAY WI 54311                  15727 BEYER RD
 
24'X24' SINGLE SITTING ROOM WITH BASEMENT. TIN ROOF. POWTS EVAL ATTACHED.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   04/16/2020                2500
BRIAN K & LYNN A BARBEAU            NO-20200020          GRADING/FILLING SHORELAND - GRADING & FILLING
2112 RAINBOW DR                     03648120743B33
SUAMICO WI 54313                    16296 WABOOSE DR
 
FILLING & GRADING OUTSIDE OF 35' BUFFER ZONE BUT WITHIN 300' OF OHWM. RECONFIGURING/RESHAPING THE EXISTING DRIVEWAY TO
CUT DOWN ON THE SLOPE OF DRIVEWAY. IMPERV SURFACES AT 5%. CUTTING DEAD DYING & DISEASED TREES NEAR SHORELINE, AND
CLEANING UP STUMPS FROM THE JULY 2019 STORM DAMAGE.
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TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   04/17/2020                33000
JOZEF & CRAIG LUCZAK                NO-20200023          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
2442 MAPLE GROVE DR                 0362121023131C
NEENAH WI 54956                     14927 HOLT SPUR LN
 
40'X32' POLE SHED BY CLEARY BUILDINGS. NO PLUMBING, NO ELECTRIC, NO HEAT AND NO HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   05/21/2020                28,000.00
ROAD TRIPPERS LLC                   NO-20200035          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
W11726 WHOOLEY RD                   03659230985370       ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
WAUPUN WI 53963                     11896 SCHMIDT LN
 
16X20 ADDITION TO THE HOUSE AND 28X40 POLE SHED

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   05/05/2020                1900
JAMES D JR HILEMAN                  NO-20200039          ADDITION        POLE BUILDING/SHED
15796 COUNTY ROAD W                 0365014032242G
CRIVITZ WI 54114-7921               15796 COUNTY ROAD W
 
12'X16' ADDITION TO EXISTING 12'X16' POLE SHED. OVERALL SIZE WILL BE 12'X32X8' HIGH

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   05/07/2020                15000
APPLE VALLEY CONCRETE & CONSTRUCTIO NO-20200041          NEW             SHORELAND - GARAGE
1610 W WISCONSIN AVE                03658220721110
APPLETON WI 54914                   12140 W CROOKED LAKE
 
24'X30' STICK BUILT GARAGE ON SLAB, NO HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   05/07/2020                120000
STEVEN J & TRACEY L SZYMANSKI       NO-20200043          ADDITION        SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
544 BLUE HERON DR                   036080803321H
PULASKI WI 54162                    16410 ROCKY HILL LN
 
REMOVE ROOF FROM EXISTING HOME, BUILD 192 SQUARE FOOT ADDTION AND ADD NEW ROOF OVER ENTIRE HOME. REMOVE EXISTING GARAGE.
IMPERV SURFACES LESS THAN 20% RAINGARDEN AND GUTTERS WILL SATISTY MITIGATION REQUIREMENTS.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   05/11/2020                88000
ROBERT G & SUZANNE M HOPFENSPERGER  NO-20200044          NEW             SHORELAND - GARAGE
816 RUNDQUIST WAY                   03657210121110
KIMBERLY WI 54136                   12396 GRINDLE LN
 
NEW ATTACHED GARAGE 36'X40' WITH LOFT FOR STORAGE. NO HUMAN HABITATION ALLOWED IN GARAGE, BATHROOM FOR PERSONAL WORKSHOP
USE ONLY. IMPERVIOUS SURFACES LESS THAN 15%.
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TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   05/21/2020                3500.00
STEVE & LISA HUBEN                  NO-20200052          ADDITION        SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
657 COVERED WAGON TRL               03665290610530
PULASKI WI 54162                    15002 SUNRISE CIR
 
COVERING EXISTING CONCRETE PATIO WITH ROOF LINE. NO CHANGE IN IMPERVIOUS SURFACES. BUILDING SITE 100'+ FROM OHWM.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   05/29/2020                15000
LEONARD ETAL T DEWANE               NO-20200056          ADDITION        SHORELAND - GARAGE
2165 GREENDALE DR                   03610100094008
WAUKESHA WI 53186                   14655 AUGUST CT
 
24'X33' ADDITION TO REAR OF EXISTING GARAGE. IMPERV SURFACES LESS THAN 15%. NO HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   05/28/2020                24000
DAN & PATRICIA WALLACE              NO-20200057          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
1122 ROCKDALE ST                    03635350580110
GREEN BAY WI 54304                  14790 DEER RUN TR
 
30'X32' STEEL POLE SHED ON SLAB. NON HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   05/29/2020                600000
RND LEASING LLC                     NO-20200058          NEW             COMMERCIAL BUILDING
N1242 COUNTY ROAD G                 0362121026232B       NEW             COMMERCIAL BUILDING
KAUKAUNA WI 54130                   15406 STATE HWY 32
 
50'X200' MERCANTILE BUILDING WITH 16' SIDEWALLS FOR NEW RETAIL SPACE. LC-20200098/624285.  CU-20200011 APPROVED MINI
STORAGE BUILDINGS. 36'X220' MINI STORAGE SHED BUILDING WITH 16' SIDEWALLS.  BOTH STRUCTURES HAVE 4:12 PITCH ROOF AND
BUILT ON CONCRETE SLAB WITH GRADE BEAM.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   06/09/2020                16000
STEVE & LINDA MCGUIRE               NO-20200062          REPLACEMENT     OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
N6701 COUNTY RD A B                 03603030030010       GRADING/FILLING
LUXEMBURG WI 54217                  14630 N PAYA LAKE RD
 
REPLACE EXISTING BOULDER WALLS WITH LIMESTONE WALLS. INSALL 6' WIDE PRECAST STEPS THROUGH WALLS.
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TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   06/15/2020                140000
JAMES F & LAURIE J ASHER            NO-20200073          ADDITION        SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
N8632 WOODLAND DR                   036070707114Z        NEW             SHORELAND - GARAGE
SEYMOUR WI 54165                    15782 LOST LN
 
470 SQUARE FOOT ADDITION TO HOME OUTSIDE OF 75' FROM OHWM. IMPERV SURFACES @22%, MITIGATION TO BE SATISFIED BY GUTTERS
AND EXISTING COMPLIANT SHORELAND BUFFER. ALSO ADDING AN ATTACHED 576 SQUARE FOOT GARAGE.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   06/15/2020                24000
WENBERG LIVING TRUST                NO-20200078          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
628 PINE TREE RD                    0366327016242A
KOHLER WI 53044                     11998 NELLIGAN LAKE
 
30'X56' POLE SHED. COLD STORAGE ONLY NON HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   06/18/2020                20000
THOMAS M & MARY S JAROSCH           NO-20200082          NEW             SHORELAND - POLE BUILDING/SHED
3110 SAMPSON ST                     0362626019323B
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494-6229      15136 LOON RAPIDS RD
 
EXCAVATION, CONCRETE SLAB FOR 30'X40' POLE SHED. COLD STORAGE ONLY NON HUMAN HABITATION. IMPERV SURFACES LESS THAN 5%.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   07/20/2020                35,000.00
DONALD & DELL R SR LUBENSKE         NO-20200108          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
16014 COUNTY ROAD W                 03650140011011
CRIVITZ WI 54114                    16025 COUNTY ROAD W
 
55X30 X36 MINI STORAGE ON SLAB

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   07/23/2020                8,000.00
MICHAEL J & LAURA S PAULS           NO-20200113          ADDITION        GARAGE
PO BOX 133                          0361818007434B
MOUNTAIN WI 54149                   15710 UPPER ISLAND L
 
24X28 ADDITION TO GARAGE

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   07/28/2020                2,500.00
RICHARD G & CAROL J LEBRECK         NO-20200121          NEW             SHORELAND - OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
15341 MAIDEN LAKE RD                036070710628C
MOUNTAIN WI 54149-9446              15341 MAIDEN LAKE RD
 
REBUILD BOAT HOUSE 14X16X10
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TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   08/04/2020                1700.00
LEONA M BERGMANN                    NO-20200126          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
971 MANOR PL                        03648120935B52       GRADING/FILLING
GREEN BAY WI 54304-4426             16077 COUNTY ROAD W  ALTERATION
 
8'8" X 10'8"STICK BUILT SHED

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   08/10/2020                11,000.00
MARJORIE ANN SCHULDES SURVIVORS TRU NO-20200132          REPLACEMENT     SHORELAND - OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
250 S 9TH ST UNIT 235               03657210021010
DEPERE WI 54115                     12322 GRINDLE LN
 
RECONSTRUCT DAMAGED BOAT HOUSE.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   08/12/2020                26,000.00
THEODORE P & JULIE L SPILLIUS       NO-20200135          NEW             SHORELAND - GARAGE
N28W30718 GREY FOX LN               0362323024121F
PEWAUKEE WI 53072                   15695 BRANCH LN      ADDITION
 
22' X 24' GARAGE, POUR CONCRETE 20' X 22' DRIVEWAY, CONCRETE 3' X 60' SIDEWALK TO CABIN, 5' X 7' FRONT DOOR CONCRETE
SLAB

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   08/12/2020                43,000.00
CURT & CAROL HOFFMAN                NO-20200138          NEW             GARAGE
PO BOX 88                           03659231229150
MOUNTAIN WI 54149                   15672 SUNSET RD      ADDITION
 
36' X 50' GARAGE, 2 X 6 WALLS X 10' HIGH

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   08/13/2020                170,000.00
SCOTT J & SUSAN M SIMOENS REVOCABLE NO-20200139          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
3843 SANDHILL DR                    03659231096320       NEW             GARAGE
PULASKI WI 54162                    11864 SCHMIDT LN
 
NEW HOME 27X44 WITH BASEMENT AND DETACHED 24X32 GARAGE

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   08/18/2020                9,000.00
STEVEN L & LORI E WOLF              NO-20200147          NEW             GARAGE
6588 DEERPATH RD                    03623230621010
LAKE GENEVA WI 53147-3691           15366 OLD 32 RD
 
DETACHED 24X24 GARAGE AND 11.5X16.5 WOOD SHED
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TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   09/01/2020                100,000.00
JEFF A & VICKIE L MAI               NO-20200154          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
12220 W CROOKED LAKE LN             03658220501050
CRIVITZ WI 54114                    12220 W CROOKED LAKE
 
20X30 ADDITION

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   09/09/2020                30,000.00
DALE W ROGAHN                       NO-20200159          NEW             GARAGE
888 INVERNESS                       03650140834420
WATERFORD WI 53185                  15952 VERNON WAY PRV
 
30X50 GARAGE ON SLAB WITH 10 SIDE WALL

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   09/11/2020                1975.00
DAVID G & CYNTHIA L ETAL SERZYNSKI  NO-20200167          ALTERATION      OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
1808 MAPLEWOOD DR                   03659233231460
LINDENHURST IL 60046                15630 E CROOKED LAKE
 
REMOVE EXISTING CARPORT ROOF  AND REPLACE NEW ROOF TO EXISTING GARAGE ROOF PEAK

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   09/28/2020                25,000.00
THOMAS J ZELTON                     NO-20200182          NEW             SHORELAND - GARAGE
14989 KRAFT LN                      0366529007434A
MOUNTAIN WI 54149                   14989 KRAFT LN
 
20' X 24' GARAGE ATTACHED TO CABIN ON FOUNDATION

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   10/03/2020                100.00
ROBERT LEO & SUSAN CLARA THOMAS     NO-20200187          MOVING          GARAGE
7124 PLEASANT VALLEY RD             036582222321HH
SAUKVILLE WI 53080                  15436 WHISPERING PIN
 
BRINGING ALREADY BUILT GARAGE ONTO PROPERTY.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   10/29/2020                30,000.00
KEVIN & CYNTHIA S CLARKSEN          NO-20200192          ADDITION        SHORELAND - GARAGE
1016 STAR ST                        036080809836I
DEPERE WI 54115                     15413 MAIDEN LAKE RD
 
ADD 720 SQUARE FEET TO GARAGE, 24' X 30' TO FRONT OF EXISTING GARAGE
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TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   10/15/2020                3,000.00
TODD R & JULIE A SMET               NO-20200193          ADDITION        SHORELAND - OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
1361 AVONDALE DR                    036511502422E
GREEN BAY WI 54313-5901             12049 UP NORTH LN
 
DECK CANOPY TO EXISTING DECK

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   10/19/2020                150000
BRYAN J & SHERRY L JOHNSON          NO-20200197          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
14653 SECTION 4 LN                  0363535005222D
MOUNTAIN WI 54149                   14854 OLD 32 RD
 
NEW POLESHED/HOME TO BE BUILT TO UDC CODE. OVERALL FOOTPRINT IS 40'X80'. WILL INCLUDE A 30'X40' LIVING SPACE WITH LOFT
ABOVE. 2X6 CONSTRUCTION WITH 16' SIDEWALLS. STEEL EXTERIOR AND ROOF.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   10/22/2020                200,000.00
R ETAL DAVID FOSTER                 NO-20200200          ADDITION        SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
112 MICHIGAN CT                     036080802201444
RACINE WI 53402                     16286 WINSLOW LAKE L
 
28' X 46' TWO STORY ADDITION WITH WALK OUT AND NEW STAIRWAY TO LAKE.  COVERED 8' X 28' DECK ON ROAD SIDE.  REBUILD
EXISTING 10' X 40' DECK

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   11/03/2020                100000
MICHAEL A & AMANDA L CHEVALIER      NO-20200201          CHANGE          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
N1967 RANGE LINE RD                 036582223733F                        GARAGE
KEWAUNEE WI 54216                   15703 BEYER RD
 
52'X60' SEASONAL LIVING ON ONE SIDE & GARAGE SPACE ON OTHER SIDE ALL IN ONE BUILDING. APPROX 1640 SQUARE FEET OF LIVING
SPACE, GARAGE SPACE IS 1480 SQUARE FEET.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   11/24/2020                15000
TOWN OF (NEW TOWNHALL) RIVERVIEW    NO-20200206          SIGN            SIGN
PO BOX 220                          0362020013141A
MOUNTAIN WI 54149                   15471 STATE HWY 32
 
INSTALLING LED SIGN UNDER EXISTING TOWN SIGN, NO CHANGE IN FOOTPRINT. WILL BE ATTACHED TO EXISTING SIGN POSTS.
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TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   12/03/2020                50000
RANDALL E & LUANNE N VANLANNEN      NO-20200209          NEW             GARAGE
14774 BEAR PAW TR                   03635350090010
MOUNTAIN WI 54149                   14774 BEAR PAW TR
 
30'X60' ATTACHED GARAGE.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   12/09/2020                20000
CARL A & NANETTE A MONGIN           NO-20200210          NEW             SHORELAND - GARAGE
4011 REFORESTRATION RD              03658220792080       RAZING          SHORELAND - SHED
GREEN BAY WI 54304                  12084 W CROOKED LAKE
 
REMOVING EXISTING SHED, 20'X30' DETACHED GARAGE. IMPERVIOUS SURFACES WILL BE APPROX 20%, PROPOSING AN INFILTRATION
TRENCH TO SATISFY THE MITIGATION REQUIREMENT. WILL BE PLACED 10' FROM TOE OF MOUND AS WELL AS 75'+ FROM OHWM & 63'+ FROM
ROAD CENTERLINE.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   03/02/2020                54000
KRISTINE R & RAYMOND M ROBINSON     RV-20200001          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
W5459 COUNTY ROAD S                 03651150242209
TIGERTON WI 54486                   12063 UP NORTH LN
 
34'X37' CABIN, 2X6 WALLS, TRUSSES, SHINGLED ROOF, ON CONCRETE SLAB OVER FOAM AND POLY.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   04/14/2020                5000
NICK AND VICKI MIRSBERGER LLC       RV-20200002          RAZING          SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
431 WINDMILL DR                     03657210201700       RAZING          SHORELAND - SHED
KAUKAUNA WI 54130                   12442 GRINDLE LN     RAZING          SHORELAND - OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
 
RAZING ALL STRUCTURES ON THE PROPERTY.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   04/15/2020                30000
LAKE LLC RIVERVIEW & MAIDEN         RV-20200003          NEW             GARAGE
3911 SCHOOL RD                      036080806223T4
DENMARK WI 54208                    16435 WINSLOW LAKE L
 
32'X48' DETACHED GARAGE, STORAGE ONLY, NO KITCHEN/BEDROOM FURNASHINGS THAT MAY INDICATE HUMAN HABITATION. COLD STROAGE
ONLY. SOIL EVAL COMPLETE R#223240.
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TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   04/22/2020                60000
AMY M DOOLITTLE                     RV-20200004          REPLACEMENT     GARAGE
N244 STATE RD 55                    036582222621KK
KAUKAUNA WI 54130                   15483 CHAPEL LN
 
JULY STORM DAMAGED GARAGE PORTION OF POLE SHED THAT WAS CONVERTED TO A DWELLING IN 2015. (SEE RV-20150011)  THIS PERMIT
IS FOR THE ROOF REPAIR OF THE GARAGE PORTION ONLY. APPROX 40'X60'. NO HUMAN HABITATION ALLOWED WITHIN GARAGE AREA.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   04/29/2020                31000
THOMAS J & PATRICIA A ROBERTSON     RV-20200005          NEW             GARAGE
5587 GLENDALE AVE                   0363030008141B
GREEN BAY WI 54313-4437             15003 ELBE RD
 
STICK BUILT 30'X40' GARAGE ON SLAB. NO HUMAN HABITATION

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   04/29/2020                1100
JEFFREY & SUSAN VOGEL               RV-20200006          ADDITION        OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
11919 COOPERSTOWN RD                0365923072424UU
DENMARK WI 54208-9207               11734 LAURA LN
 
9'X26' LEAN TO ATTACHED TO EXISTING GARAGE AND EXSITING CONCRETE PAD.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   04/29/2020                5000
TRAVIS SCHULKE                      RV-20200007          RAZING          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
N1290 CHANTILLY CT                  03659231026030
HORTONVILLE WI 54944                11867 PEARL ST
 
REMOVING OLD CABIN FROM PARCEL.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   04/29/2020                3000
TRAVIS S SCHULKE                    RV-20200008          RAZING          HOME - MOBILE
N1290 CHANTILLY CT                  03659232582050
HORTONVILLE WI 54944                15476 COUNTY ROAD W
 
REMOVING EXISTING MOBILE HOME.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   05/28/2020                8000
PHILLIP & CHERYL WOZNIAK            RV-20200009          NEW             GARAGE
PO BOX 48                           0362424008414A
MOUNTAIN WI 54149                   15573 NIEMANN RD
 
24'X24' DETACHED GARAGE, NO FLOOR DRAIN, POTENTIAL ELECTRIC IN THE FUTURE. NON HUMAN HABITATION



RUN DATE:  01/05/2021
RUN TIME:    10:49 AM

PAGE:         128

Oconto County Land Use Report

Owner Name
 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   06/10/2020                15000
JOHN M & KATHY A HEYRMAN            RV-20200010          NEW             GARAGE
1322 BERNER ST                      03650140614200
GREEN BAY WI 54302-2002             15984 COUNTY ROAD W
 
32'X24' GARAGE ON CONCRETE SLAB. STICK FRAME 8' SIDE WALLS. NON HUMAN HABITATION

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   06/11/2020                20,000.00
CHRIS & JODI BROEGE                 RV-20200011          NEW             GARAGE
W598 HIGHLAND CT                    03665290130050
SULLIVAN WI 53178                   13047 SUNRISE LAKE R
 
32X45 GARAGE WITH FLOOR DRAIN

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   06/11/2020                25,000.00
MICHAEL MELTER                      RV-20200012          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
4897 STATE HWY 175                  03635350180121
HARTFORD WI 53027-9436              14648 BEAR PAW TR
 
28X40X10 POLE BUILDING ON CONCRETE SLAB

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   06/17/2020                20,000.00
TIM E & TAMA A BEGLEY               RV-20200013          NEW             GARAGE
4999 PLACID WAY                     0365014002212A
NEW FRANKEN WI 54229                16019 COUNTY ROAD W
 
40X60 GARAGE-STICK FRAME

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   06/17/2020                11,000.00
MICHAEL & SHARON FLYNN              RV-20200014          NEW             GARAGE
15264 COUNTY ROAD F                 0362626023323F
LAKEWOOD WI 54138-9763
 
24X28 NEW GARAGE

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   06/23/2020                3500.00
DAVID H & NICOLE M SCHRECK          RV-20200015          ADDITION        POLE BUILDING/SHED
509 RICHARD ST                      0363131003212A
COMBINED LOCKS WI 54113             15621 STAR LAKE RD
 
12X24 ADDITION SOUTH SIDE OF SHED, 12X40 LEAN TO OFF EAST SIDE OF SHED



RUN DATE:  01/05/2021
RUN TIME:    10:49 AM

PAGE:         129

Oconto County Land Use Report

Owner Name
 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   07/01/2020                3800
CODY SNYDER                         RV-20200016          RAZING          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
415 LEWIS FAIRWAY CIR               0360505025242A
OAKLAND TN 38060                    15691 MAIDEN LAKE RD
 
RAZING EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY HOME FROM PROPERTY.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   07/06/2020                13000
PETER C & NANCY R JOHNSON           RV-20200017          NEW             GARAGE
15742 STAR LAKE RD                  0363030005434B1
MOUNTAIN WI 54149                   15742 STAR LAKE RD
 
30'X32' GARGE ON CONCRETE SLAB. NON HUMAN HABITATION

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   07/22/2020                8,500.00
CORI & KESLER FRISCH                RV-20200018          ADDITION        GARAGE
13020 GROH LN                       0366529074681
MOUNTAIN WI 54149-9460              13020 GROH LN
 
ADDING 16' TO THE REAR OF THE GARAGE AND RUNNING A FULL TRUSS SYSTEM FRONT TO BACK OG EXISTING GARAGE

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   07/22/2020                26,400.00
PETER J & TINA M UMENTUM            RV-20200019          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
5074 HWY JJ                         03659231479530
GREEN BAY WI 54311                  11763 BLACK BASS LN
 
LIVING ROOM ADDITION 14X24 AND GARAGE 28X28

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   07/27/2020                12,000.00
RICKY L & KARLENE M KOENIG          RV-20200020          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
E2306 COUNTY ROAD BB                03659232245040
DENMARK WI 54208-7926               11807 BLUEBIRD LN
 
10' X 16' X 31 ADDITION ON BACK OF CABIN.  REMOVING OLD ROOF AND PUTTIN GON NEW TRUSSES WITH STEEL AND NEW SIDING.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   08/25/2020                50,000.00
DANIEL R & LINDA S MICHELS          RV-20200021          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
N52 W22504 LISBON RD                0362020007131A
SUSSEX WI 53089                     15315 ISLAND LAKE RD
 
30X60 SHED WITH BATHROOM, POURED WALLS 2X6
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TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   08/17/2020                50,000.00
RICHARD G ETAL ODONNELL             RV-20200022          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
345 S WESTFIELD ST                  0365923073424VV
OSHKOSH WI 54902                    11738 LAURA LN
 
24' X 32' DWELLING WITH 8' OVERHANG ON WEST SIDE OF BUILDING

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   09/16/2020                297,500.00
MICHAEL J & VICKI C REHBERG         RV-20200023          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
N8015 MUSTANG DR                    03650140894470       NEW             GARAGE
SHERWOOD WI 54169                   15942 VERNON WAY PRV RAZING          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
 
CONSTRUCT NEW CABIN 36X40 WITH 40X48 GARAGE, ONCE BUILT REMOVE EXISTING CABIN

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   09/23/2020                900.00
JAMES ETAL NADEAU JR                RV-20200024          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
1827 NEW YORK AVE                   03658220130130
MANITOWOC WI 54220                  15315 COUNTY ROAD W
 
12X12 SCREEN HOUSE

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   09/26/2020                50,000.00
DAN C & CHRISTINE R LABUDDE         RV-20200025          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
N3958 CUMMINGS RD                   0366529074702
HORTONVILLE WI 54944                15047 DEFINN DR
 
40' X 64' SHED

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   10/15/2020                8,000.00
JEFFREY P & DEBARA L TUSHAUS        RV-20200026          Not Assigned    SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
930 MOUNT HOOD CT                   03658220802100
GREEN BAY WI 54311                  12078 W CROOKED LAKE
 
RAZING MAIN HOUSE AND BOATHOUSE

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   10/22/2020                4700
DEBRA A SIGL                        RV-20200027          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
15507 E CROOKED LAKE LN             03659232642220
CRIVITZ WI 54114                    15417 SCHACHT LN
 
12'X16' PREFAB SHED. NON HUMAN HABITATION.
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TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   11/19/2020                28000
ROBERT JAMES & JODI LEE BOUCHER     RV-20200028          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
W5806 WICK RD                       03635350200160       NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
BLACK CREEK WI 54106                14637 BEAR PAW TR    CHANGE
 
CHANGE OF USE PERMIT, FROM PRIMITIVE CABIN TO PRIMARY DWELLING. + 10'X20' & 12'X14' ADDITION TO EXISTING CABIN. 14'X24'
POLE SHED.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   12/08/2020                120000
NATHAN L ETAL STANGEL               RV-20200029          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
18233 NERO RD                       0365923055424CC
TWO RIVERS WI 54241                 11724 YELLOW POPLAR
 
30'X46' NEW CONSTRUCTION SINGLE FAMILY HOME RANCH STYLE WITH FULL BASEMENT. 2 BEDROOM, 2 BATH.

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   04/13/2020                20,000.00
JOHN P & DENA SCHINKTGEN            ZO-20200075                          GARAGE
14057 STATE HWY 32 64               0364610001111
MOUNTAIN WI 54149                   16490 LAFAVE RD
 
40' X 60' GRAGE/POLE BUILDING FOR STORAGE OF PERSONAL VEHICLES AND RECREATIONAL VEHICLES

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   08/06/2020                5,000.00
HARRIET J & KAMIE J DAVIS           ZO-20200357          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
1088 HAROLD DR                      03658221902800
MENASHA WI 54952                    15349 DEGROOT DR
 
12X18 SHED

 
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   08/11/2020                20,000.00
JAMES C ZVONAR                      ZO-20200365          ALTERATION      COMMUNICATIONS TOWER/STRUCTURES
5450 S MAGELLAN DR                  0365822046242G
NEW BERLIN WI 53151                 15333 COUNTY ROAD W
 
CLASS II COLOACATION: NSIGHTTEL WIRELESS D/B/A CELLCOM IS PROPOSING TO MODIFY THEIR EQUIPMENT AT THE EXISTING TOWER SITE
LOCATED AT 15333 COUNTY RD W- REPLACE 6 EXISTING ANTENNAS, REMOVE 6 -1 5/8" COAX, INSTALL 3 NEW ANTENNAS, INSTALL 18 RRU
AND 5- 1 1/4" HYBIRD CABLE. NO CHANGE TO THE GROUND SPACE/EQUIPMENT OR THE HEIGHT OF THE TOWER.
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TOWN OF RIVERVIEW                   09/04/2020                1,000
ROBERT J & JULIE A WHITE REVOCABLE  ZO-20200424          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
12249 NELLIGAN LAKE LN              0366327007222E
CRIVITZ WI 54114                    12249 NELLIGAN LAKE
 
BUILDING A 16' BY 32' WOODSHED WITH NO WALLS. IT IS FREE STANDING WITH NO ELECTRIC OR WATER. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN
HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF SPRUCE                      07/21/2020                107,240.00
JOSHUA GERKEN                       NO-20200106          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
7406 KULHANEK LN                    038333301944C
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               7406 KULHANEK LN
 
NEW HOME AND CONVERTING OLD HOME INTO A ACCESSORY STRUCTURE

 
TOWN OF SPRUCE                      01/09/2020                600.00
JOSEPH R & HEATHER S LUDWIG         ZO-20200007          NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
W3353 EDS LN                        0383806144
APPLETON WI 54913                   9417 COUNTY ROAD G
 
REPLACED DECK WITH SMALLER SIZE, APPROXIMATELY 11' X 18' IN SAME FOOTPRINT OF ORIGINAL DECK, POSSIBLY 2' DELETED ON ROAD
SIDE

 
TOWN OF SPRUCE                      01/27/2020                500.00
JAMES J O'REGAN                     ZO-20200023          RAZING          HOME - MOBILE
478 MOHAWK RD                       03838060881F
JANESVILLE WI 53545                 9561 HOLT PARK RD
 
RAZE EXISTING MH. PROPER DISPOSAL REQUIRED. NO BURNING OF MATERIAL. ONLY CLEAN WOOD FREE OF PAINT & CHEMICALS. FOLLOW
DNR GUIDELINES FOR DISPOSAL. ASH PILE TO BE REMOVED. SHALL HAVE IN WRITING A DISCONNECTION REPORT FROM LOCAL SEWER
DISTRICT

 
TOWN OF SPRUCE                      03/31/2020                105000.00
MITCHELL A & JENNIE L LOTTO         ZO-20200064          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
8022 COUNTY ROAD M                  038020201333A        ADDITION        GARAGE
COLEMAN WI 54112                    8022 COUNTY ROAD M   GRADING/FILLING POND/WETLAND SCRAPES
 
ADDITION TO HOME- ADD ANOTHER BEDROOM AND LIVING SPACE.  ADD ATTACHED GARAGE APPROX 30 X 36, REPAIR/REPLACE DRIVEWAY
WITH GRAVEL, GRADE AND FILL AROUND HOME, DETACHED GARAGE AND NEW ADDITION, BUILD POND AND WILDLIFE SCRAPE COMBO- SITE
WAS PRE-STAKED. 1/2 OF SCRAPE TO BE LESS THAN 2 FT MAX DEEPT AND THE OTHER 1/2 TO BE NO MORE THAN 5FT DEEP.  UPLAND POND
TO BE LESS THAN 1 ACRE. ALL SPOILS TO STAY ONISTE PER OWNER. MAX SIDE SLOPE OF POND TO BE MAX OF 5:1 SEED AND MULCH
DISTURBED AREAS WHEN DONE. SHALL PLACE CONSTRUCTION CARD AT ROAD!
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TOWN OF SPRUCE                      04/14/2020                29,300.00
KNORR 2014 REVOCABLE TRUST          ZO-20200076          NEW             GARAGE
2231 COUNTY ROAD I                  038020201841
GRAFTON WI 53024                    9426 NETA LN
 
40`X30`X10` DETACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF SPRUCE                      04/20/2020                100,000.00
JOSHUA H & AMANDA L CHRISTENSEN     ZO-20200085          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
8991 COUNTY ROAD A                  038292902141A
LENA WI 54139-9751                  8991 COUNTY ROAD A
 
60' X 80' POLE BUILDING ON SLAB WITH POST WALLS.  BUILDING IN SAME LOCATION OF SHED THAT WAS LOST TO FIRE.

 
TOWN OF SPRUCE                      05/15/2020                547,206.00
PATRICK & SUSAN GOULDER             ZO-20200144          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
4839 POTTERS CROSSING               038010101644B
PULASKI WI 54162                    9351 CHAROLAIS RD
 
70' X 51' 4 BEDROOM, STICK BUILT HOME IWTH DETACHED GARAGE, BASEMENT, SITE BUILT

 
TOWN OF SPRUCE                      05/26/2020                145,000.00
DAVID C & AMY L DIER                ZO-20200156          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
1836 KEEHAN LN                      038080800723A        GRADING/FILLING POND/WETLAND SCRAPES
GREEN BAY WI 54311-6404             9222 COUNTY ROAD M
 
100X50 POND AND 110X55 POLE BUILDING

 
TOWN OF SPRUCE                      06/22/2020                16,700.00
KEVIN D ZOROMSKI                    ZO-20200253          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
9590 COUNTY ROAD B                  038020200923B
COLEMAN WI 54112                    9590 COUNTY ROAD B
 
40X60 POLE SHED WITH GRAVEL FLOOR

 
TOWN OF SPRUCE                      07/09/2020                225,000.00
ERIC SCHROEDER                      ZO-20200282          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
8893 ANKERSON RD                    038212100622A
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               8893 ANKERSON RD
 
60X104 SHED
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TOWN OF SPRUCE                      07/09/2020                400.00
DAVID A & CORINA M KASPER           ZO-20200285          ADDITION        OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
9597 ST BERNADETTE RD               0383806124
SURING WI 54174-9677                9597 ST BERNADETTE R
 
LEAN TO

 
TOWN OF SPRUCE                      07/29/2020                15,000.00
LAURIE A PARISEY                    ZO-20200333          NEW             GARAGE
9516 HOLT PARK RD                   0383806271           RAZING          GARAGE
SURING WI 54174                     9516 HOLT PARK RD
 
REMOVING EXISTING GARAGE, BUILDING NEW GARAGE 24X40 SLAB

 
TOWN OF SPRUCE                      08/05/2020                79,000.00
GRANT W & ELONA C WINSLOW           ZO-20200353          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
840 W SAINT FRANCIS RD              038353502644A
DE PERE WI 54115                    7361 S PORCUPINE LAK
 
16X22 ADDITION CONSISTING OF A MASTER BEDROOM, MASTER BATHROOM AND WALK IN CLOSET.

 
TOWN OF SPRUCE                      08/07/2020                8,000.00
JUSTIN J WISNEFSKE                  ZO-20200361          GRADING/FILLING POND/WETLAND SCRAPES
9607 CHAROLAIS RD                   038010100111
COLEMAN WI 54112                    9607 CHAROLAIS RD
 
1 ACRE WETLAND SCRAPE

 
TOWN OF SPRUCE                      09/02/2020                40,000
DENNIS M & JUDITH A BLAZEK          ZO-20200415          NEW             GARAGE
8835 COUNTY ROAD M                  038090900313A
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154-9766          8662 COUNTY ROAD M
 
34' BY 42' CONCRETE SLAB WITH 12' SIDE WALLS. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF SPRUCE                      09/11/2020                30,000.00
ARVID L SEEFELDT                    ZO-20200437          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
9228 N KELLY LAKE RD                038363601223A        RAZING
SURING WI 54174-9698                7540 S PORCUPINE LAK
 
30X56 POLE SHED ON SLAB AND REMOVE EXISTING STRUCTURE ON PROPERTY
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TOWN OF SPRUCE                      09/14/2020                64,000.00
JEFFREY P & CINDY M SYRING          ZO-20200441          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
9545 JANIK RD                       038191901431A
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154-9777          9545 JANIK RD
 
CONSTRUCT A NEW 40' BY 80' GARAGE/POLE BUILDING. NOT TO INCLUDE A DRIVEWAY AT THIS TIME. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN
HABITATION. MUST STAY OUT OF MAPPED AND UNMAPPED WETLANDS WHEN CONSTRUCTING THE POLE BUILDING/SHED.

 
TOWN OF SPRUCE                      09/21/2020                3,500.00
S & M BROTHERS PROPERTIES LLC       ZO-20200461          REPLACEMENT     SHORELAND - OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
672 CLARENDON LN                    0383705048
AURORA IL 60504                     9611 COUNTY ROAD G
 
72 SQUARE FOOT RETAINING WALL REPLACEMENT. MUST STAY IN SAME FOOTPRINT FROM EXISITING ROCK WALL. ROCK WALL MUST BE SAME
WIDTH AND HEIGHT AS EXISITING ROCK WALL.

 
TOWN OF SPRUCE                      10/05/2020                36,706.00
WAYNE R HAGER                       ZO-20200487          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
8215 COUNTY ROAD K                  038202001531C
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154-9778          8215 COUNTY ROAD K
 
36X48 POLE SHED ON CONCRETE SLAB

 
TOWN OF SPRUCE                      10/09/2020                50,000.00
MARK J & CAROL L SHEEHAN            ZO-20200500          NEW             GARAGE
608 S 46TH PL                       0383806226
CHICAGO IL 60609                    9406 COUNTY ROAD G
 

 
TOWN OF SPRUCE                      11/19/2020                149,755.00
DORIS A KAPPEL                      ZO-20200557          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
554 W 44TH ST                       0383705129           RAZING          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
CHICAGO IL 60609                    9500 GOLDEN ESTATES
 
REMOVE EXISTING SINGLE WIDE HOME, NEW 27X52 MANUFACTURED HOME WITH 37X24 CONCRETE PATIO AND 8X8 FRONT DECK WITH STEPS
AND 8X27 WOOD DECK OVER PATIO
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TOWN OF SPRUCE                      12/10/2020                2,500.00
MICHAEL C & JACQUELINE D STOECKIGT  ZO-20200574          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
W3003 GARTON RD                     0383705024
SHEBOYGAN FALLS WI 53085            9645 COUNTY ROAD G
 
SMALL 8' BY 10' SHED MADE FROM WOOD ON THE INSIDE AND METAL ON THE OUTSIDE. VARIANCE ON FILE TO BUILD CLOSER TO THE SIDE
LOT LINE AND THE CENTERLINE OF THE ROAD.

 
TOWN OF SPRUCE                      12/14/2020                386,297.00
RANDALL K & AMANDA A REED           ZO-20200576          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
3206 S TAHOE LN                     0383806192
APPLETON WI 54915                   9716 N KELLY LAKE RD
 
SEE SITE PLAN

 
TOWN OF STILES                      01/08/2020                500.00
BRENT & SHERRY GAGNON               ZO-20200006          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
4387 E LAKEVIEW ST                  0402222025412
CRANDON WI 54520-8710               5775 STATE HWY 22
 
POLE BUILDING CONSTRUCTED OUT OF INSULATED PANELS WITH LEAN TO ON BOTH SIDES TOTALING 50`X32`, SECOND SHED TO BE 12`X18`

 
TOWN OF STILES                      01/10/2020                20,000.00
CHARLES C & LORI DUFEK              ZO-20200009          ALTERATION      OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
6245 KRIESCHER RD                   04034341228053
LENA WI 54139                       5050 US HWY 141
 
STRUCTURAL ALTERATIONS, ADDING 2 GARAGE DOORS, REPLACE CANOPY

 
TOWN OF STILES                      01/24/2020                600.00
WILLIAM J LONGSINE                  ZO-20200022          ALTERATION      HOME - MOBILE
5196 ST PATRICKS RD                 0403434059212        ALTERATION      GARAGE
LENA WI 54139                       5196 ST PATRICKS RD
 
REPLACING 5 WINDOWS WITH SMALLERS WINDOWS, FINISH ROOF ON GARAGE

 
TOWN OF STILES                      02/12/2020                80,000.00
KWIK TRIP INC                       ZO-20200037          ADDITION        COMMERCIAL BUILDING
1626 OAK ST                         040232300823A        ALTERATION
LA CROSSE WI 54603                  5908 DUAME RD
 
22`X12` ADDITION TO WEST SIDE OF BUILDING
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TOWN OF STILES                      04/08/2020                1.00
JOHN G GONDECK                      ZO-20200070          ALTERATION      OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
6076 OLSON RD                       0401515018331
LENA WI 54139-9545                  6076 OLSON RD
 
REMOVE/RAZE 10X10 EXISTING BREEZE WAY. PROPER DISPOSAL REQUIRED, ONLY BURNING OF MATERIAL FREE OF PAINT AND CHEMICALS

 
TOWN OF STILES                      05/05/2020                115,881.63
CHRISTOPHER ETAL LEE KRATZ          ZO-20200119          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
6572 BIRCHWOOD SHORES LN            04032321092
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               6572 BIRCHWOOD SHORE
 
60 X 72 POLE BUILDING

 
TOWN OF STILES                      05/06/2020                7,500.00
LARRY G & DEBRA F BAUMBACH          ZO-20200122          ADDITION        GARAGE
56 GARDEN CT                        0403434112678        MOVING
APPLETON WI 54915-1278              4985 SPIREA RD
 
MOVE SINGLE CAR GARAGE TO NEW LOCATION AND ADD TO IT.  THIS INCLUDES NECESSARY SAND FILL AND NEW CONCRETE SLAB.  THE
GARAGE TO BE MOVED IS 20' X 12', THE COMPLETED BUILDING WILL BE 20' X 36'

 
TOWN OF STILES                      05/19/2020                60,000.00
TIMOTHY A ETAL WIRHANOWICZ          ZO-20200153          ADDITION        POLE BUILDING/SHED
7081 STATE HWY 22                   0401919018422
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               7081 STATE HWY 22
 
40X60 STEEL GARAGE ADDITION TO HOME

 
TOWN OF STILES                      05/26/2020                246,000.00
BRADY STODOLA                       ZO-20200164          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
6649 MILITARY RD                    040121201442C
LENA WI 54139                       6649 MILITARY RD
 
37X33 HOME

 
TOWN OF STILES                      05/27/2020                24,644.00
PATRICK G & STEPHANIE H STOEHR      ZO-20200170          GRADING/FILLING POND/WETLAND SCRAPES
1408 SILVER CT                      040333306642
DEPERE WI 54115-3180                6263 COUNTY ROAD I
 
120X100 POND
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TOWN OF STILES                      05/28/2020                9,076.00
GERALD & KAREN BRASHAW JOINT REVOCA ZO-20200175          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
75 MARKER RD                        0403333103
ROTONDA WEST FL 33947               4941 MACHICKANEE LN
 
14X30 SHED

 
TOWN OF STILES                      06/02/2020                2,000.00
JONATHAN E ETAL VANARK              ZO-20200192          NEW             POND/WETLAND SCRAPES
5791 STATE HWY 22                   040222202541B1
LENA WI 54139                       5791 STATE HWY 22
 
1 ACRE POND OR SMALLER ( MAX SIZE 208X208)

 
TOWN OF STILES                      06/10/2020                3,000.00
BRIAN D & LUCILLE B KACZMAREK       ZO-20200223          GRADING/FILLING POND/WETLAND SCRAPES
5448 STILES RD                      04026260212B
LENA WI 54139-9165                  5448 STILES RD
 
POND 1 ACRE OR LESS  *SEE REQUIREMENTS ON PERMIT*

 
TOWN OF STILES                      06/16/2020                4,000.00
CARL H & DIANE MAGNUSON             ZO-20200233          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
6462 NINEBARK RD                    0403333065
OCONTO WI 54153                     6462 NINEBARK RD
 
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 45`X50`

 
TOWN OF STILES                      06/17/2020                30,000.00
DANIEL L & PEGGY S SOPATA           ZO-20200237          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
6861 GUELIG RD                      040080800822A
LENA WI 54139-9712                  6861 GUELIG RD
 
ROOM ADDITION ON SOUTH SIDE OF HOME 14X16

 
TOWN OF STILES                      06/19/2020                13,000.00
HUGH A & SHARON K MAGNIN            ZO-20200244          NEW             GARAGE
6634 GUELIG RD                      0400505017432
LENA WI 54139-9134                  6634 GUELIG RD
 
20X24 FREE STANDING GARAGEWITH CONNECTING BREEZEWAY
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TOWN OF STILES                      06/22/2020                110,000.00
RONALD M & LYNDA L GERBERS          ZO-20200254          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
5095 STILES RD                      04025250122
LENA WI 54139                       5095 STILES RD
 
60X100X16 STEEL BUILDING ON CONCRETE SLAB

 
TOWN OF STILES                      06/29/2020                116,857.00
RICHARD & HEIDI DELZER              ZO-20200266          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
8621 COUNTY ROAD I                  040070700522A        RAZING          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               7090 BACON RD
 
RAZING CURRENT HOME AND BRINGING ON NEW MANUFACTURED HOME.

 
TOWN OF STILES                      07/09/2020                225,000.00
TRAVIS & ASHLEY PETERSON            ZO-20200283          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
120 S MAIN ST                       0402222028422A
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               5887 STATE HWY 22
 
1,524 SQ FT RANCH WITH 3-STALL ATTACHED GARAGE (1170 SQ FT)

 
TOWN OF STILES                      07/17/2020                245,000.00
RHONDA & RICHARD C III KASSIEN      ZO-20200305          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
5183 MOLITOR RD                     040010100931
LENA WI 54139-9511                  7115 TOWER DRIVE RD
 
NEW HOME 71X47

 
TOWN OF STILES                      07/20/2020                15,000.00
DAMON & VIRGINIA WINKLER            ZO-20200310          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
6868 OCONTO RIVER SHORES            040323211842
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               6868 OCONTO RIVER SH
 
30X50 POLE BUILDING ON CONCRETE SLAB

 
TOWN OF STILES                      07/30/2020                300.00
STILES JCT STORAGE LLC              ZO-20200341
7512 ANDERLEY LN                    0401414019325
LENA WI 54139                       6246 DUAME RD
 
SIGN 4X4
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TOWN OF STILES                      08/06/2020                20,000.00
ERIC BERO                           ZO-20200356          NEW             GARAGE
6453 COUNTY ROAD I                  0403333021
LENA WI 54139                       6453 COUNTY ROAD I
 
24X36 GARAGE WITH CONCRETE SLAB

 
TOWN OF STILES                      08/18/2020                3,000.00
GERALD & KAREN BRASHAW JOINT REVOCA ZO-20200380          RAZING          HOME - MOBILE
75 MARKER RD                        0403333103
ROTONDA WEST FL 33947               4941 MACHICKANEE LN
 
TEAR DOWN EXISTING 14X48 MOBILE HOME

 
TOWN OF STILES                      08/28/2020                398000.00
AMBER & JACOB LARSON                ZO-20200407          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
2879 SOT RD                         040282802244         NEW             GARAGE
ABRAMS WI 54101                     6112 IDITAROD TR
 
3 BR STICK BUILT HOME NEW CONSTRUCTION 2306 SQ FT, 62' X 38', WITH 34' X 25' ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF STILES                      09/04/2020                25,000
DODI & JAY KOTECKI                  ZO-20200425          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
6998 US HWY 141                     040020201133
LENA WI 54139                       6998 US HWY 141
 
30' BY 40' POLE BUILDING WITH 12' WALLS ON CONCRETE SLAB. MUST STAY OUT OF MAPPED WETLANDS IN THE ATTACHED PICTURE. NOT
TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF STILES                      09/22/2020                35000.00
GERALD & KAREN BRASHAW JOINT REVOCA ZO-20200466          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
75 MARKER RD                        0403333103
ROTONDA WEST FL 33947               4941 MACHICKANEE LN
 
14 X 52 BUILDING ON CONCRETE SLAB TO REPLACE MH. CONSTRUCTION BY NORTH STAR PORTABLE BUILDINGS IN ATHENS, WI STRUCTURE
TO BE HOOKED TO A 2BR POWTS. PER EMAIL FROM BUILDING INSPECTOR, A UDC PERMIT CAN BE ISSUED.
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TOWN OF STILES                      09/23/2020                10,000.00
WILLIAM J YOUNGER                   ZO-20200469          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
5779 YOUNGER RD                     0402121032441
LENA WI 54139                       5779 YOUNGER RD
 
CONSTRUCTING A 12' BY 40' STORAGE SHED WITH 8' SIDE WALLS. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION. MUST REMAIN OUT OF
WETLANDS.

 
TOWN OF STILES                      10/02/2020                0
MITCH HODKIEWICZ                    ZO-20200486          NEW             AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
5606 MCCARTHY RD                    040141400923
LENA WI 54139-9533                  5634 MCCARTHY RD
 
CONSTRUCT A 60' DIAMETER GRAIN BIN. EXLECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE INSIDE OF IT. NO WETLAND DELINEATION NEEDED DUE TO KB
LOOKING AT COUNTORS AND APPROVING IT.

 
TOWN OF STILES                      10/06/2020                20,000.00
COOPERATIVE OCONTO ELECTRIC         ZO-20200492          ALTERATION      COMMUNICATIONS TOWER/STRUCTURES
7479 REA RD                         0403434067260
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               5860 LANDING LN
 
MODIFY EQUIPMENT, SEE PERMIT FOR DETAILS

 
TOWN OF STILES                      10/13/2020                500,000.00
NICHOLAS & SOLINA MEYERS            ZO-20200508          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
5892 COUNTY ROAD I                  040303002844
LENA WI 54139                       5321 OCONTO RIVER SH
 
NEW HOME WITH ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF STILES                      10/20/2020                35,000.00
MARK S & SUSAN K ALDEN              ZO-20200516          ADDITION        GARAGE
6015 GUELIG RD                      0400303010332B
LENA WI 54139-9586                  6015 GUELIG RD
 
ADDING 38X16 THIRD STALL TO AN EXISTING ATTACHED GARAGE. THE ADDITION INCLUDES A 6.5X10 MUD ROOM.

 
TOWN OF STILES                      10/22/2020                6,000.00
CYNTHIA MALVITZ-OVERLY REVOCABLE TR ZO-20200522          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
5268 GRASSE CT                      040333301121205
LENA WI 54139                       5268 GRASSE CT
 
CONSTRUCT A SHED THAT IS 12' BY 16' FEET. NOT TO BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION.
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TOWN OF STILES                      10/30/2020                152,324.00
MACHICKANEE BOAT LAND/ OCONTO COUNT ZO-20200540          NEW             SHORELAND - GRADING & FILLING
301 WASHINGTON ST                   0403434114701
OCONTO WI 54153                     5858 LANDING LN
 
RENOVATE AND EXPAND THE CURRENT BOAT RAMP AT THE MACHICKANEE BOAT LAUNCH.  THE CONSTRUCTION WILL RECONFIGURE THE
EXISTING LAUNCH LANE TO DECREASE THE SLOPE  AND ADD AN ADDITIONAL LAUNCH LANE.

 
TOWN OF STILES                      11/17/2020                45,000.00
JOSHUA A ETAL SPICE                 ZO-20200554          NEW             GARAGE
5624 CHICKEN SHACK RD               040353502931         RAZING          GARAGE
OCONTO WI 54153-9598                5624 CHICKEN SHACK R
 
REMOVAL OF THE EXISTING 30X73 GARAGE, AND REPLACING WITH A NEW 35X65 GARAGE.

 
TOWN OF STILES                      11/30/2020                216,500.00
JIMMIE POWELL                       ZO-20200560          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
216 PINE LN                         04024240324401
CLAXTON GA 30417                    5793 FUNK RD
 
64X48 HOUSE & ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF STILES                      12/03/2020                8,000.00
MICHAEL E PATENAUDE                 ZO-20200565          RAZING          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
6223 CREAM CITY RD                  0403333036
OCONTO WI 54153-9437                6418 COUNTY ROAD I
 
RAZING A SINGLE FAMILY HOME AND HAULING TO BROWN COUNTY LANDFILL.

 
TOWN OF STILES                      12/03/2020                6,000.00
MICHAEL E PATENAUDE                 ZO-20200566          RAZING          HOME - MOBILE
6223 CREAM CITY RD                  0403333020
OCONTO WI 54153-9437                6439 COUNTY ROAD I
 
RAZING MOBILE HOME AND HAULING TO BROWN COUNTY LANDFILL.

 
TOWN OF STILES                      12/10/2020                48,000.00
OCONTO FALLS & NICHOLS MHP LLC      ZO-20200573          NEW             HOME - MOBILE
PO BOX 457                          040191901333
CEDAREDGE CO 81413                  7792 COUNTY ROAD I
 
POURING CEMENT PAD FOR NEW 2021 16X76 MOBILE HOME
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TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    01/24/2020                0.00
TOWN OF (TOWNHALL) TOWNSEND         FP-20200003          REPLACEMENT     OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
PO BOX 227                          042232312524K
TOWNSEND WI 54175                   16564 ELM ST
 
CULVERT REPLACEMENT

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    02/07/2020                0.00
LAKEWOOD RANGER STATION US GOVERNME FP-20200004          REPLACEMENT     OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
15085 STATE HWY 32                  042181800144
LAKEWOOD WI 54138                   ENGELS LN
 
CULVERT REPLACEMENT

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    01/28/2020                600000
HARRISON LEGACY RETREAT LLC         NO-20200004          RAZING          SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
1300 N KIMPS CT                     042282806623P3       NEW             SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  17513 MEADOW PKWY
 
RAZING EXISTING HOME, BUILDING NEW 4 BEDROOM HOME, TOTAL LIVEABLE SQUARE FEET IS APPROX 5300. IMPERV SURFACES @ 33% OF
THE ALLOWED 40% (HIGHLY DEVELOPED) PROPOSED MITIGATION INCLUDE; RAING GARDEN (2 POINTS) AND GUTTERS TO RAIN GARDEN (1
POINT)

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    03/19/2020                25000
JAMES P & BRENDA M ONEIL            NO-20200011          NEW             SHORELAND - POLE BUILDING/SHED
3044 WARM SPRINGS DR                042282814842L3A
GREEN BAY WI 54311                  17450 VALLEY VIEW RD
 
40'X60'X12' POLE SHED, CLEARING AREA AND GRADING BUILDING SITE ON VACANT LOT. SOIL EVAL ATTACHED, IMPERV SURFACES @ 7%.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    04/01/2020                18000
CASEY QUINN LLC                     NO-20200017          NEW             SHORELAND - DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
14375 WOODMOUNT DR                  0423802123
BROOKFIELD WI 53005                 16663 OLD CAMP POINT
 
6'X30' PORCH TO FRONT OF HOME, WILL BE GREATER THAN 75' FROM ALL OHWM, APPROX 30' OFF CENTERLINE OF PRIVATE ROAD,
IMPERV. SURFACES AT 6%.
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TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    04/16/2020                22000
DAVID J & LORI L MAGNIN             NO-20200021          ALTERATION      SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
8193 WASCHBISCH RD                  042282805723F
OCONTO FALLS WI 54154               17559 MALLARD LN
 
JULY 2019 STORM DAMAGED ROOF, REPLACING ROOF TRUSSES IN SAME FOOTPRINT. NO CHANGE IN IMPERV. SURFACES. 15.5%

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    04/21/2020                30000
LONNIE R & PEGGY L GEURTS           NO-20200024          REPLACEMENT     HOME - MOBILE
2101 BALSAM WAY                     042282814842L9
GREEN BAY WI 54313-5347             17426 KRAKE RD
 
REPLACING EXISTING MOBILE HOME WITH 2009 SKYLINE 14'X60'. 24'X12' WOOD DECK.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    04/21/2020                8000
RICHARD J & THERESE M PETERS        NO-20200026          REPLACEMENT     SHORELAND - OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
N9160 AFRICAN VIOLET DR             0423903048           REPLACEMENT     SHORELAND - DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
APPLETON WI 54915-5661              16734 WALLEYE LN     REPLACEMENT     OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
 
REPLACING EXISTING STAIRWAY TO DOCK TO MEET OUR ORDINANCE (EXISTING WAS 6 TO 7' WIDE REDUCING TO 5' WIDE)  REPLACING
EXISTING PAVERS ON ROAD SIDE OF CABIN WITH CONCRETE PATIO IN SAME FOOTPRINT. REPLACING LAKESIDE RAILROAD TIE RETAINING
WITH STONE RETAINING WALL WITHIN SAME FOOTPRINT.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    04/22/2020                177000
WILLIAM S & PAMELA J CISKE          NO-20200029          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
3130 N PEACH TREE LN                0423903035           NEW             GARAGE
APPLETON WI 54911-1419              16524 W ARCHIBALD PK
 
**PRIMARY DWELLING** WHICH CONSISTS OF 30'X46' GARAGE WITH SECOND STORY LOFT CONISTING OF 936 SQUARE FEET OF LIVING
SPACE. SEE ATTACHED PLAN SHOWING THE LAYOUT OF THE HOME. GARAGE PORTION IS NOT FOR HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    04/28/2020                18000
DAVID & WENDY LEVENE                NO-20200033          ALTERATION      SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
4520 COUNTRY LN                     042333314304         ADDITION        SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
MANITOWOC WI 54220-0901             17187 BOWMAN AVE
 
REMODEL EXISTING CABIN & ADDING AN 8'X20' ADDITION TO REAR OF CABIN TO SQUARE UP THE CABIN. IMPERV SURFACES LESS THAN
15%.
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TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    05/07/2020                250000
ARIE & SUSAN L VANWYK JOINT REVOCAB NO-20200034          NEW             SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
W4192 COUNTY ROAD W                 042272707532A1
WALDO WI 53093                      17461 MCCASLIN DR
 
1275 SQUARE FOOT HOME WITH ATTACHED 800 SQUARE FOOT GARAGE. IMPERV SURFACES LESS THAN 20%. MITIGATION WILL BE GUTTERS
AND A RAINGARDEN.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    05/05/2020                5000
TERRY A & PATRICIA M HOPPE          NO-20200037          MOVING          SHORELAND - GARAGE
2142 PALMER CT                      042292905342.2
GREEN BAY WI 54311                  17590 BIRCHWOOD LN
 
MOVING 16'X24' GARAGE ONTO PROPERTY. IMPERV SURFACES LESS THAN 5%.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    05/07/2020                25000
MICHAEL T & GENNA KAY SCHMITT       NO-20200042          NEW             GARAGE
17490 BIRCHWOOD POINT LN            0422929131
TOWNSEND WI 54175-9584              17490 BIRCHWOOD POIN
 
30'X40' SLAB ON GRADE STICK BUILT GARAGE. NO HUMAN HABITATION PERMITTED.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    05/19/2020                90,000.00
DALE & WENDY VANSTRATEN             NO-20200045          NEW             HOME - MOBILE
1572 REDSTONE TR                    042171701933E
GREEN BAY WI 54313-3917             18140 WHITE OWL LN P
 
16X76 MOBILE HOME ON SLAB WITH 2 DECKS, ONE 4X5 AND ONE 8X16

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    05/21/2020                30,000.00
CHAD A & MELISSA M HANMANN          NO-20200046          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
17926 HOMESTEAD LN                  042313102441B
TOWNSEND WI 54175                   17926 HOMESTEAD LN
 
28X28 DETACHED GARAGE ON CONCRETE SLAB

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    05/21/2020                15,000.00
DAVID & ANDREA M DARLING            NO-20200048          NEW             GARAGE
3433 EINBURGH RD                    042292905041
GREEN BAY WI 54311                  17590 DUTTON LN PRVT
 
24X32 GARAGE
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TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    05/21/2020                25,000.00
JAMIN P & CHRISTINA M LEUZZO        NO-20200049          NEW             GARAGE
PO BOX 137                          042343401624
TOWNSEND WI 54175                   16977 STUMPF LN
 
24X24 STICK FRAME GARAGE ON CONCRETE SLAB

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    05/21/2020                10,000.00
BRENDA S GRIENIER                   NO-20200051          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
816 S SCHAEFER ST                   0423802072
APPLETON WI 54915-3601              16500 W ARCHIBALD PK
 
REMOVE OLD BROKEN STRUCTURES AND PUMP HOUSE, CARPORT, BUILD NEW STRUCTURES TO CONTAIN NEW 31X24 BUILDING WITH DIRT FLOOR

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    06/09/2020                30000
KRAIG W & PAULA L KOHLMEIER         NO-20200060          NEW             SHORELAND - GARAGE
1917 PLEASANT ST                    042222201911AA
MANITOWOC WI 54220
 
40'X60' STICK BUILT GARAGE. NON HUMAN HABITATION, NO BATHROOM OR FIXTURES THAT INDICATE HUMAN HABITATION. IMPERV
SURFACES LESS THAN 10%

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    05/29/2020                15000
BRUCE N & PAMELA J VANOSS REVOCABLE NO-20200064          NEW             SHORELAND - GARAGE
1676 PIT RD                         042262601821A
BRUSSELS WI 54204                   17618 DUCKLING LN
 
28'X32' STICK BUILD GARAGE ON SLAB. VINYL SIDING AND METAL ROOF. IMPERV SURFACES LESS THAN 5%

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    06/18/2020                35000
DONNA D RADEMACHER                  NO-20200066          NEW             HOME - MOBILE
4040 S JOHNS DR                     042101004433E
NEW BERLIN WI 53146-3224            16961 DEER TRACK LN
 
REMOVING CURRENT STORM DAMAGED SECTIONAL HOME AND REPLACING WITH 26'X40' SECTIONAL HOME. REUSING EXISTING SLAB, AND
SEPTIC. NO CHANGE IN LOT LAYOUT.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    06/15/2020                35000
HANSEN TRUST                        NO-20200071          REPLACEMENT     OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
800 ECHO LN                         042363600714         GRADING/FILLING SHORELAND - GRADING & FILLING
RACINE WI 53406                     17241 LIT ARCHIBALD
 
REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING STAIRS & RETAINING WALLS WITHIN SAME FOOTPRINT. IMPERV SURFACES LESS THAN 15%. FILLING/GRADING.
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TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    06/09/2020                18000
NICHOLAS A & SAMANTHA J SCHWARTZBAU NO-20200074          NEW             SHORELAND - SHED
W6065 JESSICA LN                    042222202713D2
APPLETON WI 54915                   16913 NICOLET RD
 
NEW BOATHOUSE ON SLAB. 11.6'X23.6' 4/12 ROOF PITCH. APPROX 22' FROM OHWM. IMPERV SURFACES LESS THAN 10%. H&H STUDY
COMPLETED, RFE OF 1322.8. BOATHOUSE WILL APPROX 2' ABOVE RFE.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    06/15/2020                25000
PETER ALLAN ANGELICH                NO-20200076          NEW             SHORELAND - GARAGE
17424 MEADOW PKWY                   042282809124E1
TOWNSEND WI 54175                   17424 MEADOW PKWY
 
36'X48' GARAGE NON HUMAN HABITATION. IMPERV SURFACES LESS THAN 10%

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    06/15/2020                8000
THOMAS A & SARAH J LANGKAMP         NO-20200077          GRADING/FILLING DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
31011 FAIRFIELD MAPLE TRL           0423802128
SPRING TX 77386                     16676 OLD CAMP POINT
 
5' PATHWAY TO ACCESS LAKE. STEEP SLOPES TO OHWM. 75%+ OF SHORELINE IS NATIVE/NATURAL. WALKWAY WILL INCLUDE 200 SQUARE
FOOT SITTING AREA OUTSIDE OF 35' BUFFER AREA TO USE UP THE MINOR STRUCTURE.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    06/15/2020                20000
ALLEN P HANSEN                      NO-20200079          NEW             SHORELAND - GARAGE
10568 CRESTVIEW DR                  0422121061B1
CEDARBURG WI 53012                  17446 HORN LAKE RD
 
30'X30' DETACHED GARAGE. NOT FOR HUMAN HABITATION. IMPERV SURFACES LESS THAN 5%

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    06/22/2020                50,000.00
DAVID J TACKETT                     NO-20200083          ALTERATION      SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
11 CUMBERLYNN CIR                   0422929102
FOND DU LAC WI 54935                17695 BASS POINT LN
 
INTERIOR RENNOVATION REMODEL

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    06/26/2020                60000
DONALD R & NINA J SOLBERG           NO-20200091          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
PO BOX 212                          04211110071403       NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
TOWNSEND WI 54175                   18760 HARLAN RD
 
33'X48' POLE BARN WITH CONCRETE FLOOR. 72' SELF SUPPORTING AMATUER RADIO TOWER.
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TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    06/30/2020                5000
DAVID F & RENEE M MURRAY            NO-20200093          REPLACEMENT     SHORELAND - DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
2350 HALLERS CREEK LN               0423333104
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  16987 E BURNT DAM RD
 
REPLACING EXISTING PATIO AREA AND REDUCING OVERALL SIZE AND IMPERVIOUS SURFACES ON THE PROPERTY.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    06/30/2020                30000
LAUREL L FLITTER                    NO-20200094          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
735 SHORE LN                        042282815042O
WEST BEND WI 53090                  17546 VALLEY VIEW RD
 
36'X56' POLE SHED PLACED ON VACANT LAND, INCLUDING DRIVEWAY TO SHED. SOIL EVAL COMPELETE. NO HUMAN HABITATION OR
PLUMBING.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    07/01/2020                60000
JOHN ETAL T ZULEGER                 NO-20200095          NEW             SHORELAND - GARAGE
275 E BROADWAY DR                   042292900811B
APPLETON WI 54913                   17520 BIRCHWOOD LN
 
30'X50' GARAGE. 35'X30' WILL BE GARAGE, 15'X30' WILL BE PRIVATE USE WORKSHOP WITH BATHROOM. IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AT 15%.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    07/09/2020                3000
FREDRICK W & BRENDA E MIKELS REVOCA NO-20200097          NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
17397 ASPEN LN                      042282814942L17
TOWNSEND WI 54175                   17397 ASPEN LN
 
REPLACING EXISTING CONCRETE PATIO WITH 26'X16' DECK.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    07/13/2020                1000
MAYNARD H PIEPER                    NO-20200099          NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
W3781 HILLTOP RD                    042292903531E
NEOSHA WI 53059-9763                17429 W BURNT DAM RD
 
ADDING A 4'X32' FREE STANDING PORCH TO EXISTING DECK/HOME.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    08/05/2020                80,000.00
DASC LLC                            NO-20200100          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
18781 SPRING LAKE RD                042232310123J
TOWNSEND WI 54175                   17947 HILL AVE
 
40X80 POLE BUILDING
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TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    07/21/2020                125,000.00
CLINTON D & VICKIE A ADERHOLDT      NO-20200103          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
17833 STATE HWY 32                  042232313631J
TOWNSEND WI 54175                   17833 STATE HWY 32
 
ATTACH A 14X17 BREEZE WAY ONTO EXISTING HOME THEN A 30X26 GARAGE ATTACHED TO BREEZEWAY

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    07/21/2020                2,000.00
GEORGE & AGNES HUOLIHAN             NO-20200109          NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
17354 LITTLE HORN LN                042282810931K
TOWNSEND WI 54175-9780              17354 LITTLE HORN LN
 
9X58 PATIO

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    07/21/2020                5,000.00
GLENN W HOPPE                       NO-20200111          GRADING/FILLING OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
2405 JOSTEN PARK DR                 0423802074
GREEN BAY WI 54311-6305             16681 BELLS POINT RD
 
BERM 18" -24" HIGH AND 6' WIDE

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    09/17/2020                60,000.00
DAN SHADIAN                         NO-20200118          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
1915 FIESTA LN                      042282808724C1
GREEN BAY WI 54302                  17502 HIDDEN MEADOW
 
40X46 POLE SHED AND 14X32 LEAN TO

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    02/10/2020                1500.00
JACQUELINE A KINJERSKI              NO-20200123          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
618 DORELLE ST                      0423333141
KEWAUNEE WI 54216                   17201 BOWMAN AVE
 
8' X 12' SHED

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    08/04/2020                200,000.00
RANDALL J & DENISE M DERUYTER       NO-20200129          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
707 S MAIN ST                       042282817944T
MISHICOT WI 54228                   17435 MCCASLIN DR
 
REPLACE DOUBLE WIDE MOBILE HOME WITH 30' X 54' SITE BUILT HOME
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TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    08/18/2020                5,000.00
FREDRICK J & DIANNE K LIETHEN       NO-20200131          NEW             SHORELAND - OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
2400 STROEBE ISLAND DR              04238020264F
APPLETON WI 54914-8758              16651 BULLFROG BEND
 
REBUILD EXISTING BOAT HOUSE SAME FOOT PRINT, 12X20

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    08/11/2020                10,000.00
DANIEL J & CYNTHIA R ZIELINSKI      NO-20200133          ADDITION        GARAGE
3239 E MORRIS AVE                   042410502142B
CUDAHY WI 53110                     16616 PINE TREE RD
 
24X24 WOOD FRAMED GARAGE WITH VINYL SIDING ON FLOATING SLAB

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    08/03/2020                125,000.00
TODD J & SARA L HIETPAS             NO-20200136          NEW             SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
116 HOMEWOOD CT                     0423903049           RAZING          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
LITTLE CHUTE WI 54140-1148          16740 WALLEYE LN                     AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
 
RAZE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING.  CONSTRUCT 50' X 32' GARAGE WITH 50 ' X 32' LIVING SPACE ABOVE GARAGE

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    08/18/2020                60000
LYNN D ETAL SOLI                    NO-20200137          ADDITION        SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
15000 FROEDTERT DR                  042323208634D
ELM GROVE WI 53122                  16961 SOLITUDE LN
 
200 SQUARE FOOT LATERAL EXPANSION, PLUS SMALL EXPANSION BEYOND 75' FROM OHWM. IMPERV SURFACES LESS THAN 10%. GUTTERS TO
BE INSTALLED. PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION IS 20'+ ABOVE RFE. POWTS EVALUATION COMPLETE.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    08/14/2020                18,000.00
PURL F & MARGARET A DIETZMAN        NO-20200140          ALTERATION      SHORELAND - OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
960 WOODLAKE RD                     042282812634K
KOHLER WI 53044-1348                17251 HARMONY LN PRV
 
REBUILDING 24X14 BOAT HOUSE FROM STORM DAMAGE

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    08/14/2020                181,000.00
DAVID R & KATHY A AMOND             NO-20200141          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
W7023 SHEA RD                       042111100821B09
MENASHA WI 54952                    18955 ROCKY LN
 
30X40 HOME ON SLAB WITH A 30X40 GARAGE ATTACHED
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TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    08/18/2020                18,000.00
PAUL J & DEENA L ANDERSON           NO-20200142          ADDITION        POLE BUILDING/SHED
833 GOLDEN EAGLE CT                 0422929004
PULASKI WI 54162                    17332 W BURNT DAM RD
 
50X30 SHED ON SLAB

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    08/18/2020                200000
JEFFERY J VANDERWIELEN              NO-20200143          REPLACEMENT     SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
PO BOX 133                          04211110283A
TOWNSEND WI 54175                   18820 ROCKY LN
 
REBUILDING EXISTING NC HOME, ADDING 200 SQUARE FOOT LATERAL EXPANSION. PROPOSED STRUCTURE IS 2 STORIES, WALKOUT
BASEMENT, WITH ONE CAR ATTACHED GARAGE IN WALKOUT LEVEL. NEW DECK/STEPS TO BE LOCATED GREATER THAN 75' FROM OHWM. IMPERV
SURFACES LESS THAN 5%. PROPOSED BUILDING LOCATION IS 15-20' ABOVE RFE.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    08/18/2020                20,000.00
TERRANCE C & DIANE M GARD REVOCABLE NO-20200146          GRADING/FILLING DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
1225 LILY RD                        0421010011
OCONOMOWOC WI 53066                 16751 LITTLE PICKERE
 
REMOVE AND REPLACING 20X20 PATIO

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    08/18/2020                35,000.00
MICHAEL R & CYNTHIA M NEUGENT       NO-20200148          ADDITION        GARAGE
1929 BUNKER HILL CT                 0422929134
DEPERE WI 54115                     17540 BIRCHWOOD LN
 
24X32 GARAGE

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    09/01/2020                41,000.00
PAUL A ETAL SCOTT REVOCABLE TRUST   NO-20200150          NEW             GARAGE
4393 SQUIRE HILL CIR                042090903143C
GREEN BAY WI 54313                  17280 MAPLE ACRES LN
 
BUILD NEW 40X30 DETACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    09/01/2020                35,000.00
RICHARD C & KATHERINE L MOYNIHAN    NO-20200153          RAZING          GARAGE
2975 LUMBER LN                      042282816744F
GREEN BAY WI 54313-5823             17345 MCCASLIN DR
 
ADDITION ON TO EXISTING GARAGE 40X30
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TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    09/10/2020                35,000.00
JOHN W & MARY L MITCHELL            NO-20200156          ADDITION        GARAGE
720 LIEBMAN CT APT 1                042323202912R
GREEN BAY WI 54302-6083             17216 W BURNT DAM RD
 
28X24 GARAGE ADDITION W/ 8 COVERED PATIO/ STORAGE BEHIND

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    09/08/2020                275,000.00
BIEVER LIVING TRUST                 NO-20200158          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
1366 NORIDGE TRL                    042272701621D
PORT WASHINGTON WI 53074            17640 RED MAPLE LN
 
NEW 2 STORY HOME IN THE SAME FOOTPRINT AS THE EXISTING HOME WITH 144 SQ FT OF ADDITION LANDING IN THE 75' SETBACK AREA
AND AN ADDITIONAL 496 SQ FT LANDING BEYOND THE 75' SETBACK.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    09/11/2020                14,950
MARK E & LISA A KOBER               NO-20200164          ALTERATION      HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
5723 2ND ST                         042282810331F
KENOSHA WI 53144-7225               17328 LITTLE HORN LN
 
EXCAUVATION ON SOUTH & PORTIONS OF NORTH WALL. INSTALL STEEL TUBES TO STABILIZE WALLS

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    09/10/2020                260,000.00
CHARLES J & SUSAN M ELLINGSON       NO-20200166          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
1703 FRANK ST                       04240040942D
GREEN BAY WI 54304-3833             17213 CALICO LN
 
REMOVING EXISTING BUILDING AND REBUILDING 42X630 WITH 16X12 4 SEASONS ROOM AND 26X12 DECK ALONG WATER SIDE

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    09/24/2020                150,000.00
KANDICE JO WENDLENDT                NO-20200179          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
1052 LANGLADE AVE                   042282807223Z
GREEN BAY WI 54304-3371             17470 MEADOW PKWY
 
27X56 MANUFACTURED HOME ON A SLAB WITH THREE DECKS

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    09/25/2020                20,500.00
CLARENCE L & CHRISTINE A AXELSON JR NO-20200181          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
743 DURHAM LN                       0422020001103A
GRAYSLAKE IL 60030                  17551 E EAGLE LN
 
26' X 32' POLE BUILDING
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TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    09/30/2020                2500.00
CHAR ETAL SKALMUSKY                 NO-20200183          NEW             SHORELAND - POLE BUILDING/SHED
1200 FOREST EDGE DR                 0423333103
KAUKAUNA WI 54130                   16995 E BURNT DAM RD
 
10' X 12' SHED ON SKIDS

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    10/01/2020                6000.00
DEAN P & DEBORAH K MCCABE           NO-20200186          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
1449 GARLAND ST                     042202002121B
GREEN BAY WI 54301-2527             17780 W EAGLE LN
 
10' X 40' LEAN TO OFF SW SIDE OF POLE BUILDING

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    10/14/2020                70000
JASON E TOWNE                       NO-20200188          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
W969 MARY LAKE LN                   042343402424         NEW             GARAGE
TOWNSEND WI 54175                   16917 STUMPF LN      RAZING          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
 
RAZED EXISTING DWELLING, BUILDING A NEW 24'X40' HOME AND DETACHED 24'X40' GARAGE.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    10/06/2020                375,000.00
MICHAEL S & LORA L BOOHER           NO-20200190          NEW             SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
14803 W CLEVELAND AVE               042151503741L2
NEW BERLIN WI 53151-3824            18312 W SUMMER LN
 
1750 SQUARE FOOT HOME WITH 2 CAR ATTACHED GARAGE, AND 3 SEASON ROOM.  60' X 66' FOOTPRINT

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    10/14/2020                25000
DANIEL J & LISA J KRETSCHMANN       NO-20200194          ALTERATION      SHORELAND - DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
514 E GREEN BAY ST                  042232308322A2
SHAWANO WI 54166-2532               18041 STATE HWY 32
 
ENCLOASING EXISTING DECK APPROX 12'X13.5' INTO SCREEN ROOM. 3 SEAONS ROOM. NO CHANGE IN IMPERVIOUS SURFACES.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    10/19/2020                12000
KENNETH R SCHWEBKE                  NO-20200195          RAZING          SHORELAND - GARAGE
16694 ARCHIBALD PKWY                0423903060           REPLACEMENT     SHORELAND - GARAGE
TOWNSEND WI 54175                   16694 W ARCHIBALD PK
 
RAZE EXISTING 24' X 24'  STRUCTURE AND REPLACE  WITH A NEW  24' X 24' GARAGE STRUCTURE.  ( DETACHED FOR STORAGE ONLY. )
CONSTRUCTION SITE APPROX. 4'  ABOVE  REGIONAL FLOOD ELEVATION.
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TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    10/22/2020                50,000.00
DEAN & CONNIE DAVISTER              NO-20200198          ADDITION        SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
787 S NEW FRANKEN RD                042282811934B
GREEN BAY WI 54311-9233             17236 HARMONY LN PRV
 
26' X 26' ADDITION TO WATER SIDE OF HOME PERVARIANCE VA-19990094

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    10/22/2020                270,000.00
DENNIS ETAL P BREHMER               NO-20200199          NEW             SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
17284 CASSLER DR                    042333300711G
TOWNSEND WI 54175                   17284 CASSLER DR
 
BUILD NEW 24' X 44' HOME WITH 24' X 28' GARAGE ON CRAWL SPACE FOUNDATION

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    11/02/2020                30,000.00
GREGG A & JACQUELYN J MOHR          NO-20200202          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
N82W28297 MARSHALL DR               042292902521A
HARTLAND WI 53029                   17844 WHISPERING PIN
 
40X40 POLE BUILDING

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    11/24/2020                104000
JASON J HODGDEN                     NO-20200205          NEW             SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
N5347 ORCHARD CT                    042282810231E        NEW             SHORELAND - SHED
FOND DU LAC WI 54937                17313 MEADOW PKWY
 
SINGLE FAMILY HOME WITH WALKOUT BASEMENT & LOFT. VA-20200004 APPROVED OHWM, SIDE LOT LINE & CENTERLINE SETBACKS. IMPERV
SURFACES LESS THAN 15%.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    12/03/2020                20000
WALTER & AMY L KLAPPER              NO-20200207          NEW             FOOTINGS & FOUNDATION
W204N6890 LANNON RD                 042363600711
MENOMONEE FALLS WI 53051-4854       17231 LIT ARCHIBALD
 
FOUNDATION PERMIT FOR 30'X30' GARAGE ONLY. 300'+ FROM OHWM. LANDOWNER IS SUBMITTING A CUP APP FOR A SECOND STORY GARAGE.
WILL APPLY FOR LUP ONCE APPROVED, OR WILL ALTER PLANS FOR SINGLE STORY GARAGE IF CUP IS DENIED.
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TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    12/03/2020                450000
JERRY ETAL TOMCZAK                  NO-20200208          RAZING          SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
W2702 MILEY RD                      042232309323C        NEW             SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
SHEBOYGAN FALLS WI 53085            16695 NICOLET RD     NEW             SHORELAND - GARAGE
 
NEW 28'X50' 2 STORY HOME WITH 16'X18' ATTACHED GARAGE. VA-20200014 APPROVED 35' OHWM SETBACKS. IMPERV SURFACES AT OR
LESS THAN 15%. EXISTING GARAGE NEAR WATER WILL BE REMOVED AS WELL AS CONCRETE SLAB. EXISTING GARAGE FLOOR TO BE
STABELIZED AND PLANTED. MUST UTILIZE EXISTING DRIVEWAY, CANNOT ALTER EXISTING DRIVEWAY LOCATION.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    12/09/2020                50000
TIMOTHY M & CHRISTINE M TRUDELL     NO-20200211          NEW             SHORELAND - GARAGE
1548 MEADOWLARK RD                  04211110121
DEPERE WI 54115                     18529 SPRING LAKE RD
 
32'X62' POLE SHED, WILL BE 80'+ FROM OHWM & 63' FROM CENTER OF TOWN ROAD. IMPERV SURFACES LESS THAN 5%. NOT FOR HUMAN
HABITATION & NO PLUMBING PROPOSED.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    05/15/2020                4,000.00
ALLAN C & GINGER L LEBLANC          TN-20200003          ADDITION        POLE BUILDING/SHED
17544 E EAGLE LN                    04220200011B
TOWNSEND WI 54175                   17544 E EAGLE LN
 
ADDING 10X24 LEAN TO EXISTING POLE BUILDING

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    05/21/2020                7,050.00
JAMES B & JEANNE H WHISMAN          TN-20200005          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
17456 SAWYER LAKE RD                042333307433B
TOWNSEND WI 54175-9640              17456 SAWYER LAKE RD
 
14X26 SHED

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    05/21/2020                35,000.00
PHILLIP L & BETH HARTMAN            TN-20200006          ADDITION        OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
17543 COUNTY ROAD T                 042272701214         NEW             GARAGE
TOWNSEND WI 54175-9516              17543 COUNTY ROAD T
 
12X13 SUNROOM ADDITION WITH 30X32 NEW GARAGE OFF SUNROOM ADDITION
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TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    05/21/2020                15,000.00
ROBERT M & MARY K AULTMAN           TN-20200007          NEW             GARAGE
PO BOX 249                          042282814842L4
TOWNSEND WI 54175                   17415 KRAKE RD
 
26X36 GARAGE ON SLAB

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    05/28/2020                34000
JASON & HEIDI VANEGEREN             TN-20200008          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
1768 TURQUOISE TR                   042390301034A09
GREEN BAY WI 54311                  16552 E BASS LAKE RD
 
30'X40' SHED WITH STUDDED WALLS AND COVERED STEEL. NON HUMAN HABITATION.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    05/29/2020                5000
DAVID & DEBORAH A ROBBINS           TN-20200009          NEW             GARAGE
993 LEE AVE                         042202003724
DEPERE WI 54115-1130                18004 BIRCH CIR
 
16'X24' GARAGE BUILT BY MILLER BARNS

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    06/15/2020                20,000.00
ASHLEY WESTPHAL                     TN-20200010          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
16570 TIMBER EDGE LN                0422323062
TOWNSEND WI 54175                   16570 TIMBER EDGE LN
 
14X22 ADDITION TO HOME, POUR SLAB, NEW SIDING ON HOME, ERECTION OF WALLS AND ROOF ( SHEET METAL), DRY WALL WALLS

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    07/15/2020                8000
STEVEN JOHNSON                      TN-20200011          NEW             DECK/PATIO/GAZEBO
20005 W CHESTNUT DR                 042400403021L
NEW BERLIN WI 53146                 17311 PRESBYTERIAN R
 
ADDING A 8'X24' DECK TO EAST END OF HOUSE.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    07/22/2020                15,000.00
BRIAN J & SHERRI T BOYCE            TN-20200012          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
1933 RIVER HILL CT                  042151509942E
SUAMICO WI 54313                    18324 SUNSET BAY LN
 
30X70 POLE BUILDING, PLUMBING TO BE ROUGHED IN, THEN WHEN SEPTIC IS INSTALLED AND HOME IS BUILT WILL RECONNECT FOR
PRIVATE USE BATHROOM/WORKSHOP.
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TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    09/22/2020                14,000.00
RONALD & ANN HAGMAYER               TN-20200015          RAZING          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
16598 ELM ST                        042232310823P
TOWNSEND WI 54175                   16598 ELM ST
 
REMOVING HOME, GARAGE AND FOUNDATIONS

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    09/15/2020                80,000.00
DONALD J & THOMAS SCHOOL            TN-20200016          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
1735 GREENFIELD AVE                 042101005641A
GREEN BAY WI 54313-7521             16721 LITTLE PICKERE
 
40X26 ADDITION, NEW SIDING AND NEW ROOF

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    03/02/2020                45000
JASON A ARNOLDUSSEN                 TO-20200001          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
540 BIESE ST                        042410502243
COMBINED LOCKS WI 54113             16612 PINE TREE RD
 
36'X56'X10' POLE SHED, ACCESSORY BUILDING.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    05/13/2020                500
LELAND M & BEVERLY R GERNDT         TO-20200002          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
PO BOX 65                           0422323060
TOWNSEND WI 54175                   16555 TIMBER EDGE LN
 
10'X18' ROOF OVER EXISTING PATIO.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    08/19/2020                375.00
DAVID A LEFEBER                     TO-20200014          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
329 LEDGEWOOD DR                    0422727005
FOND DU LAC WI 54937                17637 RED MAPLE LN
 
80' PRIVACY FENCE

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    09/21/2020                7,000.00
JEFFREY J & LINDA S BAUSCHEK        TO-20200017          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
2306 NW 21ST AVE                    0422121073G          GRADING/FILLING
CAPE CORAL FL 33993                 17703 NICOLET RD
 
LEVEL AND ADD GRAVEL BASE, PLACE STORAGE SHED ON IT
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TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    10/26/2020                225,000.00
ROBERT A & CAROLYN J WEISNICHT      TO-20200018          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
3419 ANSTON RD                      042282815643B1F      NEW             GARAGE
SUAMICO WI 54313                    17358 VALLEY VIEW RD
 
35' X 40' HOME WITH ATTACHED 26' X 28' GARAGE DETACHED GARAGE 28' X 48' X 9' WALLS

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    10/30/2020                4000
HARVEY R & PATRICIA A STELDT        TO-20200019          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
PO BOX 94                           042390303043E
TOWNSEND WI 54175-0094              16552 EDDIE LN PRVT
 
13'X16' ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME. SEPTIC INSPECTED IN 2019.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    11/11/2020                2200
JULI ETAL HOBSON                    TO-20200020          RAZING          SHORELAND - MOBILE HOME
N3764 TOWER RD                      042151501413E
TIGERTON WI 54486                   18281 W SUMMER LN
 
RAZING EXISTING MOBILE HOME ON PROPERTY.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    12/03/2020                32000
ROBERT G & PATTI ANN PREMO 2001 LIV TO-20200021          NEW             SHORELAND - POLE BUILDING/SHED
W289N7929 PARK DR                   042292902521
HARTLAND WI 53029                   17823 WHISPERING PIN
 
36'X48' POLE SHED WITH 12'X48' LEAN-TO, NON HUMAN HABITATION. 21' BUILDING HEIGHT.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    12/08/2020                3000
MARK R & JANET T LANNOYE            TO-20200022          RAZING          SHORELAND - HOME, SINGLE FAMILY
2313 SUNNY LN APT C                 0423333135
SUAMICO WI 54313                    17462 RAINBOW POINT
 
REMOVING CABIN FROM PROPERTY.

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    03/04/2020                1.00
LONNIE R & PEGGY L GEURTS           ZO-20200052          TEMPORARY       OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
2101 BALSAM WAY                     042282814842L9
GREEN BAY WI 54313-5347             17426 KRAKE RD                       AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
 
TEMP USE PERMIT FOR CAMPER HOOKED UP TO A POWTS



RUN DATE:  01/05/2021
RUN TIME:    10:49 AM

PAGE:         159

Oconto County Land Use Report

Owner Name
 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    09/29/2020                20,000.00
ROBERT D & CHERYL A HACKBARTH       ZO-20200475          ALTERATION      COMMUNICATIONS TOWER/STRUCTURES
PO BOX 204                          042101002021
TOWNSEND WI 54175-0204              18750 STATE HWY 32
 
NSIGHTTEL WIRELESS D/B/A CELLCOM IS PROPOSING TO MODIFY THEIR EQUIPMENT AT THE EXISTING 300' GUYED TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TOWER LOCATED AT 18750 HWY 32, TOWNSEND. SCOPE OF WORK: REMOVE EXISITING ANTENNA, INSTALL (15) NEW ANTENNA, INSTALL (18)
NEW RRU. REMOVE (6) EXISTING 1 5/8" COAX, INSTALL (7) NEW 1 1/4" HYBIRD CABLE. GROUND SPACE/EQUIPMENT AND HEIGHT OF
TOWER TO REMAIN THE SAME

 
TOWN OF TOWNSEND                    11/10/2020                10,000.00
ROBERT D & CHERYL A HACKBARTH       ZO-20200550          ALTERATION      COMMUNICATIONS TOWER/STRUCTURES
PO BOX 204                          042101002021
TOWNSEND WI 54175-0204              18750 STATE HWY 32
 
ADDING (3) REMOTE RADIO UNITS TO EXISTING ANTENNAS AND ASSOCIATED CABLING. CLASS II COLLOCATION

 
TOWN OF UNDERHILL                   07/15/2020                70,000.00
TOWN OF (TOWNHALL) UNDERHILL        FP-20200012          REPLACEMENT     OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
5597 CARDINAL RD                    044392506606
GILLETT WI 54124                    5597 CARDINAL RD
 
CULVERT REPLACEMENT ON LINZY CREEK (KELLY ROAD)

 
TOWN OF UNDERHILL                   04/01/2020                35000
SHANE ETAL BODENHEIMER              NO-20200013          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
593 CORNROW LN                      044262601031A
COMBINED LOCKS WI 54113             12725 COUNTY ROAD VV
 
28'X34' NEW HOME, 2 BEDROOM 1 BATH ON CONCRETE SLAB.

 
TOWN OF UNDERHILL                   01/21/2020                112,000.00
WADE P WASMUND                      ZO-20200019          NEW             GARAGE
13868 SCHOOL RD                     044080800111A
GILLETT WI 54124                    6899 COUNTY ROAD R
 
50`X54` GARAGE ON SLAB WITH 8` PORCH ON BACK
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TOWN OF UNDERHILL                   03/05/2020                3000.00
DIANE J KRUEGER                     ZO-20200050          NEW             OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
5177 COUNTY ROAD HH                 04431310203D
GILLETT WI 54124-9775               5177 COUNTY ROAD HH
 
CONTINUATION FROM 2018 PERMIT- NEVER FINISHED.  5X5 CHAIR LIFT WITH A WRAP AROUND FOR PROTECTION 10 FT WIDE X 14 FT
TALL.  INSTALLING ON A PRE-EXISTING SLAB

 
TOWN OF UNDERHILL                   04/29/2020                12000.00
N PATRICK & BARBARA LEITERMANN      ZO-20200105          ADDITION        POLE BUILDING/SHED
6468 KELLY RD                       044080801433A
GILLETT WI 54124                    6468 KELLY RD
 
8'X8' ADDITION/ALTERATION TO THE EXISTING SHED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A BATHROOM.  STRUCTURE NOT TO BE DESIGNED OR USED
FOR A BEDROOM OR HUMAN HABITATION. BATHROOM FOR PERSONAL WORKSHOP.

 
TOWN OF UNDERHILL                   05/08/2020                6200.00
EVAN J & NIKKI L LYNCH              ZO-20200126          NEW             AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
5835 COUNTY ROAD R                  044202004341A        NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
GILLETT WI 54124                    5835 COUNTY ROAD R
 
12X18 RUN IN HORSE, 12X20 MINI BARN SHED

 
TOWN OF UNDERHILL                   05/12/2020                0.00
DANA ETAL L DUDLEY                  ZO-20200132          RAZING          HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
630 LEE ST                          044242401934A        RAZING          SHORELAND -  AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
SEYMOUR WI 54165                    5787 COUNTY ROAD V
 
RAZING HOUSE/AG STRUCTURES

 
TOWN OF UNDERHILL                   05/22/2020                178,000.00
LANCE VANDENHEUVEL                  ZO-20200154          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
4051 WILLOW WAY                     04419190082A1
SUAMICO WI 54173                    14307 BERRY LAKE NOR
 
32X45 CABIN WITH BASEMENT AND 28X24 GARAGE
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TOWN OF UNDERHILL                   05/28/2020                100.00
CHARLES A & MARTHA K OLSSON         ZO-20200172          NEW             FOOTINGS & FOUNDATION
1910 E BURNSIDE RD                  044262602032A        TEMPORARY       HOME - MULTIPLE FAMILY
NORTH BRANCH MI 48461               12792 COUNTY ROAD VV
 
FOOTING AND FOUNDATION PERMIT:  PLACE AN APPROVED FOUNDATION PER UDC CODE UNDER A MH OVER 15 YEARS OF AGE.  ORLAIN S
(LAND CONTRACT OWNER (BUT NOT FIELD) IS IN THE PROCESS OF A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT VIA THE TOWN AND COUNTY.  JUNE 2,
2020 IS THE TOWN MEETING.  MUST FOLLOW THE DISCLAIMER. TEMP USE PERMIT:  SHOULD THE CU PERMIT NOT BE GRANTED, THE MH
MUST BE REMOVED OFF SITE W/N 30 DAYS AFTER THE COUNTY MEETING

 
TOWN OF UNDERHILL                   05/28/2020                1700.00
ARE REVOCABLE TRUST                 ZO-20200174          NEW             AG BLDGS & STRUCTURES
5800 LEDGE CREST RD                 04401010083
DEPERE WI 54115                     7100 WEBER LN
 
SHED:  TO STORE ITEMS OUT OF THE ELEMENTS AND USED WHILE ON THE PROPERTY SUCH AS MAPLE SYRUP EQUIPMENT, CHAIN SAW, ETC.
NO CATTLE WILL BE HOUSED. STRUCTURE NOT TO BE DESIGNED FOR HUMAN HABITATION. NO PLUMBING AS WELL

 
TOWN OF UNDERHILL                   05/28/2020                4,000.00
JOHN M HOLMAN                       ZO-20200179          NEW             SHORELAND - OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
1003 S PARK AVE                     0444019048           RAZING
FOND DU LAC WI 54935-8033           14451 BERRY LAKE NOR
 
REPLACING EXISTING BOATHOUSE WHICH IS NOW IN THE WATER AND BELOW THE OHWM. THE NEW BOATHOUSE WILL BE PLACED 9` ABOVE THE
OHWM. RAZE AND REMOVE EXISTING BOATHOUSE LOCATED BELOW THE OHWM.  8X12 BOATHOUSE

 
TOWN OF UNDERHILL                   05/28/2020                4,000.00
TIMOTHY M & ANGIE R ELKO            ZO-20200185          ADDITION        OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
13051 COUNTY ROAD VV                044272700413B
GILLETT WI 54124-9783               13051 COUNTY ROAD VV
 
FINISH BUILDING THE BREEZEWAY THAT WAS STARTED WHEN THE GARAGE WAS BUILT.

 
TOWN OF UNDERHILL                   06/09/2020                15,000.00
RICHARD J LEANNA                    ZO-20200211          NEW             GARAGE
14438 WARRINGTON LAKE DR            044303006934
GILLETT WI 54124-9793               14438 WARRINGTON LAK
 
32X50 GARAGE
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TOWN OF UNDERHILL                   07/09/2020                100,000.00
LC POTRATZ PROPERTIES LLC           ZO-20200284          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
4360 REIGHMOOR RD                   044101000721
OMRO WI 54963                       13213 COUNTY ROAD H
 
30X38 HOME WITH 16X24 ATTACHED GARAGE

 
TOWN OF UNDERHILL                   07/09/2020                100,000.00
MICHELLE K CHADWICK                 ZO-20200287          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
6252 SHERRIE LN                     04418180083101
GILLETT WI 54124                    6252 SHERRIE LN
 
28X40 SECTIONAL HOME WITH ATTACHED 28X28 GARAGE TO BE PLACED IN SAME LOCATION AS EXISTING HOME (WHICH HAS BEEN REMOVED
DUE TO A FIRE)

 
TOWN OF UNDERHILL                   07/23/2020                8,000.00
JOHN D & WENDY M JOHNSON            ZO-20200319          ADDITION        HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
6293 SHERRIE LN                     0444218022
GILLETT WI 54124                    6293 SHERRIE LN
 
20X6 MUD ROOM ADDITION

 
TOWN OF UNDERHILL                   08/03/2020                6,000.00
ST NICKS PINES 11 LLC               ZO-20200345          ADDITION        OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
14109 COUNTY ROAD VV                044292901844
GILLETT WI 54124-9112               5383 COUNTY ROAD R
 
OVERHANG WAS EXTENDED OFF EXISTING BUILDING AND HALF WALLS PUT UP, NEW CONSTRUCTION IS 26X26

 
TOWN OF UNDERHILL                   08/06/2020                1.00
CHARLES A & MARTHA K OLSSON         ZO-20200358          NEW             HOME - MOBILE
1910 E BURNSIDE RD                  044262602032A
NORTH BRANCH MI 48461               12792 COUNTY ROAD VV
 
16X80 MOBILE HOME

 
TOWN OF UNDERHILL                   10/14/2020                9000.00
DANIEL JAY FIETZER                  ZO-20200506          NEW             POLE BUILDING/SHED
5344 COUNTY ROAD R                  044282801433
GILLETT WI 54124-9161               5344 COUNTY ROAD R
 
30 X 40 POLE SHED- PERSONAL USE ONLY. GRAVEL FLOOR. STORAGE USE. NOT TO BE DESIGNED FOR LIVING SPACE
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TOWN OF UNDERHILL                   10/22/2020                350,000.00
NEAL & TRACY VANDONSEL              ZO-20200521          NEW             HOME - SINGLE FAMILY
N3636 WILLOW RD                     044252503942B
PULASKI WI 54162                    5560 COUNTY ROAD V
 
NEW HOME 2700 SQ FT WITH 1400 SQ FT GARAGE

 
TOWN OF UNDERHILL                   10/23/2020                2,500.00
MICHAEL F BLANK LIVING TRUST        ZO-20200525          ADDITION        OTHER STRUCTURE OR USE
1230 W COLLEGE AVE SUITE D          0444019025
APPLETON WI 54914                   14448 COUNTY ROAD VV
 
81X6 CEDAR FENCE

 
TOWN OF UNDERHILL                   11/06/2020                13500.00
MARK NICHOLS                        ZO-20200548          NEW             SHORELAND - MOBILE HOME
2170 KING JAMES DR                  044040401542
GREEN BAY WI 54304                  13428 SCHUTT RD
 
MANUFACTURED HOME 840 SQ FT= 14 X 40 LOWER AND 280 SQ FT UPPER.  AND DRIVEWAY 12 X 100. NO STRUCTURE OR FILL IN WELTAND

TOTAL RECORD COUNT:  925


